COUNTIES BLEDSOE, GRUNDY, MARION, SEQUATCHIE, AND VAN BUREN (Contract No. CNR914 Call 001)

98029-4230-04

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 364.990 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2017

TOTAL CONTRACT

Salazar Contracting, LLC

\$355,030.00

CONTRACT CNR914

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY

806-01 MOWING

5,462.000 ACRE

Salazar Contracting, LLC \$65.0000 \$355,030.00

Salazar Contracting, LLC \$355,030.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Salazar Contracting, LLC \$355,030.00

COUNTIES BRADLEY, MCMINN, AND POLK (Contract No. CNR915 Call 002)

98029-4231-04,98029-4232-04

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 309.950 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2017

TOTAL CONTRACT

Salazar Contracting, LLC Swartz Mowing, Inc.

\$290,256.00 \$855,602.00

				CONTRACT CNR915
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
MAINTE	NANCE CATEGORY			
719-02	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER			
719-02	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER			
		457.000 L.M.		
	Salazar Contracting, LLC		\$200.0000	\$91,400.00
	Swartz Mowing, Inc.		\$66.0000	\$30,162.00
806-01	MOWING			
		3,752.000 ACRE		
	Salazar Contracting, LLC		\$53.0000	\$198,856.00

Swartz Mowing, Inc.

\$220.0000

\$825,440.00

Salazar Contracting, LLC \$290,256.00 Swartz Mowing, Inc. \$855,602.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Salazar Contracting, LLC \$290,256.00 Swartz Mowing, Inc. \$855,602.00

COUNTIES CLAY, DEKALB, JACKSON, OVERTON, PUTNAM, SMITH, AND WHITE (Contract No. CNR916 Call 003)

98029-4237-04

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 502.300 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2017

TOTAL CONTRACT

Salazar Contracting, LLC \$297,732.00
Dillard Farms \$305,994.64
Swartz Mowing, Inc. \$313,888.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY

806-01 MOWING

4,616.000 ACRE

Salazar Contracting, LLC	\$64.5000	\$297,732.00
Dillard Farms	\$66.2900	\$305,994.64
Swartz Mowing, Inc.	\$68.0000	\$313,888.00

Salazar Contracting, LLC	\$297,732.00
Dillard Farms	\$305,994.64
Swartz Mowing, Inc.	\$313,888.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Salazar Contracting, LLC	\$297,732.00
Dillard Farms	\$305,994.64
Swartz Mowing, Inc.	\$313,888.00

COUNTIES DICKSON, HICKMAN, AND HUMPHREYS (Contract No. CNR909 Call 006)

98302-4220-04,98302-4221-04

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 377.740 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2017

TOTAL CONTRACT

 Caudill Mowing, Inc.
 \$354,650.00

 HRay LLC
 \$365,742.00

				CONTRACT CNR909
MAINTEI	NANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
719-02	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER			
		527.000 L.M.		
	Caudill Mowing, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$131,750.00
	HRay LLC		\$350.0000	\$184,450.00
806-01	MOWING			
		2,972.000 ACRE		
	Caudill Mowing, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$222,900.00
	HRay LLC		\$61.0000	\$181,292.00

 Caudill Mowing, Inc.
 \$354,650.00

 HRay LLC
 \$365,742.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

 Caudill Mowing, Inc.
 \$354,650.00

 HRay LLC
 \$365,742.00

COUNTIES DYER, GIBSON, LAKE, AND OBION (Contract No. CNR910 Call 007)

98049-4136-04,98049-4137-04

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 591.860 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2017

TOTAL CONTRACT

J. R. Farms \$483,647.15

				CONTRACT	CNR910
MAINTE	NANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTI	ENSION
719-02	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER				
	J. R. Farms	1,795.000 L.M.	\$88.9700	\$159	,701.15
806-01	MOWING				
		15,426.000 ACRE			

J. R. Farms

\$323,946.00

\$21.0000

J. R. Farms \$483,647.15

TOTAL CONTRACT

J. R. Farms \$483,647.15

COUNTIES MCMINN, MEIGS, AND POLK (Contract No. CNR900 Call 009)

HSIP-30(65),70002-3228-94,HSIP-858(10),54946-3459-94,R-HSIP-304(12), 61007-3212-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 30, S.R. 304 AND CLEARWATER ROAD.

PROJECT LENGTH - 12.050 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2017

DBE GOAL 3.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$413,123.28

				CONTRACT CNR900
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	450.000 S.Y.	\$52.1600	\$23,472.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	800.000 C.Y.	\$59.7400	\$47,792.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	560.000 TON	\$47.1300	\$26,392.80
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	100.000 TON	\$153.0000	\$15,300.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	53.000 TON	\$196.3000	\$10,403.90
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 TON	\$604.1800	\$604.18
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	4.000 TON	\$30.0200	\$120.08
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 TON	\$662.0000	\$662.00
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	380.000 L.F.	\$2.9200	\$1,109.60
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	42.000 TON	\$354.1000	\$14,872.20
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	20.850 L.M.	\$487.4300	\$10,162.92
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,730.000 L.F.	\$4.8300	\$22,845.90

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNR900 EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$18,990.0000	\$18,990.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	684.000 L.F.	\$7.3700	\$5,041.08
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,532.000 LB.	\$4.1000	\$6,281.20
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	5,473.000 LB.	\$5.4500	\$29,827.85
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	934.500 S.F.	\$14.1100	\$13,185.80
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	957.040 S.F.	\$12.6500	\$12,106.56
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	132.000 EACH	\$14.7800	\$1,950.96
713-16.50	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN (DESCRIPTION)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	5.000 EACH	\$52.8000	\$264.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,210.000 EACH	\$25.2700	\$30,576.70
716-01.22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$25.2800	\$252.80
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	20.000 S.Y.	\$18.6400	\$372.80

450.000 L.F.

716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$4,266.00

\$9.4800

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNR900 EXTENSION
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	7.000 EACH	\$126.3800	\$884.66
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)	0.000 54011		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$284.3500	\$568.70
716-03.07	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)	0 000 54 011		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$221.1500	\$442.30
716-12.01	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN LINE)	6 100 L M		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	6.190 L.M.	\$3,475.2900	\$21,512.05
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)	42 220 L M		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	43.220 L.M.	\$1,484.9200	\$64,178.24
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)	4 000 000 5		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,320.000 L.F.	\$1.2000	\$1,584.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION	4 000 1 0		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$21,000.0000	\$21,000.00
740-11.03	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN	000 000 1 5		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	600.000 L.F.	\$4.4000	\$2,640.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)	400 000 0 7		
		400.000 S.Y.		

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$3,460.00

\$8.6500

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Rogers Group, Inc. \$413,123.28

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc. \$413,123.28

MONROE COUNTY (Contract No. CNR907 Call 010)

R-NH-I-75-2(36),62001-8111-44

THE RESURFACING ON I-75 FROM THE MCMINN COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO THE LOUDON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 6.49).

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.490 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2017

DBE GOAL 3.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$3,780,691.22

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
201-01 CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$90,091.6900	\$90,091.69
202-03.01 REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	14,209.000 S.Y.		
Rogers Group, Inc.	14,205.000 5.1.	\$3.0000	\$42,627.00
208-01 SHOULDERS AND DITCHES	26.000 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$375.0000	\$9,750.00
209-08.03 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)	500.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.8000	\$1,400.00
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	1,356.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.	0.0	\$40.0000	\$54,240.00
307-03.09 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADIN	17,407.000 TON	\$71.6500	\$4.247.214.55
Rogers Group, Inc. 403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		\$71.0000	\$1,247,211.55
Rogers Group, Inc.	164.000 TON	\$850.0000	\$139,400.00
403-05.01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (FOG SEAL) SHOULDER			
Rogers Group, Inc.	20.000 TON	\$740.0000	\$14,800.00
411-03.23 ACS MIX (PG76-22) OGFC	14,753.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.	,,,	\$101.8000	\$1,501,855.40
411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	26.000 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$435.0000	\$11,310.00
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	15,265.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13.5000	\$206,077.50
502-08.01 RESEALING JOINTS (HOT POURED ELASTIC)	19,674.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.4000	\$27,543.60

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNR907 EXTENSION
705-04.07	TAN ENERGY ABSORBING TERM (NCHRP 350, TL3)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	5.000 EACH	\$2,350.0000	\$11,750.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	5.000 EACH	\$1,000.0000	\$5,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$85,575.0000	\$85,575.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	236.000 EACH	\$10.7000	\$2,525.20
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	118.000 EACH	\$2.0100	\$237.18
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	4,782.000 S.F.	\$5.7900	\$27,687.78
712-06.16	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)(REDUCED SPEED WARNING)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$453.0200	\$4,530.20
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$780.1900	\$3,120.76
712-08.10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	300.000 HOUR	\$97.6500	\$29,295.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$4,580.4900	\$9,160.98
716-01.23	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	856.000 EACH	\$24.0000	\$20,544.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	856.000 EACH	\$6.0000	\$5,136.00

				CONTRACT ONDOG
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		32.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$320.00
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)	4 960 000 L E		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,860.000 L.F.	\$4.5000	\$8,370.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	26.000 L.M.	\$675.0000	\$17,550.00
			φο/ 3.0000	ψ17,330.00
716-05.02	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)	6,614.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.1700	\$1,124.38
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	26.000 L.M.	\$4,400.0000	\$114,400.00
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER	LINE)		
	·	6,614.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$13,228.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED	LINE)		
		830.000 L.F.		

1.000 LS

Rogers Group, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

MOBILIZATION

717-01

\$830.00

\$74,000.00

\$1.0000

\$74,000.0000

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Rogers Group, Inc. \$3,780,691.22

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc. \$3,780,691.22

COUNTIES RUTHERFORD, SUMNER, AND WILSON (Contract No. CNR912 Call 011)

98302-4231-04,98302-4232-04

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 390.850 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MARCH 31, 2018

TOTAL CONTRACT

 HRay LLC
 \$433,192.00

 Salazar Contracting, LLC
 \$449,600.00

 Dillard Farms
 \$499,877.00

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-10.01 INVOLUNTARY WORK SUSPENSION (BY THE DAY)		
	5.000 DAY	
HRay LLC	\$1,500.0000	\$7,500.00
Salazar Contracting, LLC	\$20.0000	\$100.00
Dillard Farms	\$2,000.0000	\$10,000.00
719-02 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER		
	158.000 L.M.	
HRay LLC	\$450.0000	\$71,100.00
Salazar Contracting, LLC	\$240.0000	\$37,920.00
Dillard Farms	\$205.0000	\$32,390.00
806-01 MOWING		
	6,332.000 ACRE	
HRay LLC	\$56.0000	\$354,592.00
Salazar Contracting, LLC	\$65.0000	\$411,580.00
Dillard Farms	\$72.2500	\$457,487.00

HRay LLC	\$433,192.00
Salazar Contracting, LLC	\$449,600.00
Dillard Farms	\$499,877.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

HRay LLC	\$433,192.00
Salazar Contracting, LLC	\$449,600.00
Dillard Farms	\$499,877.00

COUNTY	(Contract	Nο	CNR906	Call	012)

The improvements on I-81 at the	Tennessee Welcome Cent	iter SB exit ramp (L.M. 2	1.97) and the resurfacion	ng from the bridge over	Walnut Hill Road to
the Virginia State line.			•		

PROJECT LENGTH -

DBE GOAL 3.00%

PROPOSAL REJECTED

No Valid Bids

WILLIAMSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNR913 Call 013)

94946-4233-04

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 168.870 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2017

TOTAL CONTRACT

Caudill Mowing, Inc.

\$120,023.00

				CONTRACT CNR913
MAINTEN	NANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-10.01 INVOLUNTARY WORK SUSPENSION (BY THE DAY) 5.000 DAY				
	Caudill Mowing, Inc.	5.500 BAT	\$250.0000	\$1,250.00
806-01	MOWING			
		1,431.000 ACRE		

Caudill Mowing, Inc.

\$118,773.00

\$83.0000

Caudill Mowing, Inc. \$120,023.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Caudill Mowing, Inc. \$120,023.00

COUNTIES ANDERSON, BLOUNT, CAMPBELL, CARTER, CLAIBORNE, COCKE, GRAINGER, GREENE, HAMBLEN, HANCOCK, HAWKINS, JEFFERSON, JOHNSON, KNOX, LOUDON, MONROE, MORGAN, ROANE, SCOTT, SEVIER, SULLIVAN, UNICOI, UNION, AND WASHINGTON (Contract No. CNR054 Call 014)

98019-4169-04,98019-4170-04

THE RETRACING OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS WITH SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC AND RANDOM ON-CALL PAVEMENT MARKING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2018

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.

\$2,670,497.10

RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc

\$2,770,435.50

		CONTRACT CNR054
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
MAINTENANCE CATEGORY		
411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
10.000	0 L.M.	
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$550.0000	\$5,500.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$731.0000	\$7,310.00
411-12.02 SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
	0 L.M.	#5.500.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$550.0000 \$731.0000	\$5,500.00 \$7,310.00
411-12.03 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)		
10.000	0 L.M.	
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$550.0000	\$5,500.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$731.0000	\$7,310.00
411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)		
10.000		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$550.0000 \$731.0000	\$5,500.00 \$7,310.00
712-01.50 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		
25.00	0 EACH	
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$750.0000	\$18,750.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$750.0000	\$18,750.00
713-02.34 DELINEATORS (ALL)		
2,000.000		# 40.000.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$5.0000 \$5.0000	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00
716-01.11 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLOR LENS)		
1,000.000	0 EACH	
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$3.0000	\$3,000.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$3.0000	\$3,000.00
716-01.12 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (MONO-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLOR LENS)		
1,250.000		#0.750.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$3.0000 \$3.0000	\$3,750.00 \$3,750.00
716-01.13 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (2 COLOR LENS)		
750.000	0 EACH	
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$3.0000	\$2,250.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$3.0000	\$2,250.00
716-01.21 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)	0.54.011	
1,000.000		# 20,000,00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc.	\$20.0000 \$20.0000	\$20,000.00 \$20,000.00

RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc

\$20.0000

CONTRACT	CNR05
CONTRACT	CNR05

				CONTRACT	CNR054
			UNIT PRICE	EXTE	NSION
716-01.22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)				
		500.000 EACH			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$10.	000.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$20.0000		00.00
716-01.23	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)				
		100.000 EACH			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$2,	000.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$20.0000	\$2,	00.00
716-01.40	REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE	E MARKER			
		700.000 EACH			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$2,	800.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$4.0000	\$2,	800.00
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)				
		150.000 L.F.			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$	750.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$5.0000	\$	750.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)				
		500.000 S.Y.			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$7,	000.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$15.0000	\$7,	500.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)				
		900.000 L.F.			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$6,	300.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$7.5000		750.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)				
		120.000 EACH			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$9.	000.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$75.0000		00.00
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)				
		200.000 L.F.			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$1,	200.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$6.0000		200.00
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)				
		400.000 L.F.			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$	800.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$1.8500	\$	740.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)				
		120.000 L.F.			
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,	800.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$12.0000	\$1,	440.00

			co	NTRACT CNR054
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		50.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$6,250.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$130.0000	\$6,500.00
716-03.02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
		20.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$5,000.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$220.0000	\$4,400.00
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$1,000.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$185.0000	\$925.00
716-03.04	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$750.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$150.0000	\$750.00
716-03.05	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKE LANE)			
	, ,	20.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	_0.000	\$175.0000	\$3,500.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$175.0000	\$3,500.00
716-03.06	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SIGNAL AHEAD)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$1,200.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$150.0000	\$1,200.00
716-03.07	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)			
		15.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	10.000 EXOTI	\$125.0000	\$1,875.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$120.0000	\$1,800.00
716-03.08	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (PED-XING)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	4.000 EAOH	\$150.0000	\$600.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$150.0000	\$600.00
716-04 01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
710-04.01	FLASTIC FAVENIENT MARRING (STRAIGHT-TORN ARROW)	5.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	3.000 EAGIT	\$125.0000	\$625.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$125.0000	\$625.00
716-04 02	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(DOUBLE TURNING ARROW)			
110-04.02	- LACTO I ATEMENT MARKING/DOODLE TORRING ARROW)	5.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$750.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$125.0000	\$625.00

			CONTRACT CNR054
		UNIT PRIC	E EXTENSION
716 04 04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)		
710-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)	400.000 L.F.	
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$4.0000	\$1,600.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$4.1000	\$1,640.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)		
	,	20.000 EACH	
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$75.0000	\$1,500.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$75.0000	\$1,500.00
716-04.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WRONG WAY ARROW)		
		10.000 EACH	
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$75.0000	\$750.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$75.0000	\$750.00
716-04.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW)		
		10.000 EACH	
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$75.0000	
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$75.0000	\$750.00
716-04.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (OPTION LANE ARROW)		
		10.000 EACH	
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$75.0000	
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$75.0000	\$750.00
716-04.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (H.O.V. DIAMOND)		
		20.000 EACH	
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$75.000	
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$75.0000	\$1,500.00
716-04.10	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HANDICAP SYMBOL)		
		5.000 EACH	
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$75.000	
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$75.0000	\$375.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)		
		150.000 S.F.	
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$5.0000	
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$4.7500	\$712.50
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)		
		20.000 EACH	
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$75.000	
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$75.0000	\$1,500.00
716-04.15	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-BIKE SYMBOL/ARROW SHARED		

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.

RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc

\$11,250.00

\$10,000.00

\$225.0000

\$200.0000

			CONTRACT CNR054
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740.05.04	DANIES DAVENENT MADIONO (ALLINE)		
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE) 30.000 L.I	M	
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$350.0000	\$10,500.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$350.0000	\$10,500.00
716-05.72	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY THERMO 4IN		
	1,676.000 L.I	WI. \$848.0000	\$1,421,248.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$875.0000	\$1,466,500.00
	,	·	, , ,
716-05.73	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY THERMO 6IN		
	700.000 L.I		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$1,148.0000 \$1,195.0000	\$803,600.00 \$836,500.00
	Todadale Traile dysteris, inc	ψ1,133.0000	ψ030,300.00
716-05.74	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY THERMO 8IN		
	156,880.000 L.I	F.	
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$0.3200	\$50,201.60
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$0.3500	\$54,908.00
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)		
	20,000.000 L.I	F.	
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$0.3500	\$7,000.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$0.3500	\$7,000.00
716 00 02	DEMOVAL OF DAVEMENT MADVING (9" DADDIED LINE)		
710-00.02	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE) 1,000.000 L.I	E	
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$0.5000	\$500.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$0.5000	\$500.00
716-08.03	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)	_	
	100.000 L.I	F. \$1.5000	¢450.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$1.5000 \$1.5000	\$150.00 \$150.00
		*	*
716-08.04	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
	100.000 S.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$6.0000	\$600.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$6.0000	\$600.00
716-08.05	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	360.000 L.I	F.	
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$2.5000	\$900.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$3.0000	\$1,080.00
716-N2 N6	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
7 10-00.00	20.000 EA	7CH	
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$20.0000	\$400.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$20.0000	\$400.00

CONTRACT	CNR054
----------	---------------

			CC	MIRACI CNRU54
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.07	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN AI	RROW)		
		4.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$100.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$25.0000	\$100.00
716-08.08	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DOUBLE TURNING	ARROW)		
		2.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$50.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$25.0000	\$50.00
716-08.09	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DOTTED LINE)			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$0.3500	\$35.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$0.3500	\$35.00
716-08.10	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHO	ULDER)		
		100.000 L.F.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$200.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$2.0000	\$200.00
716-08.11	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$250.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$50.0000	\$250.00
716-08.12	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEA	D)		
		3.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$225.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$75.0000	\$225.00
716-08.13	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$100.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$50.0000	\$100.00
716-10.23	PREFRMD PLSTC PVMNT MRKING 4IN LINE W/1.5IN BLAC	CK SILHOUETTE		
		1.000 L.M.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$25,750.0000	\$25,750.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$23,700.0000	\$23,700.00
716-10.50	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (INTERSTA	TE SHIELD)		
		50.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$25,000.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$600.0000	\$30,000.00
716-12.01	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN LINE))		
		5.000 L.M.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$1,800.0000	\$9,000.00

CONTRACT CNR0

			CO	NTRACT CNR054
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE	Ξ)		
		5.000 L.M.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$2,500.0000 \$2,500.0000	\$12,500.00 \$12,500.00
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BAR	RIER LINE)		
		750.000 L.F.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$1.2500 \$1.5000	\$937.50 \$1,125.00
	Roaddale Frame Systems, inc		ψ1.3000	ψ1,123.00
716-12.04	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN DOT	TED LINE) 750.000 L.F.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	730.000 L.F.	\$1.0000	\$750.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$1.0000	\$750.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOT	TED LINE)		
		, 750.000 L.F.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	750.000 E.1 .	\$1.0000	\$750.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$1.5000	\$1,125.00
716-12.06	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
	· · · ·	400.000 L.F.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1.7500	\$700.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$1.7500	\$700.00
716-12.07	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN BROKEN LN)			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1.7500	\$350.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$1.7500	\$350.00
716-12.08	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN BARRIER LINE)			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$4.2500	\$850.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$4.2500	\$850.00
716-12.09	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN LINE)			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$4.2500 \$4.2500	\$850.00 \$850.00
	RoadSale Hallic Systems, Inc		\$4.2300	φου.υυ
716-13.06	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		60.000 L.M.	A 4 000 0000	400,000,00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$1,000.0000 \$1,000.0000	\$60,000.00 \$60,000.00
746 42 07	CDD AV THEDMO DVMT MDVNC (40:IV (CIN LINE)			
1 10-13.07	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (6IN LINE)	20.000 L.M.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	ZU.UUU L.IVI.	\$1,250.0000	\$25,000.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$1,250.0000	\$25,000.00
	·			•

			CONTRACT CNR054
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13.08 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (8IN BARRIER LINE)			
710-13.00 SI KAT ITIEKMOT VMT MIKKIO (40 IIII) (SIN BAKKIEK EINE)	5,000.000 L.F.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	0,000.000 E.i .	\$0.3000	\$1,500.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$0.3000	\$1,500.00
716-13.09 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
	200.000 L.F.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$0.5000	\$100.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$0.5000	\$100.00
740 40 40 ODDAY TUEDMO DVMT MDVNO (40 m·il) (cini DOTTED LINE)			
716-13.10 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)	500 000 1 5		
Consider Development Marking, Inc.	500.000 L.F.	\$0.7500	#275.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$0.7500 \$0.7500	\$375.00 \$375.00
reductio frame Systems, mo		ψ0.7 000	φον σ.σσ
716-50.01 ROADWAY CLEANING FOR PAVEMENT MARKING			
	17.000 L.M.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$850.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$20.0000	\$340.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$34,000.0000	\$34,000.00
717-01.03 MOBILIZATION (PER CALL-OUT)			
THE OTHER MEDILIZATION (I EN OALE-001)	10.000 EACH		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	10.000 LACI1	\$1,500.0000	\$15,000.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$1,500.0000	\$15,000.00
		Ţ :,= = = : 3 0 0 0	+ ,

\$1,500.0000

\$1,500.0000

717-01.04 MOBILIZATION (PER LEVEL 1 CALL-OUT)

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.

RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc

\$4,500.00

\$4,500.00

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$2,670,497.10
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$2,770,435.50

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$2,670,497.10
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$2,770,435.50

COUNTIES ANDERSON, BLOUNT, CAMPBELL, CARTER, CLAIBORNE, COCKE, GRAINGER, GREENE, HAMBLEN, HANCOCK, HAWKINS, JEFFERSON, JOHNSON, KNOX, LOUDON, MONROE, MORGAN, ROANE, AND SCOTT (Contract No. CNR050 Call 015)

98019-4171-04

THE RETRACING OF PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINES ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.

Oglesby Construction, Inc.

\$967,128.60

\$1,001,699.00

		CONTRACT CNR050
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
MAINTENANCE CATEGORY		
716-05.69 PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING PAINTED 4IN LINE		
3	,917.000 L.M.	
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$243.0000	\$951,831.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$249.0000	\$975,333.00

	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$243.0000	φ951,631.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$249.0000	\$975,333.00
716-05.71	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING PAINTED 8IN LINE			
		476.000 L.F.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$0.1000	\$47.60
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$476.00
716-50.01	ROADWAY CLEANING FOR PAVEMENT MARKING			
		5.000 L.M.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$250.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$250.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00

Oglesby Construction, Inc.

\$25,640.00

\$25,640.0000

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. \$967,128.60
Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$1,001,699.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. \$967,128.60
Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$1,001,699.00

COUNTIES BEDFORD, CHEATHAM, DAVIDSON, DICKSON, GILES, HICKMAN, HOUSTON, HUMPHREYS, LAWRENCE, LEWIS, LINCOLN, MACON, MARSHALL, MAURY, MONTGOMERY, MOORE, PERRY, ROBERTSON, RUTHERFORD, SMITH, STEWART, SUMNER, TROUSDALE, WAYNE, WILLIAMSON, AND WILSON (Contract No. CNR036 Call 016)

98302-4139-04,98302-4140-04

THE RANDOM ON-CALL PAVEMENT MARKING AND RETRACING OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS WITH SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2018

TOTAL CONTRACT

Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$3,507,756.75 \$3,613,917.00 \$4,066,418.00

		C	JNIKACI CNKU30
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
MAINTENANCE CATEGORY			
411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
(10.000 L.M.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$500.0000	\$5,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$650.0000	\$6,500.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$5,500.00
411-12.02 SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
,	10.000 L.M.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$500.0000	\$5,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$650.0000	\$6,500.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$5,500.00
411-12.03 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIL	OTH)		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, 10.000 L.M.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$500.0000	\$5,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$650.0000	\$6,500.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$5,500.00
411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIE	отн)		
	10.000 L.M.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$500.0000	\$5,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$650.0000	\$6,500.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$5,500.00
712-01.50 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC			
	30.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$1,000.0000	\$30,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$30,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$30,000.00
713-02.34 DELINEATORS (ALL)			
	2,000.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$18.0000	\$36,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$40,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$40,000.00
716-01.11 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLOR LENS)			
	1,000.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$7.2000	\$7,200.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$8,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$8,000.00
716-01.12 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (MONO-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLOR LE	ENS)		
	1,250.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$7.2000	\$9,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$10,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$10,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.13 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIO	NAL) (2 COLOR LENS)		
	750.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$7.2000	\$5,400.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$6,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$6,000.00
716-01.21 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	1,000.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$22.0000	\$22,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$25,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$25,000.00
716-01.22 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Col	lor)		
	700.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$22.5000	\$15,750.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$17,500.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$17,500.00
716-01.23 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
	300.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$22.5000	\$6,750.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$7,500.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$7,500.00
716-01.40 REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNO	WPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
	1,000.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$4.5000	\$4,500.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$5,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$5,000.00
716-02.03 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROS	S-WALK)		
	150.000 L.F.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$9.0000	\$1,350.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$1,500.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$1,500.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANN	IELIZATION STRIPING)		
	500.000 S.Y.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$16.2000	\$8,100.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$9,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$9,000.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP	LINE)		
·	500.000 L.F.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$13.5000	\$6,750.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$7,500.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$7,500.00

				CONTRACT CNR036
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		100.000 EACH		
	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$100.0000	\$10,000.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$15,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$15,000.00
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
		120.000 L.F.		
	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$7.2000	\$864.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$960.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$960.00
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
		300.000 L.F.		
	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$0.9000	\$270.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$300.00

716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)		
120.000	L.F.	
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$31.5000	\$3,780.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$35.0000	\$4,200.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$35.0000	\$4,200.00
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)		

Oglesby Construction, Inc.

50.00	00 EACH	
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$112.5000	\$5,625.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$125.0000	\$6,250.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$125.0000	\$6,250.00
716-03.02 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)		

50.0	000 EACH	
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$225.0000	\$11,250.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$250.0000	\$12,500.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$250.0000	\$12,500.00
03 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)		

716-03.03 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)		
10.000	DEACH	
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$180.0000	\$1,800.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$200.0000	\$2,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$200.0000	\$2,000.00
716-03.04 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL)		
5.000	DEACH	

5.	.000 EACH	
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$90.0000	\$450.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$100.0000	\$500.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$100.0000	\$500.00

\$1.0000

\$300.00

				CONTRACT CNR036
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-03 05	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKE LANE)			
7 10 00.00	TEACHO WORD FAVEINENT MARKING (SINE EXILE)	10.000 EACH		
	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	10.000 E/(011	\$180.0000	\$1,800.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$2,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$2,000.00
716-03.06	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SIGNAL AHEAD)			
		10.000 EACH		
	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$180.0000	\$1,800.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$2,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$2,000.00
716-03.07	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)			
		12.000 EACH		
	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$90.0000	\$1,080.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$1,200.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$1,200.00
716-03.08	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (PED-XING)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$90.0000	\$450.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$500.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$500.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$150.0000	\$750.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$175.0000	\$875.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$175.0000	\$875.00
716-04.02	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(DOUBLE TURNING ARROW)			
		10.000 EACH		
	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$150.0000	\$1,500.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$175.0000	\$1,750.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$175.0000	\$1,750.00
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
		400.000 L.F.		
	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$6.0000	\$2,400.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$2,800.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$2,800.00

716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)

Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions

Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.

Oglesby Construction, Inc.

PAGE	
IAOL	

\$675.00

\$750.00

\$750.00

\$135.0000

\$150.0000

\$150.0000

			CONTRACT CNR036
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
TARRAM SA SI ARTIO DAVENENT MADVING (MEDONG WAY ARROW)			
716-04.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WRONG WAY ARROW)	10.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	10.000 EACH	\$180.0000	\$1,800.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$2,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$2,000.00
716-04.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW)			
,	10.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$180.0000	\$1,800.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$2,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$2,000.00
716-04.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (OPTION LANE ARROW)			
	15.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$270.0000	\$4,050.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$4,500.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$4,500.00
716-04.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (H.O.V. DIAMOND)			
	15.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$270.0000	\$4,050.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$4,500.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$4,500.00
716-04.10 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HANDICAP SYMBOL)			
	5.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$90.0000	\$450.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$500.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$500.00
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	250.000 S.F.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$9.0000	\$2,250.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$2,500.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$2,500.00
716-04.14 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)			
	15.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$180.0000	\$2,700.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$3,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$3,000.00
716-04.15 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-BIKE SYMBOL/ARROW SHARE	E D		
	30.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$247.5000	\$7,425.00
Daynolds Cooling & Christian Inc.		\$27F 0000	¢o 250 00

Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.

Oglesby Construction, Inc.

\$8,250.00

\$8,250.00

\$275.0000

\$275.0000

				CONTRACT CNR036
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.01 PAIN	NTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		30.000 L.M.		
	teleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$500.0000	\$15,000.00
-	nolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$15,000.00
Ogie	esby Construction, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$15,000.00
716-05.72 PER	FORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY THERMO 4IN			
		1,666.000 L.M.		
Whit	teleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$870.0000	\$1,449,420.00
Reyr	nolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$905.0000	\$1,507,730.00
Ogle	esby Construction, Inc.		\$948.0000	\$1,579,368.00
716-05.73 PER	FORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY THERMO 6IN			
		1,125.000 L.M.		
Whit	teleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$1,190.0000	\$1,338,750.00
Reyr	nolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$1,350,000.00
Ogle	esby Construction, Inc.		\$1,405.0000	\$1,580,625.00
716-05.74 PER	FORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY THERMO 8IN			
		316,800.000 L.F.		
Whit	teleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$0.3500	\$110,880.00
Reyr	nolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$0.3400	\$107,712.00
Ogle	esby Construction, Inc.		\$0.5000	\$158,400.00
716-08.01 REM	IOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		20,000.000 L.F.		
Whit	teleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$0.6000	\$12,000.00
Reyr	nolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$0.7500	\$15,000.00
Ogle	esby Construction, Inc.		\$0.7500	\$15,000.00
716-08.02 REM	IOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
		1,000.000 L.F.		
Whit	teleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$0.6000	\$600.00
Reyr	nolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$0.7500	\$750.00
Ogle	esby Construction, Inc.		\$0.7500	\$750.00
716-08.03 REM	IOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
		100.000 L.F.		
Whit	teleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$0.8500	\$85.00
Reyr	nolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$100.00
Ogle	esby Construction, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$100.00
716-08.04 REM	IOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STR	RIPING)		
		100.000 S.Y.		
Whit	teleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$4.2500	\$425.00
	nolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$500.00
	seby Construction Inc		\$5,0000	\$500.00

Oglesby Construction, Inc.

\$500.00

\$5.0000

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.05 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	360.000 L.F.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$4.2500	\$1,530.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$1,800.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$1,800.00
716-08.06 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	20.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$29.7500	\$595.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$700.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$700.00
716-08.07 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW))		
	4.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$29.7500	\$119.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$140.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$140.00
716-08.08 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DOUBLE TURNING ARRO)	N)		
	2.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$29.7500	\$59.50
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$70.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$70.00
716-08.09 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DOTTED LINE)			
	100.000 L.F.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$0.3400	\$34.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$0.4000	\$40.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$0.4000	\$40.00
716-08.10 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER	2)		
	100.000 L.F.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$1.7000	\$170.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$200.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$200.00
716-08.11 REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
	5.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$38.2500	\$191.25
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$225.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$225.00
716-08.12 REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
	3.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$42.5000	\$127.50
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$150.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$150.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.13 REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL)			
	2.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$38.2500	\$76.50
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$90.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$90.00
716-10.23 PREFRMD PLSTC PVMNT MRKING 4IN LINE W/1.5IN BLACK S	ILHOUETTE		
	1.000 L.M.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$16,500.0000	\$16,500.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
716-10.50 PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (INTERSTATE S	HIELD)		
	40.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$1,300.0000	\$52,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$60,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$60,000.00
716-12.01 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN LINE)			
	5.000 L.M.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$2,800.0000	\$14,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$2,900.0000	\$14,500.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$2,900.0000	\$14,500.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	5.000 L.M.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$3,800.0000	\$19,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$3,800.0000	\$19,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$3,800.0000	\$19,000.00
716-12.03 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER	LINE)		
	750.000 L.F.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$3.0000	\$2,250.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$2,250.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$2,250.00
716-12.04 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN DOTTED	LINE)		
	750.000 L.F.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$1.0000	\$750.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$750.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$750.00
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED	LINE)		
	750.000 L.F.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$1.5000	\$1,125.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$1,125.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$1,125.00

			•	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.06	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
	. ,	400.000 L.F.		
	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	4001000 En 1	\$3.0000	\$1,200.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$1,200.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$1,200.00
	egictary contained, men		*******	* 1,=2010
716-12.07	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN BROKEN LN)			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$3.0000	\$600.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$600.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$600.00
716-12.08	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN BARRIER LINE)			
	,	200.000 L.F.		
	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$10.0000	\$2,000.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$2,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$2,000.00
716-12 09	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN LINE)			
710 12.00	ENTANGED FEAT LINE THERMO (TEN ENE)	200 000 5		
	Whiteleast I.C. do Troffic Colutions	200.000 L.F.	#40.0000	#2.000.00
	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$10.0000 \$10.0000	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$2,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$10.0000	φ2,000.00
716-13.06	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		30.000 L.M.		
	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$1,400.0000	\$42,000.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$45,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$45,000.00
716-13.07	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		20.000 L.M.		
	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$1,600.0000	\$32,000.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1,700.0000	\$34,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$1,700.0000	\$34,000.00
716-13.08	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (8IN BARRIER LINE)	•		
	(10 11.1)	20,000.000 L.F.		
	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$0.5000	\$10,000.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$0.5000	\$10,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$0.5000	\$10,000.00
740 40 00	CDDAY THEDMO DVMT MDI/NO (40 == 1) (41) DOTTED 1 115			
716-13.09	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)	200.000 L.F.		
	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	ZUU.UUU L.F.	\$1.0000	\$200.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1.0000 \$1.0000	\$200.00 \$200.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$200.00
			ψ1.0000	Ψ200.00

				CONTRACT CNR	036
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSIO	N
716-13.10 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MI	RKNG (40 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)				
	,	1,000.000 L.F.			
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic	Solutions	1,000.000 E.I	\$1.5000	\$1,500.0	n
Reynolds Sealing & Stripir			\$1.5000	\$1,500.0	
Oglesby Construction, Inc	_		\$1.5000	\$1,500.0	
716-50.01 ROADWAY CLEANING FO	R PAVEMENT MARKING				
		30.000 L.M.			
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic	Solutions	00.000 E.IIII	\$25.0000	\$750.0	n
Reynolds Sealing & Stripir			\$25.0000	\$750.0	
Oglesby Construction, Inc	_		\$50.0000	\$1,500.0	-
717-01 MOBILIZATION					
		1.000 LS			
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic	Solutions		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.0	0
Reynolds Sealing & Stripir	ng, Inc.		\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.0	
Oglesby Construction, Inc	_		\$157,800.0000	\$157,800.0	
717-01.03 MOBILIZATION (PER CALI	L-OUT)				
·	•	30.000 EACH			
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic	Solutions	20.000 =	\$1,500.0000	\$45,000.0	0
Reynolds Sealing & Stripir			\$1,500.0000	\$45,000.0	
Oglesby Construction, Inc	_		\$1,500.0000	\$45,000.0	
,			• •	• •	

\$3,000.0000

\$2,500.0000

\$2,500.0000

717-01.04 MOBILIZATION (PER LEVEL 1 CALL-OUT)

Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions

Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.

Oglesby Construction, Inc.

\$18,000.00

\$15,000.00

\$15,000.00

Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$3,507,756.75
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$3,613,917.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$4,066,418.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$3,507,756.75
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$3,613,917.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$4,066,418.00

COUNTIES BEDFORD, CHEATHAM, DAVIDSON, DICKSON, GILES, HICKMAN, HOUSTON, HUMPHREYS, LAWRENCE, LEWIS, LINCOLN, MACON, MARSHALL, MAURY, MONTGOMERY, MOORE, PERRY, ROBERTSON, RUTHERFORD, SMITH, STEWART, SUMNER, TROUSDALE, WAYNE, WILLIAMSON, AND WILSON (Contract No. CNR033 Call 017)

98302-4141-04

THE RETRACING OF PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINES ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

TOTAL CONTRACT

Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.
Oglesby Construction, Inc.

\$1,050,640.00

\$1,058,814.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
MAINTEN	NANCE CATEGORY			
716-05.69	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING PAINTED 4IN LINE			
		4,136.000 L.M.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$251.0000	\$1,038,136.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$249.0000	\$1,029,864.00
716-50.01	ROADWAY CLEANING FOR PAVEMENT MARKING			
		8.000 L.M.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$0.5000	\$4.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$400.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$12,500.0000	\$12,500.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$28,550.0000	\$28,550.00

Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$1,050,640.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$1,058,814.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$1,050,640.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$1,058,814.00

BENTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNR021 Call 018)

STP/HSIP-69(94),03004-3228-94,03004-8228-14

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 641 (S.R. 69) FROM THE DECATUR COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR JAMES WALKER ROAD (L.M. 10.92).

PROJECT LENGTH - 10.920 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2017

DBE GOAL 2.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$3,691,945.03

ROADWAY CATEGOR	Υ		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNR021 EXTENSION
202-03.01 REMOVAL O	eting Company, LLC	800.000 S.Y.	\$46.0000	\$36,800.00
203-06 WATER	cting Company, LLC	26.000 M.G.	\$5.0000	\$130.00
303-02 MINERAL AG	GREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C OR D) cting Company, LLC	3,432.000 TON	\$20.7500	\$71,214.00
307-01.01 ASPHALT CC	NCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING Acting Company, LLC	A 368.000 TON	\$94.0000	\$34,592.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	170.000 TON	\$525.0000	\$89,250.00
411-01.07 ACS MIX (PG	64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER	9,898.000 TON	\$84.1900	\$833,312.62
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG7		16,569.000 TON	\$81.7200	\$1,354,018.68
411-12.02 SCORING SH	OULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	21.840 L.M.	\$545.4500	\$11,912.63
415-01.02 COLD PLANI	NG BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	384,471.000 S.Y.	\$1.6500	\$634,377.15
607-39.02 18" PIPE CUL	VERT (SIDE DRAIN)	980.000 L.F.		
607-39.03 24" PIPE CUL		40.000 L.F.	\$38.0000	\$37,240.00
Delta Contra	vert (SIDE DRAIN)	60.000 L.F.	\$46.0000	\$1,840.00

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$3,360.00

\$56.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNR021 EXTENSION
705-08.45	GUARDRAIL ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	16.000 EACH	\$2,420.0000	\$38,720.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$27,100.0000	\$27,100.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1,856.000 S.F.	\$8.7500	\$16,240.00
716-01.10	SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2,574.000 EACH	\$33.0000	\$84,942.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	4,800.000 S.Y.	\$21.0000	\$100,800.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	120.000 L.F.	\$17.0000	\$2,040.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	24.000 EACH	\$190.0000	\$4,560.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	40.375 L.M.	\$1,310.0000	\$52,891.25
716-12.01	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN LINE)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2.565 L.M.	\$4,800.0000	\$12,312.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	35.810 L.M.	\$5,670.0000	\$203,042.70
716-12.03 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LINE)				
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	900.000 L.F.	\$3.0000	\$2,700.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION	4 655 1 5		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$38,550.0000	\$38,550.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$3,691,945.03

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$3,691,945.03

COUNTIES BENTON, CARROLL, CHESTER, CROCKETT, DECATUR, DYER, FAYETTE, GIBSON, HARDEMAN, HARDIN, HAYWOOD, HENDERSON, HENRY, LAKE, LAUDERDALE, MADISON, MCNAIRY, OBION, SHELBY, TIPTON, AND WEAKLEY (Contract No. CNR018 Call 019)

98049-4145-04,98049-4146-04

THE RANDOM ON-CALL PAVEMENT MARKING AND RETRACING OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS WITH SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2018

TOTAL CONTRACT

Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc \$2,310,910.00

\$2,976,830.59

			CONTRACT CNR018
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
MAINTEN	ANCE CATEGORY		
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
	T (M)	10.000 L.M.	0.4.450.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$415.0000 \$1,162.7000	\$4,150.00 \$11,627.00
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
	Trof Mark Industrias I.I.C	10.000 L.M.	¢4.450.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$415.0000 \$1,162.7000	\$4,150.00 \$11,627.00
	•		
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)		
	Trof Mark Industrias I.I.C	10.000 L.M. \$415.0000	\$4,150.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$415.0000 \$1,162.7000	\$4,150.00 \$11,627.00
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)		
	Tref Mark Industries 1.1.0	10.000 L.M.	Φ4.4F0.00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$415.0000 \$1,162.7000	\$4,150.00 \$11,627.00
	•		
712-01.50	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		
	Tref Mark Industries 1.1.0	30.000 EACH	¢20,000,00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$1,300.0000 \$800.0000	\$39,000.00 \$24,000.00
	,		, ,
713-02.34	DELINEATORS (ALL)		
		,000.000 EACH	\$40,000,00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$5.0000 \$43.0000	\$10,000.00 \$86,000.00
	•		
716-01.11	RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLOR LENS)		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	,000.000 EACH	\$7,000,00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$7.0000 \$6.0000	\$7,000.00 \$6,000.00
716-01.12	RAISED PVMT MARKERS (MONO-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLOR LENS)		
		,250.000 EACH	\$2 E00 00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$2.0000 \$5.5000	\$2,500.00 \$6,875.00
	, ·		
716-01.13	RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (2 COLOR LENS)		
		750.000 EACH	\$E 050 00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$7.0000 \$5.7000	\$5,250.00 \$4,275.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)		
		,000.000 EACH	¢20 000 00
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$28.0000 \$34.0000	\$28,000.00 \$34,000.00

CON	TRACT CNR018
UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.22 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)	
600.000 EACH	
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$15.0000	\$9,000.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc \$34.0000	\$20,400.00
716-01.23 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)	
150.000 EACH	
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$28.0000	\$4,200.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc \$34.0000	\$5,100.00
716-01.40 REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	
600.000 EACH	
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$5.0000	\$3,000.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc \$5.0000	\$3,000.00
716-02.03 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)	
150.000 L.F.	
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$10.0000	\$1,500.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc \$8.2500	\$1,237.50
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)	
400.000 S.Y.	
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$18.0000	\$7,200.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc \$13.0000	\$5,200.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	
650.000 L.F.	
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$14.0000	\$9,100.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc \$9.0000	\$5,850.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	
100.000 EACH	
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$100.0000	\$10,000.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc \$88.0000	\$8,800.00
716-02.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)	
120.000 L.F.	
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$15.0000	\$1,800.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc \$10.0000	\$1,200.00
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)	
300.000 L.F.	
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$3.0000	\$900.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc \$2.0000	\$600.00

120.000 L.F.

716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)

Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.

RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc

\$3,600.00

\$3,600.00

3

\$30.0000

\$30.0000

				CONTRACT CNR018
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
746 02 04	DI ACTIC WORD DAVEMENT MADIZING (ONLY)			
710-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)	60.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	00.000 =/ (01.	\$115.0000	\$6,900.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$169.0000	\$10,140.00
716-03.02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
		30.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$290.0000	\$8,700.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$355.0000	\$10,650.00
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
	,	12.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$260.0000	\$3,120.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$250.0000	\$3,000.00
716-03.04	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL)			
	· ,	5.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$70.0000	\$350.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$70.0000	\$350.00
716-03.05	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKE LANE)			
		10.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$100.0000	\$1,000.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$100.0000	\$1,000.00
716-03.06	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SIGNAL AHEAD)			
		15.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$300.0000	\$4,500.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$425.0000	\$6,375.00
716-03.07	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)			
		20.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$50.0000	\$1,000.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$50.0000	\$1,000.00
716-03.08	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (PED-XING)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$50.0000	\$150.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$50.0000	\$150.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
		7.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$125.0000	\$875.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$175.0000	\$1,225.00
716-04.02	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(DOUBLE TURNING ARROW)			
		12.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$125.0000	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$125.0000	\$1,500.00

	CONTRACT	CNR018
UNIT PRICE	EXTE	ENSION

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04 04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)		
710-04.04	·	00 L.F.	
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$5.0000	\$2,500.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$7.0000	\$3,500.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)		
	5.0	00 EACH	
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$65.0000	\$325.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$75.0000	\$375.00
716-04.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WRONG WAY ARROW)		
	10.0	00 EACH	
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$10.0000	\$100.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$100.0000	\$1,000.00
716-04.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW)		
	6.0	00 EACH	
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$240.0000	\$1,440.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$200.0000	\$1,200.00
716-04.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (OPTION LANE ARROW)		
	10.0	00 EACH	
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$250.0000	\$2,500.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$275.0000	\$2,750.00
716-04.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (H.O.V. DIAMOND)		
	20.0	00 EACH	
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$50.0000	\$1,000.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$60.0000	\$1,200.00
716-04.10	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HANDICAP SYMBOL)		
		00 EACH	
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$10.0000	\$50.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$100.0000	\$500.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	00 S.F.	
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$10.0000	\$2,000.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$6.0000	\$1,200.00
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)		
		00 EACH	
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$50.0000	\$750.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$100.0000	\$1,500.00
716-04.15	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-BIKE SYMBOL/ARROW SHARED		
		00 EACH	
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$210.0000	\$4,200.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$445.0000	\$8,900.00

			CONTRACT CNR018	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)	20 000 L M		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	30.000 L.M.	\$475.0000	\$14,250.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$495.0000	\$14,850.00
716-05.72	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY THERMO 4IN	1,117.000 L.M.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	1,117.000 L.WI.	\$900.0000	\$1,005,300.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$1,025.0000	\$1,144,925.00
716-05.73	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY THERMO 6IN			
		383.000 L.M.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,200.0000	\$459,600.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$1,450.0000	\$555,350.00
716-05.74	PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY THERMO 8IN			
		20,000.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$0.3500	\$7,000.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$1.0000	\$20,000.00
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		20,000.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$0.4000	\$8,000.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$1.0000	\$20,000.00
716-08.02	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
		1,000.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$0.5000	\$500.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$5.0000	\$5,000.00
716-08.03	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1.5000	\$150.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$10.0000	\$1,000.00
716-08.04	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION S	TRIPING)		
		100.000 S.Y.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$6.0000	\$600.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$20.0000	\$2,000.00
716-08.05	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		360.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$4.0000	\$1,440.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$9.0000	\$3,240.00
716-08.06	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
		20.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$20.0000	\$400.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$100.0000	\$2,000.00

CONTRACT	CNR018
----------	---------------

			CONTRACT CNR018	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.07	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN	I ARROW)		
		4.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$25.0000	\$100.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$250.0000	\$1,000.00
716-08.08	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DOUBLE TURNIN	IG ARROW)		
		2.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$20.0000	\$40.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
716-08.09	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DOTTED LINE)			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$0.5000	\$50.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$10.0000	\$1,000.00
716-08.10	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SI	HOULDER)		
		100.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2.0000	\$200.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$10.0000	\$1,000.00
716-08.11	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$30.0000	\$150.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$200.0000	\$1,000.00
716-08.12	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AH	EAD)		
		3.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$50.0000	\$150.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$350.0000	\$1,050.00
716-08.13	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL))		
		2.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$10.0000	\$20.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
716-10.23	PREFRMD PLSTC PVMNT MRKING 4IN LINE W/1.5IN BI	_ACK SILHOUETTE		
		1.000 L.M.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$38,511.4400	\$38,511.44
716-10.50	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (INTERS	TATE SHIELD)		
	•	30.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$2,873.4150	\$86,202.45
716-12.01	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN LI	NE)		
	·	5.000 L.M.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2,900.0000	\$14,500.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$3,500.0000	\$17,500.00

CONTRACT	CNR018
----------	--------

			CO	NTRACT CNR018
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG	G (GIN LINE)		
		5.000 L.M.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$3,800.0000 \$4,276.0000	\$19,000.00 \$21,380.00
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG	(8IN BARRIER LINE)		
		750.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$1.0000 \$2.5000	\$750.00 \$1,875.00
716-12.04	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG	(4IN DOTTED LINE)		
		750.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$1.0000 \$2.5000	\$750.00 \$1,875.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG	6 (6IN DOTTED LINE)		
		750.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$1.0000 \$2.5000	\$750.00 \$1,875.00
716-12.06	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
		400.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$1.0000 \$5.0000	\$400.00 \$2,000.00
716-12.07	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN BROKEN	LN)		
		200.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1.0000	\$200.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$9.0000	\$1,800.00
716-12.08	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN BARRIE	R LINE)		
		200.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$10.0000 \$9.0000	\$2,000.00 \$1,800.00
716-12.09	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN LINE)			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$9.0000 \$9.0000	\$1,800.00 \$1,800.00
716-13.06	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (4IN LIN	NE)		
		330.000 L.M.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$1,100.0000 \$1,013.4200	\$363,000.00 \$334,428.60
716-13.07	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (6IN LIN	NE)		
		20.000 L.M.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$2,000.0000 \$1,445.3800	\$40,000.00 \$28,907.60

				CONTRACT CNR018
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13.08	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (8IN BARRIER LINE)			
		20,000.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$0.2000	\$4,000.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$3.7000	\$74,000.00
716-13.09	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1.0000	\$200.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$8.0000	\$1,600.00
716-13.10	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
		600.000 L.F.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1.0000	\$600.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$3.0000	\$1,800.00
716-50.01	ROADWAY CLEANING FOR PAVEMENT MARKING			
		18.000 L.M.		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$100.0000	\$1,800.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$100.0000	\$1,800.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$96,000.0000	\$96,000.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$120,000.0000	\$120,000.00
717-01.03	MOBILIZATION (PER CALL-OUT)			
		20.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$1,250.0000	\$25,000.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$6,400.0000	\$128,000.00
717-01.04	MOBILIZATION (PER LEVEL 1 CALL-OUT)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.		\$2,200.0000	\$6,600.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$4,700.0000	\$14,100.00

Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$2,310,910.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$2,976,830.59

TOTAL CONTRACT

Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$2,310,910.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$2,976,830.59

COUNTIES BENTON, CARROLL, CROCKETT, DECATUR, DYER, FAYETTE, GIBSON, HAYWOOD, HENDERSON, LAUDERDALE, MADISON, AND TIPTON (Contract No. CNR020 Call 020)

98049-4148-04

THE RELENSING OF SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2017

TOTAL CONTRACT

WL Markers, Inc.

\$178,271.00

A & A Safety, Inc.

\$262,879.05

\$4.8500

\$6,200.0000

\$7,165.0000

MAINTEI	NANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNR020 EXTENSION
705-07.11	TRUCK MOUNTED ENERGY ATTENUATOR	1		
		1.000 EACH		
	WL Markers, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	WL Markers, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$44,000.0000	\$44,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	,	128.000 S.F.		
	WL Markers, Inc.	120.000 0.1 .	\$1.0000	\$128.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$6.6500	\$851.20
712-08 03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
712-00.03	ARROW BOARD (THE 6)	2.000 EACH		
	WL Markers, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$50.0000	\$100.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$1,800.00
	A & A Salety, Ilic.		ψ900.0000	ψ1,000.00
716-01.40	REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWP	PLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
		42,281.000 EACH		
	WL Markers, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$126,843.00
			*	*

1.000 LS

A & A Safety, Inc.

MOBILIZATION

WL Markers, Inc.

A & A Safety, Inc.

717-01

\$205,062.85

\$6,200.00

\$7,165.00

 WL Markers, Inc.
 \$178,271.00

 A & A Safety, Inc.
 \$262,879.05

TOTAL CONTRACT

 WL Markers, Inc.
 \$178,271.00

 A & A Safety, Inc.
 \$262,879.05

COUNTIES BENTON, CARROLL, DYER, GIBSON, HENRY, LAKE, OBION, AND WEAKLEY (Contract No. CNR019 Call 021)

98049-4147-04

THE RETRACING OF PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINES ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

TOTAL CONTRACT

Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.

\$943,540.00

Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$983,480.00

CONTRACT CNR019

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
MAINTENANCE CATEGORY		
716-05.69 PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING PAINTED 4IN LINE		
3,494.000	L.M.	
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$260.0000	\$908,440.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$270.0000	\$943,380.00
716-05.71 PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING PAINTED 8IN LINE		
15,000.000	L.F.	
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$0.1000	\$1,500.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$0.5000	\$7,500.00
716-50.01 ROADWAY CLEANING FOR PAVEMENT MARKING		
8.000	L.M.	
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$200.0000	\$1,600.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$50.0000	\$400.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION		
1.000	LS	
Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$32,000.0000	\$32,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$32,200.0000	\$32,200.00

Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C.	\$943,540.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$983,480.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Traf-Mark Industries, L.L.C. \$943,540.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$983,480.00

COUNTIES BLEDSOE, BRADLEY, CANNON, CLAY, COFFEE, CUMBERLAND, DEKALB, FENTRESS, FRANKLIN, GRUNDY, HAMILTON, JACKSON, MARION, MCMINN, MEIGS, OVERTON, POLK, PUTNAM, RHEA, SEQUATCHIE, VAN BUREN, WARREN, AND WHITE (Contract No. CNR052 Call 022)

98029-4153-04,98029-4154-04

THE RETRACING OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS WITH SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC AND RANDOM ON-CALL PAVEMENT MARKING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2018

	TOTAL CONTRACT	
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$1,333,962.50	
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$1,361,430.50	
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$1,377,963.50	
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$1,411,528.50	
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$1,487,278.50	

EXTENSION

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY

IVIAIINIEINA	ANCE CATEGORY		
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
		10.000 L.M.	
	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$600.0	• •
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$550.0	• •
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$790.0	. ,
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$650.0	
(Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$550.0	\$5,500.00
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
		10.000 L.M.	
,	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$600.0	\$6,000.00
,	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$550.0	0000 \$5,500.00
I	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$790.0	\$7,900.00
1	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$650.0	0000 \$6,500.00
(Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$550.0	\$5,500.00
444 40 00	COORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON CONTINUOUS) (SIN WIRT	n.	
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH		
,	M	10.000 L.M.	A = 000 00
	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$500.0	
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$550.0	• •
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$770.0	
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$650.0	
•	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$550.0	0000 \$5,500.00
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH	1)	
		10.000 L.M.	
,	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$500.0	\$5,000.00
,	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$550.0	
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$790.0	9000 \$7,900.00
1	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$650.0	0000 \$6,500.00
(Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$550.0	\$5,500.00
712-01.50	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		
		20.000 EACH	
,	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$1,500.0	0000 \$30,000.00
•	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$1,500.0	0000 \$30,000.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$1,200.0	0000 \$24,000.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$1,500.0	0000 \$30,000.00
(Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$1,500.0	\$30,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)		
		32.000 S.F.	
,	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$10.0	0000 \$320.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		5000 \$208.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		5000 \$272.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$10.0	
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$15.0	
	- 3 7	Ψ10.0	4.23.00

		00	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-02.34 DELINEATORS (ALL)			
	2,000.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$16.0000	\$32,000.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$10.0000	\$20,000.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$5.0000	\$10,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$32,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$20,000.00
716-01.11 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLOR LE	NS)		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1,000.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$4.2500	\$4,250.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$4.0000	\$4,000.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$4.0000	\$4,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$5,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$4,000.00
Oglesby Construction, inc.		ψ4.0000	φ4,000.00
716-01.12 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (MONO-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLO	R LENS)		
	1,250.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$4.2500	\$5,312.50
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$4.0000	\$5,000.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$4.0000	\$5,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$6,250.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$5,000.00
716-01.13 RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (2 COLOR LE	NC)		
710-01.13 KAIDED I VIIII IIIAKKEKO (BI-DIKEO110HAE) (2 00E0K EE	750.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$4.2500	\$3,187.50
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$4.0000	\$3,000.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$4.0000	\$3,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$3,750.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$3,750.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		φ4.0000	φ3,000.00
716-01.21 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	1,000.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$21.0000	\$21,000.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$25.0000	\$25,000.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$25.0000	\$25,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$25,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$25,000.00
746 04 22 Spumbulla Dumá Makra /Mana Di-1/4 Calar)			
716-01.22 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)	500.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	300.000 LACH	¢24 0000	¢10 500 00
		\$21.0000	\$10,500.00 \$13,500.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$25.0000	\$12,500.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$25.0000	\$12,500.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$12,500.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$12,500.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.23 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)		
	200.000 EACH	
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$21.0000	\$4,200.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$25.0000	\$5,000.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$25.0000	\$5,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$25.0000	\$5,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$25.0000	\$5,000.00
716-01.40 REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECT	IVE MARKER	
	500.000 EACH	
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$7.0000	\$3,500.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$8.0000	\$4,000.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$7.0000	\$3,500.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$8.0000	\$4,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$8.0000	\$4,000.00
716-02.03 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)		
	150.000 L.F.	
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$7.0000	\$1,050.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$7.0000	\$1,050.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$7.0000	\$1,050.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$7.5000	\$1,125.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$7.0000	\$1,050.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
	500.000 S.Y.	
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$13.0000	\$6,500.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$14.0000	\$7,000.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$13.5000	\$6,750.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$14.0000	\$7,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$14.0000	\$7,000.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	960.000 L.F.	
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$8.5000	\$8,160.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$8.5000	\$8,160.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$8.0000	\$7,680.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$8.5000	\$8,160.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$8.5000	\$8,160.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
•	150.000 EACH	
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$100.0000	\$15,000.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$100.0000	\$15,000.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$100.0000	\$15,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$100.0000	\$15,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$100.0000	\$15,000.00

			`	01111002
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)	450 000 1 5		
		150.000 L.F.		
	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$6.5000	\$975.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$6.5000	\$975.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$6.0000	\$900.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$975.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$975.00
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
	,	200.000 L.F.		
	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$1.5000	\$300.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1.7500	\$350.00
	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$1.7500	\$350.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1.7500	\$350.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$1.7500	\$350.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$17.0000	\$1,700.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$17.0000	\$1,700.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$16.0000	\$1,600.00
			•	
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$17.0000	\$1,700.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$17.0000	\$1,700.00
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		60.000 EACH		
	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$100.0000	\$6,000.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$125.0000	\$7,500.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$120.0000	\$7,200.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$7,500.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$7,500.00
	Oglesby Constituction, inc.		\$125.0000	φ7,500.00
716-03.02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
		40.000 EACH		
	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$300.0000	\$12,000.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$350.0000	\$14,000.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$300.0000	\$12,000.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$14,000.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$14,000.00
	Cylotoly Continuous, mo.		φοσο.σσσσ	Ψ11,000.00
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$380.0000	\$1,900.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$400.0000	\$2,000.00
	RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$400.0000	\$2,000.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$450.0000	\$2,250.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$2,000.00
	3 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		,	- -,300.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-03.04 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL)			
710 00.04 1 Exerte Wette I Avement mattante (controll)	5.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	0.000 LAON	\$350.0000	\$1,750.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$400.0000	\$2,000.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$350.0000	\$1,750.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$2,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$2,000.00
716-03.05 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKE LANE)			
	10.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$210.0000	\$2,100.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$250.0000	\$2,500.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$250.0000	\$2,500.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$2,500.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$2,500.00
716-03.06 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SIGNAL AHEAD)			
	15.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$210.0000	\$3,150.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$250.0000	\$3,750.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$250.0000	\$3,750.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$3,750.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$3,750.00
716-03.07 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)			
	15.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$100.0000	\$1,500.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$125.0000	\$1,875.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$120.0000	\$1,800.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$1,875.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$1,875.00
716-03.08 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (PED-XING)			
	3.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$175.0000	\$525.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$195.0000	\$585.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$175.0000	\$525.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$195.0000	\$585.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$195.0000	\$585.00
716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
·	5.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$120.0000	\$600.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$135.0000	\$675.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$120.0000	\$600.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$135.0000	\$675.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$135.0000	\$675.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.02 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(DOUBLE TURNING ARROW)			
,	5.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$150.0000	\$750.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$175.0000	\$875.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$150.0000	\$750.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$175.0000	\$875.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$175.0000	\$875.00
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
	400.000 L.F.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$5.0000	\$2,000.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$5.0000	\$2,000.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$4.0000	\$1,600.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$2,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$2,000.00
716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
	12.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$70.0000	\$840.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$85.0000	\$1,020.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$80.0000	\$960.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$85.0000	\$1,020.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$85.0000	\$1,020.00
716-04.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WRONG WAY ARROW)			
	15.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$120.0000	\$1,800.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$145.0000	\$2,175.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$135.0000	\$2,025.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$145.0000	\$2,175.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$145.0000	\$2,175.00
716-04.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW)			
	10.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$120.0000	\$1,200.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$150.0000	\$1,500.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$125.0000	\$1,250.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$1,500.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$1,500.00
716-04.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (OPTION LANE ARROW)			
	10.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$140.0000	\$1,400.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$165.0000	\$1,650.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$135.0000	\$1,350.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$165.0000	\$1,650.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$165.0000	\$1,650.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (H.O.V. DIAMOND)			
(,	5.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$45.0000	\$225.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$50.0000	\$250.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$80.0000	\$400.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$250.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$250.00
716-04.10 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HANDICAP SYMBOL)			
	5.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$110.0000	\$550.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$125.0000	\$625.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$100.0000	\$500.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$625.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$625.00
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	200.000 S.F.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$6.0000	\$1,200.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$6.0000	\$1,200.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$5.0000	\$1,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$1,200.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$1,200.00
716-04.14 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)			
	20.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$200.0000	\$4,000.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$225.0000	\$4,500.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$200.0000	\$4,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$225.0000	\$4,500.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$225.0000	\$4,500.00
716-04.15 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-BIKE SYMBOL/ARROW SHARE	D		
	20.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$350.0000	\$7,000.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$400.0000	\$8,000.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$375.0000	\$7,500.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$8,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$8,000.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
, ,	30.000 L.M.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$320.0000	\$9,600.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$375.0000	\$11,250.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$375.0000	\$11,250.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$375.0000	\$11,250.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$375.0000	\$11,250.00

		00	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.72 PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY THERMO 4IN			
	141.000 L.M.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$870.0000	\$122,670.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$900.0000	\$126,900.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$900.0000	\$126,900.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$916.0000	\$129,156.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$960.0000	\$135,360.00
716-05.73 PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY THERMO 6IN			
	623.000 L.M.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$1,190.0000	\$741,370.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1,250.0000	\$778,750.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$1,245.0000	\$775,635.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1,270.0000	\$791,210.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$1,352.0000	\$842,296.00
716-05.74 PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY THERMO 8IN			
	31,850.000 L.F.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	•	\$0.5000	\$15,925.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$0.5000	\$15,925.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$0.4000	\$12,740.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$0.5000	\$15,925.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$0.6000	\$19,110.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		φυ.ουου	\$19,110.00
716-05.75 PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING SPRAY THERMO 6IN I	OOTTED		
	5,770.000 L.F.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$0.5000	\$2,885.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$0.5000	\$2,885.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$0.4500	\$2,596.50
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$0.5000	\$2,885.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$5,770.00
716-08.01 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)	00 000 000 L F		
W	20,000.000 L.F.	A 0.5000	# 40.000.00
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$0.5000	\$10,000.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$0.5000	\$10,000.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$0.5000	\$10,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$0.5000	\$10,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$0.5000	\$10,000.00
716-08.02 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
(1,000.000 L.F.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$0.8000	\$800.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$0.8000	\$800.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$0.8000	\$800.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$0.8000	\$800.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$0.8000	\$800.00
egious, constitution, mo.		ψ0.0000	ψοσο.σο

		00	ittitivoi oititooz
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.03 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
,	100.000 L.F.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$1.6000	\$160.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1.6000	\$160.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$1.5000	\$150.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1.6000	\$160.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$1.6000	\$160.00
716-08.04 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZAT	ION STRIPING)		
	100.000 S.Y.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$12.0000	\$1,200.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$12.0000	\$1,200.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$10.0000	\$1,000.00
		\$12.0000	
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.			\$1,200.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$1,200.00
716-08.05 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	360.000 L.F.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$5.0000	\$1,800.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$5.0000	\$1,800.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$5.0000	\$1,800.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$1,800.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$1,800.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		ψ3.0000	ψ1,000.00
716-08.06 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE AF	RROW)		
	20.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$50.0000	\$1,000.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$50.0000	\$1,000.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$45.0000	\$900.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$1,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$1,000.00
740 00 07 DEMOVAL OF DAVEMENT MADIVING (CTDAIGHT THE	NA ARROWN		
716-08.07 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TUR	4.000 EACH		
Mile telephone I I O alle a Traffic Octobra	4.000 EACH	#05.000	# 000 00
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$65.0000	\$260.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$65.0000	\$260.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$60.0000	\$240.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$260.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$260.00
716-08.08 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DOUBLE TURN	ING ARROW)		
,	2.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$75.0000	\$150.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$75.0000	\$150.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$75.0000	\$150.00 \$450.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$150.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$150.00

		CONTINUE CHINOE
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.09 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DOTTED LINE)	400 000 1 5	
	100.000 L.F.	
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$0.5000	\$50.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$0.5000	\$50.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$0.5000	\$50.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$0.5000	\$50.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$0.5000	\$50.00
716-08.10 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER	R)	
·	100.000 L.F.	
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$0.7500	\$75.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$0.7500	\$75.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$0.7500	\$75.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$0.7500	\$75.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$0.7500	\$75.00
746 09 44 DEMOVAL OF WORD DAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)		
716-08.11 REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)	5.000 EACH	
Whiteleast II Calles Troffic Colutions		#250.00
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$70.0000	\$350.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$70.0000	\$350.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$60.0000	\$300.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$70.0000	\$350.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$70.0000	\$350.00
716-08.12 REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)		
	3.000 EACH	
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$150.0000	\$450.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$150.0000	\$450.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$125.0000	\$375.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$150.0000	\$450.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$150.0000	\$450.00
716-08.13 REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL)		
710-00.13 REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL)	2.000 EACH	
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$100.0000	\$200.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$100.0000	\$200.00
	\$100.0000	\$200.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$100.0000	\$200.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$100.0000	\$200.00
716-10.23 PREFRMD PLSTC PVMNT MRKING 4IN LINE W/1.5IN BLACK SIL	HOUETTE	
	1.000 L.M.	
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$16,500.0000	\$16,500.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$18,900.0000	\$18,900.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$24,200.0000	\$24,200.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$18,900.0000	\$18,900.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-10.50 PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (INTERSTATE SHIEL	_D)	
(4.000 EACH	
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$1,700.0000	\$6,800.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$1,650.0000	\$6,600.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$1,600.0000	\$6,400.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$1,650.0000	\$6,600.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$1,650.0000	\$6,600.00
716-12.01 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN LINE)		
	5.000 L.M.	
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$2,400.0000	\$12,000.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$2,200.0000	\$11,000.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$2,400.0000	\$12,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$2,450.0000	\$12,250.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$2,200.0000	\$11,000.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
710-12.02 ENHANCED FLATEINE THERMO FVMT MIRRING (OIN LINE)	5.000 L.M.	
Milestele of LLO alle a Tractic Calculations		Φ40 47F 00
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$3,895.0000	\$19,475.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$2,950.0000	\$14,750.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$3,800.0000	\$19,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$3,895.0000	\$19,475.00 \$44,750.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$2,950.0000	\$14,750.00
716-12.03 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LIN	E)	
	750.000 L.F.	
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$0.8500	\$637.50
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$0.8500	\$637.50
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$0.9000	\$675.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$0.8500	\$637.50
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$0.8500	\$637.50
716-12.04 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN DOTTED LINE	:)	
	750.000 L.F.	
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$0.4500	\$337.50
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$0.4500	\$337.50
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$1.0000	\$750.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$0.4500	\$337.50
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$0.4500	\$337.50
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE	:)	
·	750.000 L.F.	
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$0.7500	\$562.50
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$0.7500	\$562.50
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$1.5000	\$1,125.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$0.7500	\$562.50
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$0.7500	\$562.50
,,,	40.1.000	\$00 2 .00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.06 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
710-12.00 ENTANGED LATEINE THERIMO (OIN EINE)	400.000 L.F.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	400.000 L.I .	\$0.7500	\$300.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$0.7500	\$300.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$2.0000	\$800.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$0.7500	\$300.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$0.7500	\$300.00
716-12.07 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN BROKEN LN)			
The falls Entranced Fart Entrance (entrance)	200.000 L.F.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	200.000 L.i .	\$0.8500	\$170.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$0.8500	\$170.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$2.0000	\$400.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$0.8500	\$170.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$0.8500	\$170.00
716-12.08 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN BARRIER LINE)			
710 12.00 ENTANCES FEAT EINE THERMO (12H BARRIER EINE)	200.000 L.F.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	200.000 L.I .	\$1.8000	\$360.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1.8000	\$360.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$2.2500	\$300.00 \$450.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1.8000	\$360.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$1.8000	\$360.00
716-12.09 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN LINE)			
(200.000 L.F.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	200.000 L.i .	\$1.8000	\$360.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1.8000	\$360.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$2.2500	\$450.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1.8000	\$360.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$1.8000	\$360.00
716-13.06 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (4IN LINE)			
710-13.00 SERAT THERMOT VINT MIRRING (40 HIII) (414 EINE)	20.000 L.M.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	20.000 L.W.	\$1,400.0000	\$28,000.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1,400.0000	\$27,000.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$1,250.0000	\$25,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1,350.0000	\$27,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$1,350.0000	\$27,000.00
716-13.07 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (6IN LINE)			
Of the fire time is a second of the first time (one circle)	20.000 L.M.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	ZOIOVO EIIIII	\$1,700.0000	\$34,000.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1,675.0000	\$33,500.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$1,600.0000	\$32,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1,675.0000	\$33,500.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$1,675.0000	\$33,500.00
egioody continuously, inc.		ψ1,010.0000	φου,ουσ.ου

		00	MINAGE CHINOGE
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13.08 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (8IN BARRIER LINE	:)		
	20,000.000 L.F.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	·	\$0.4500	\$9,000.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$0.5000	\$10,000.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$0.4000	\$8,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$0.4500	\$9,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$0.5000	\$10,000.00
716-13.09 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
,	200.000 L.F.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	200.000 2.11 .	\$0.3500	\$70.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$0.2500	\$50.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$0.2500 \$0.4500	\$90.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$0.3500	\$70.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$0.2500	\$50.00
Oglesby Constituction, Inc.		φυ.2300	φ30.00
716-13.10 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
	500.000 L.F.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$0.6000	\$300.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$0.7500	\$375.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$0.6000	\$300.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$0.4500	\$225.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$0.7500	\$375.00
716-50.01 ROADWAY CLEANING FOR PAVEMENT MARKING			
	14.000 L.M.		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$50.0000	\$700.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$50.0000	\$700.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$50.0000	\$700.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$700.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$700.00
7/7 o/ MODII 17471011			
717-01 MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS		
MIX I (IIO II T (6 O I 6	1.000 LS	#F0.000.0000	# F0 000 00
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$82,500.0000	\$82,500.00
717-01.03 MOBILIZATION (PER CALL-OUT)			
	8.000 EACH		
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions		\$2,000.0000	\$16,000.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$16,000.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc		\$2,000.0000	\$16,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$16,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$16,000.00
			, ,

CO	NTD	ACT	C	NR052	
CO	NIK	AGI	_ Gr	ソビリンス	

UNIT PRICE

EXTENSION

717-01.04 MOBILIZATION (PER LEVEL 1 CALL-OUT)		
3.000	EACH	
Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$3,000.0000	\$9,000.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$3,000.0000	\$9,000.00
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$3,000.0000	\$9,000.00
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$3,000.0000	\$9,000.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$3,000.0000	\$9,000.00

Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$1,333,962.50
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$1,361,430.50
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$1,377,963.50
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$1,411,528.50
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$1,487,278.50

TOTAL CONTRACT

Whiteleaf LLC dba Traffic Solutions	\$1,333,962.50
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$1,361,430.50
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc	\$1,377,963.50
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$1,411,528.50
Oglesby Construction, Inc.	\$1,487,278.50

COUNTIES BLEDSOE, BRADLEY, CANNON, CLAY, COFFEE, CUMBERLAND, DEKALB, FENTRESS, GRUNDY, HAMILTON, JACKSON, MARION, MCMINN, MEIGS, OVERTON, PICKETT, POLK, PUTNAM, RHEA, SCOTT, SEQUATCHIE, VAN BUREN, AND WHITE (Contract No. CNR058 Call 023)

98029-4155-04

THE RETRACING OF PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINES ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

TOTAL CONTRACT

Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. Oglesby Construction, Inc.

\$470,386.00

\$506,819.00

			CC	NTRACT CNR058
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
MAINTE	NANCE CATEGORY			
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		32.000 S.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$320.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$320.00
716-05.69	9 PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING PAINTED 4IN LINI	E		
		1,774.000 L.M.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$254.0000	\$450,596.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$271.0000	\$480,754.00
716-05.7°	1 PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING PAINTED 8IN LINI	Ē		
		5,665.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$5,665.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$5,665.00
716-05.7	7 PERFORMANCE BASED RETRACING PAINTED 6IN DOT	ITED LINE		
		1,055.000 L.F.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$1,055.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$1,055.00
716-50.0°	1 ROADWAY CLEANING FOR PAVEMENT MARKING			
		5.000 L.M.		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$250.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$250.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$12,500.0000	\$12,500.00
	Oglesby Construction, Inc.		\$18,775.0000	\$18,775.00

Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$470,386.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$506,819.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$470,386.00
Oglesby Construction, Inc. \$506,819.00

BLOUNT AND SEVIER COUNTIES (Contract No. CNR068 Call 024)

78008-8261-14,NH/HSIP-71(34),78008-3261-94

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 441 (S.R. 71) FROM NEAR CHAPMAN VIEW DRIVE IN SEVIER COUNTY (L.M. 29.82) TO THE KNOX COUNTY LINE IN BLOUNT COUNTY (L.M. 0.24).

PROJECT LENGTH - 1.380 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2017

DBE GOAL 2.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

\$382,669.71

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNR068 EXTENSION
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	32.000 TON	\$50.0000	\$1,600.00
411-03.13	ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	2,147.000 TON	\$119.9000	\$257,425.30
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1.400 L.M.	\$5,000.0000	\$7,000.00
611-09.01	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
705-04.07	TAN ENERGY ABSORBING TERM (NCHRP 350, TL3)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$2,750.0000	\$5,500.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$1,458.0000	\$2,916.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	100.000 L.F.	\$0.9200	\$92.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$20,492.1300	\$20,492.13
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	156.000 EACH	\$35.0000	\$5,460.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	78.000 EACH	\$35.0000	\$2,730.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	591.000 S.F.	\$12.0000	\$7,092.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

\$6,439.68

\$3,219.8400

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNR068 EXTENSION
716-01.21 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	166.000 EACH	\$23.7600	\$3,944.16
716-01.22 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	194.000 EACH	\$23.7600	\$4,609.44
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	50.000 S.Y.	\$17.0100	\$850.50
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	270.000 L.F.	\$9.4500	\$2,551.50
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	13.000 EACH	\$135.0000	\$1,755.00
716-04.03 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (4" DOTTED LINE)			
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	200.000 L.F.	\$1.0800	\$216.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	7.000 L.M.	\$459.0000	\$3,213.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			

7.000 L.M.

1.000 LS

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

MOBILIZATION

717-01

\$3,969.0000

\$19,000.0000

\$27,783.00

\$19,000.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. \$382,669.71

TOTAL CONTRACT

\$382,669.71 Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

COUNTY (<u>Contract No.</u>	CNR025	Call	025	١
----------	---------------------	--------	------	-----	---

The resurfacing (microsurfacing) on S.R. 312 from White Oak Road (L.M. 4.77) to U.S. 11 (U.S. 64, S.R. 2) (L.M. 8.51).

PROJECT LENGTH -

DBE GOAL 3.00%

PROPOSAL REJECTED

No Valid Bids

COUNTIES CAMPBELL, CARTER, GREENE, HAMBLEN, HANCOCK, HAWKINS, JEFFERSON, JOHNSON, KNOX, SULLIVAN, UNICOI, AND WASHINGTON (Contract No. CNR051 Call 026)

98019-4172-04

THE RELENSING OF SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2017

TOTAL CONTRACT

WL Markers, Inc. A & A Safety, Inc.

\$195,576.40

\$219,975.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

MAINTE	NANCE CATEGORY	SINIT FINE	je extension
705-07.11	TRUCK MOUNTED ENERGY ATTENUATOR		
		1.000 EACH	
	WL Markers, Inc.	\$18,000.000	
	A & A Safety, Inc.	\$4,000.000	0 \$4,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL		
		1.000 LS	
	WL Markers, Inc.	\$29,000.000	
	A & A Safety, Inc.	\$30,000.000	0 \$30,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)		
		128.000 S.F.	
	WL Markers, Inc.	\$1.000	
	A & A Safety, Inc.	\$6.650	0 \$851.20
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)		
		2.000 EACH	
	WL Markers, Inc.	\$50.000	0 \$100.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.	\$900.000	0 \$1,800.00
716-01.23	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)		
		1,200.000 EACH	
	WL Markers, Inc.	\$17.000	0 \$20,400.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.	\$16.500	0 \$19,800.00
716-01.40	REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWP	LOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	
		36,348.000 EACH	
	WL Markers, Inc.	\$3.300	0 \$119,948.40
	A & A Safety, Inc.	\$4.350	0 \$158,113.80
717-01	MOBILIZATION		
		1.000 LS	
	WL Markers, Inc.	\$8,000.000	0 \$8,000.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.	\$5,410.000	0 \$5,410.00

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

 WL Markers, Inc.
 \$195,576.40

 A & A Safety, Inc.
 \$219,975.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

 WL Markers, Inc.
 \$195,576.40

 A & A Safety, Inc.
 \$219,975.00

CARROLL COUNTY (Contract No. CNR022 Call 027)

09035-4219-04,HSIP-436(4),09035-3219-94

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 436 FROM NEAR THE NORTH END OF THE OLD OBION RIVER BED BRIDGE (L.M. 4.58) TO S.R. 76 (L.M. 9.75).

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.170 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2017

DBE GOAL 2.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$1,226,689.90

ROADWAY	CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNR022 EXTENSION
202-03.01 RI	EMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
De	elta Contracting Company, LLC	350.000 S.Y.	\$35.0000	\$12,250.00
203-06 W	/ATER			
De	elta Contracting Company, LLC	11.000 M.G.	\$1.0000	\$11.00
303-02 M	IINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C 0R D)			
De	elta Contracting Company, LLC	1,596.000 TON	\$23.0000	\$36,708.00
307-01.01 AS	SPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
De	elta Contracting Company, LLC	161.000 TON	\$126.0000	\$20,286.00
307-01.10 AS	SPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING C-			
De	elta Contracting Company, LLC	6,813.000 TON	\$83.0000	\$565,479.00
403-01 BI	ITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
De	elta Contracting Company, LLC	2.000 TON	\$800.0000	\$1,600.00
405-03.01 PM	M REJUVENATING SCRUB SEAL			
De	elta Contracting Company, LLC	70,805.000 S.Y.	\$3.6000	\$254,898.00
411-12.04 SC	CORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WII			
De	elta Contracting Company, LLC	10.340 L.M.	\$700.0000	\$7,238.00
415-01.02 C	OLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
De	elta Contracting Company, LLC	7,329.000 S.Y.	\$6.6000	\$48,371.40
607-39.02 18	B" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
De	elta Contracting Company, LLC	890.000 L.F.	\$49.0000	\$43,610.00
607-39.03 24	4" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
De	elta Contracting Company, LLC	222.000 L.F.	\$54.0000	\$11,988.00
607-39.05 36	6" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			

48.000 L.F.

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$3,024.00

\$63.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNR022 EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$34,000.0000	\$34,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1,840.000 S.F.	\$10.0000	\$18,400.00
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	350.000 EACH	\$35.0000	\$12,250.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	120.000 L.F.	\$17.0000	\$2,040.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$250.0000	\$250.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	24.685 L.M.	\$1,200.0000	\$29,622.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	9.345 L.M.	\$5,500.0000	\$51,397.50
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	10.340 L.M.	\$2,950.0000	\$30,503.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION	4 000 1 0		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$38,000.0000	\$38,000.00
730-12.01	CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC)	50 000 1 5		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	50.000 L.F.	\$25.0000	\$1,250.00
730-14.01	SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	50.000 L.F.	\$5.0000	\$250.00
730-14.02	SAW SLOT	004.000 1.5		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	204.000 L.F.	\$8.0000	\$1,632.00

CONTRACT CNR022

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

730-14.03 LOOP WIRE

408.000 L.F.

Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$4.0000 \$1,632.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$1,226,689.90

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$1,226,689.90

CARROLL COUNTY (Contract No. CNR001 Call 028)

09004-4241-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON U.S. 70 (S.R. 1) OVER OVERFLOW (L.M. 31.17).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2017

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$241,482.40
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$283,581.20
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$313,471.00
Ford Construction Company	\$318,943.07
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$323,812.20

EXTENSION UNIT PRICE

BRIDGE CATEGORY

BRIDGE CATEGORY		
200 04 04 DEMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BRIDGE NO. 00 SP204 04 47)		
202-04.01 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BRIDGE NO. 09-SR001-31.17)	1.000 LS	
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
Ford Construction Company	\$17,000.0000	\$17,000.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D		
,	49.000 TON	
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$196.0000	\$9,604.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$196.0000	\$9,604.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$196.0000	\$9,604.00
Ford Construction Company	\$200.0000	\$9,800.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$300.0000	\$14,700.00
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
	666.000 S.Y.	
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$12.0000	\$7,992.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$30.0000	\$19,980.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$30.0000	\$19,980.00
Ford Construction Company	\$40.0000	\$26,640.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$24.0000	\$15,984.00
602-10.50 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR		
	32.000 EACH	
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$550.0000	\$17,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$550.0000	\$17,600.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$700.0000	\$22,400.00
Ford Construction Company	\$600.0000	\$19,200.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$600.0000	\$19,200.00
604-03.60 BRIDGE JOINT SEISMIC MODIFICATION (LONG. SEISMIC REST	FRAINT)	
	32.000 EACH	
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$950.0000	\$30,400.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,200.0000	\$38,400.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$1,500.0000	\$48,000.00
Ford Construction Company	\$1,000.0000	\$32,000.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$2,000.0000	\$64,000.00
604-04.02 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)		
	168.000 S.Y.	•
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$9.0000	\$1,512.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$8.0000	\$1,344.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$7.9500	\$1,335.60
Ford Construction Company	\$9.2500	\$1,554.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$12.0000	\$2,016.00

			CO	NTRACT CNR001
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
		120.000 S.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$115.0000	\$13,800.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$90.0000	\$10,800.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$85.0000	\$10,200.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$90.0000	\$10,800.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$15,000.00
604-10.80	BRIDGE REPAIRS			
		1.000 LS		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$400.0000	\$400.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$4,700.0000	\$4,700.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
604-10.83	COMPOSITE FIBER ENCASEMENT			
		929.000 S.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$37,160.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$37,160.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$61.0000	\$56,669.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$35.0000	\$32,515.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$41,805.00
610-10.35	MODIFY BRIDGE DECK DRAIN SYSTEM			
		1.000 LS		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$550.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$900.0000	\$900.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
620-03	CONCRETE PARAPET (STD-1-1)			
		228.000 L.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$76.0000	\$17,328.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$110.0000	\$25,080.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$90.0000	\$20,520.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$124.0000	\$28,272.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$34,200.00
705-01.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
		108.000 L.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$58.7500	\$6,345.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$58.7500	\$6,345.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$58.7500	\$6,345.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$59.0000	\$6,372.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$58.7500	\$6,345.00

			•	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-04.07 TAN	I ENERGY ABSORBING TERM (NCHRP 350, TL3)			
		4.000 EACH		
Tho	mson & Thomson, Inc.		\$2,190.0000	\$8,760.00
Den	nent Construction Company, LLC		\$2,190.0000	\$8,760.00
Jone	es Bros., Inc.		\$2,190.0000	\$8,760.00
Ford	d Construction Company		\$2,230.0000	\$8,920.00
Volu	unteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$2,190.0000	\$8,760.00
705-08.51 POF	RTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
		2.000 EACH		
Tho	mson & Thomson, Inc.		\$4,100.0000	\$8,200.00
	nent Construction Company, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$9,000.00
	es Bros., Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
	d Construction Company		\$4,590.0000	\$9,180.00
	unteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$11,000.00
712-01 TRA	AFFIC CONTROL			
/12-UI IKA	AFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
Tho	mson & Thomson, Inc.	1.000 20	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	nent Construction Company, LLC		\$15,750.0000	\$15,750.00
	es Bros., Inc.		\$800.0000	\$800.00
	d Construction Company		\$2,400.0000	\$2,400.00
VOIL	unteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
712-02.02 INTI	ERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		476.000 L.F.		
Tho	mson & Thomson, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$11,900.00
	nent Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$16,660.00
	es Bros., Inc.		\$40.0000	\$19,040.00
	d Construction Company		\$32.0000	\$15,232.00
	unteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$11,900.00
712-04 01 FLF	XIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
712 04.01 122	ABLE BROWN (CHARRELEING)	22.000 EACH		
Tho	mson & Thomson, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$704.00
	nent Construction Company, LLC		\$22.0000	\$484.00
	es Bros., Inc.		\$45.0000	\$990.00
	d Construction Company		\$22.4400	\$493.68
	unteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$550.00
742.04.E0. DOE	RTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
712-04.50 POF	RTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR	9.000 EACH		
Tho	mson & Thomson, Inc.	Oldo Engli	\$10.0000	\$90.00
	nent Construction Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$90.00 \$72.00
				•
	es Bros., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$90.00 \$73.44
	d Construction Company		\$8.1600	\$73.44
VOIL	unteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$81.00

			CO	NIKACI CNKOOT
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		425.000 S.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$2,762.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6.8000	\$2,890.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$6.5000	\$2,762.50
	Ford Construction Company		\$6.9000	\$2,932.50
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$3,187.50
712-09.0°	1 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
		3,671.000 L.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$1.9000	\$6,974.90
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.2000	\$8,076.20
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1.9000	\$6,974.90
	Ford Construction Company		\$1.9500	\$7,158.45
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$2.7000	\$9,911.70
712-09.04	4 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		48.000 L.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$12.5000	\$600.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$576.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$12.5000	\$600.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$12.5000	\$600.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$672.00
716-13.0	1 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		1.000 L.M.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$5,100.0000	\$5,100.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$8,500.0000	\$8,500.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$14,000.0000	\$14,000.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$56,400.0000	\$56,400.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		1.000 EACH		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$16,500.0000	\$16,500.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$20,700.0000	\$20,700.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$18,000.0000	\$18,000.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$241,482.40
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$283,581.20
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$313,471.00
Ford Construction Company	\$318,943.07
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$323,812.20

Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$241,482.40
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$283,581.20
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$313,471.00
Ford Construction Company	\$318,943.07
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$323,812.20

COUNTIES CHEATHAM, DAVIDSON, LAWRENCE, LEWIS, LINCOLN, MAURY, MONTGOMERY, PERRY, ROBERTSON, RUTHERFORD, SUMNER, WILLIAMSON, AND WILSON (Contract No. CNR034 Call 029)

98302-4142-04

THE RELENSING OF SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2107

TOTAL CONTRACT

WL Markers, Inc. \$282,552.75 A & A Safety, Inc. \$335,641.30

Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc. \$447,570.25

MAINTEI	NANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	LATENSION
705-07.11	TRUCK MOUNTED ENERGY ATTENUATOR			
		1.000 EACH		
	WL Markers, Inc.		\$26,000.0000	\$26,000.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	WL Markers, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$57,000.0000	\$57,000.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		128.000 S.F.		
	WL Markers, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$128.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$6.6500	\$851.20
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$128.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	WL Markers, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$100.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$1,800.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$200.00
716-01.23	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
		1,876.000 EACH		
	WL Markers, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$37,520.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$16.5000	\$30,954.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$56,280.00
716-01.40	REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPL	OWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
		48,863.000 EACH		
	WL Markers, Inc.		\$3.2500	\$158,804.75
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$4.7000	\$229,656.10
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$5.7500	\$280,962.25
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	WL Markers, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$11,380.0000	\$11,380.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	2 1 0,		•	, ,

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

WL Markers, Inc.	\$282,552.75
A & A Safety, Inc.	\$335,641.30
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$447,570.25

WL Markers, Inc.	\$282,552.75
A & A Safety, Inc.	\$335,641.30
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$447,570.25

COUNTIES CLAY, CUMBERLAND, DEKALB, FENTRESS, JACKSON, OVERTON, PICKETT, PUTNAM, AND WHITE (Contract No. CNR053 Call 030)

98029-4156-04

THE RELENSING OF SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2017

TOTAL CONTRACT

 WL Markers, Inc.
 \$266,560.00

 A & A Safety, Inc.
 \$396,027.80

 Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.
 \$445,304.00

UNIT PRICE EXT	ENSION
----------------	--------

MAINTEN	IANCE CATEGORY			
705-07.11	TRUCK MOUNTED ENERGY ATTENUATOR			
		1.000 EACH		
	WL Markers, Inc.		\$24,000.0000	\$24,000.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	WL Markers, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		128.000 S.F.		
	WL Markers, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$128.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$6.6500	\$851.20
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$128.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		·	·
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	WL Markers, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$100.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$1,800.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$200.00
716-01.23	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
		1,221.000 EACH		
	WL Markers, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$24,420.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$15.8000	\$19,291.80
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$36,630.00
716-01.40	REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPLOW	ABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
		59,304.000 EACH		
	WL Markers, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$177,912.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$4.9500	\$293,554.80
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$5.2500	\$311,346.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	WL Markers, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	A & A Safety, Inc.		\$11,530.0000	\$11,530.00
	Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.		\$32,000.0000	\$32,000.00

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

WL Markers, Inc.	\$266,560.00
A & A Safety, Inc.	\$396,027.80
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$445,304.00

WL Markers, Inc.	\$266,560.00
A & A Safety, Inc.	\$396,027.80
Reynolds Sealing & Striping, Inc.	\$445,304.00

COUNTIES CLAY, FENTRESS, OVERTON, AND PICKETT (Contract No. CNR063 Call 031)

HSIP-REG2(181),98029-3227-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2017

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, Inc. \$690,818.25
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. \$702,094.07
Highway Markings, Inc. \$747,649.81

			Co	ONTRACT CNR063
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		16.000 L.M.		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$480.9000	\$7,694.40
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$309.5800	\$4,953.28
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$675.0000	\$10,800.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (81N	I WIDTH)		
		8.000 L.M.		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$480.9000	\$3,847.20
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$309.5800	\$2,476.64
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$625.0000	\$5,000.00
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN	I WIDTH)		
		4.000 L.M.		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$480.9000	\$1,923.60
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$309.5800	\$1,238.32
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$525.0000	\$2,100.00
705-04.07	TAN ENERGY ABSORBING TERM (NCHRP 350, TL3)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$2,350.0000	\$9,400.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$2,010.0000	\$8,040.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$2,175.0000	\$8,700.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
		4.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$4,800.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$925.0000	\$3,700.00
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		47,038.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$2.4000	\$112,891.20
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$2.5500	\$119,946.90
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$2.6200	\$123,239.56
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$400.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$0.8000	\$160.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$0.5000	\$100.00
711-04.21	CONCRETE BARRIER DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		4,550.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$5.2500	\$23,887.50
	Our anian Davis as and Manking at his		ΦE 0E00	MAN ANT EA

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.

Highway Markings, Inc.

\$23,887.50

\$30,712.50

\$5.2500

\$6.7500

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$16,350.0000	\$16,350.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
713-02.20	ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
		1.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$25.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$15.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$12.5000	\$12.50
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		2,718.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$13,590.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$10,872.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$4.8800	\$13,263.84
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		3,941.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$3.2000	\$12,611.20
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$3.2000	\$12,611.20
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$2.7200	\$10,719.52
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		16,105.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$3.6000	\$57,978.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$48,315.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$2.8000	\$45,094.00
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		2,920.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$12.3500	\$36,062.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$32,120.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$12.4800	\$36,441.60
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		3,017.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$13.2500	\$39,975.25
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$36,204.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$12.9200	\$38,979.64
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
		504.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$2,520.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$2,016.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$12.5000	\$6,300.00

CONTRACT CNR06

		J	OHIMAGI OHIMOO
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.21 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1	l Color)		
	4,721.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, Inc.	.,	\$19.0000	\$89,699.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc	C.	\$20.0000	\$94,420.00
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$21.7500	\$102,681.75
716-01.22 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-D	. ,		
	227.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$19.0000	\$4,313.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	C.	\$20.0000	\$4,540.00
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$21.7500	\$4,937.25
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
	122.000 S.Y.		
Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$1,952.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc	С.	\$14.2500	\$1,738.50
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$16.7500	\$2,043.50
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	(STOP LINE)		
710 02.00 TEAGNOT AVEINENT MARKING	57.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, Inc.	37.000 L.F.	\$8.0000	\$456.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	6	\$8.2500	\$470.25
Highway Markings, Inc.	•	\$9.0000	\$513.00
740 00 00 DI ACTIO DAVEMENT MADIVINO	(TURN LANE ARROW)		
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	11.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, Inc.	11.000 EACH	\$100.0000	\$1,100.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	6	\$100.0000	\$1,100.00
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$122.0000	\$1,342.00
716-03.03 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MA			
	1.000 EACH	****	
Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$250.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	С.	\$275.0000	\$275.00 \$425.00
nighway warkings, inc.		\$425.0000	\$425.00
716-04.14 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	(LANE REDUCTION ARROW)		
	9.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$1,350.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc	C.	\$175.0000	\$1,575.00
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$325.0000	\$2,925.00
716-12.01 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO	PVMT MRKNG (4IN LINE)		
	41.000 L.M.		
Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$1,895.0000	\$77,695.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc	C.	\$2,000.0000	\$82,000.00
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$2,275.0000	\$93,275.00

				CONTRACT	CNR063
			UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION
716-12.04	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN DOTTED L	.INE)			
		1,565.000 L.F.			
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$0.5000		\$782.50
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$0.8000	\$^	1,252.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$0.7500	\$^	1,173.75
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)				
		153.000 L.M.			
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$153	3,000.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1,150.0000	\$175	5,950.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$1,115.0000	\$170	0,595.00
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)				
		4,644.000 L.F.			
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$0.3500	\$^	1,625.40
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$0.6500	\$3	3,018.60
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$0.3500	\$^	1,625.40
717-01	MOBILIZATION				
		1.000 LS			
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$4	1,000.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$15,498.8800	\$15	5,498.88
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$6,250.0000	\$6	5,250.00
730-01.08	SCHOOL SPEED LIMIT FLASHING SIGNAL INSTALLED				
		4.000 EACH			
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$2,860.0000	\$1	1,440.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$2,400.0000	\$9	9,600.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$4,550.0000	\$18	3,200.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Superior Traffic Control, Inc.	\$690,818.25
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$702,094.07
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$747,649.81

Superior Traffic Control, Inc.	\$690,818.25
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$702,094.07
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$747,649.81

DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNR003 Call 033)

HSIP-1900(32),19948-3400-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2017

TOTAL CONTRACT

C & D Safety Company, LLC \$188,903.40 Highway Markings, Inc. \$205,208.45 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$210,797.00

		CONTINACT CHINOUS			
ROADWAY CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION			
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL					
1.	000 LS				
C & D Safety Company, LLC	\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00			
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$8,500.0000	\$8,500.00			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00			
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT					
	000 L.F.				
C & D Safety Company, LLC	\$5.0000	\$450.00			
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$5.5500	\$499.50			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$6.5000	\$585.00			
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS					
3.136.	000 LB.				
C & D Safety Company, LLC	\$2.8000	\$8,780.80			
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$3.8500	\$12,073.60			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$3.0500	\$9,564.80			
Validati Gotisti delloti Materials, LEG	ψ5.0500	ψ5,504.00			
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST					
6,233.	000 LB.				
C & D Safety Company, LLC	\$3.0000	\$18,699.00			
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$3.9000	\$24,308.70			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$4.0500	\$25,243.65			
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)					
	000 S.F.				
		#4.050.00			
C & D Safety Company, LLC	\$14.0000	\$4,858.00			
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$12.9000	\$4,476.30			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$12.5000	\$4,337.50			
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)					
1,422.	000 S.F.				
C & D Safety Company, LLC	\$15.3000	\$21,756.60			
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$14.2500	\$20,263.50			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$13.0000	\$18,486.00			
742 45 2C DEMOVE CICK CURRORT & FOOTING					
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING	000 54 611				
	000 EACH	*			
C & D Safety Company, LLC	\$5.0000	\$805.00			
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$20.0000	\$3,220.00			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$25.0000	\$4,025.00			
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)					
	000 S.Y.				
C & D Safety Company, LLC	\$20.0000	\$800.00			
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$22.5000	\$900.00			
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$21.0000	\$840.00			
	Ψ23300	40.000			

		CONTINUE CHILDRE
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	2,736.000 L.F.	
C & D Safety Company, LLC	\$10.0000	\$27,360.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$9.8500	\$26,949.60
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$10.5000	\$28,728.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	50,000 54,011	
0.0 D 0-fets 0	56.000 EACH	#7.000.00
C & D Safety Company, LLC	\$125.0000	\$7,000.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$125.0000	\$7,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$131.2500	\$7,350.00
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)		
	380.000 L.F.	
C & D Safety Company, LLC	\$2.0000	\$760.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$2.4500	\$931.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2.1000	\$798.00
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)		
	920.000 L.F.	
C & D Safety Company, LLC	\$30.0000	\$27,600.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$24.7500	\$22,770.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$31.5000	\$28,980.00
716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)		
710 02.12 TEACHOT AVENERY MARKING (OIL EINE)	0.380 L.M.	
C & D Safety Company, LLC	\$15,000.0000	\$5,700.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$7,500.0000	\$2,850.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$15,750.0000	\$5,985.00
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)	1.000 EACH	
C & D Safety Company, LLC	\$300.0000	\$300.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$350.0000 \$350.0000	\$350.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$315.0000 \$315.0000	\$315.00
716-03.07 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP)		
	3.000 EACH	
C & D Safety Company, LLC	\$425.0000	\$1,275.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$350.0000	\$1,050.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$445.0000	\$1,335.00
716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)		
	10.000 EACH	
C & D Safety Company, LLC	\$150.0000	\$1,500.00
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$175.0000	\$1,750.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$157.5000	\$1,575.00

TRACT	

			CONTRACT CHRU03
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)		
		11.000 S.F.	
	C & D Safety Company, LLC	\$27.0000	\$297.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.	\$12.5000	\$137.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$28.3500	\$311.85
716-04.13	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKELANE SYMBOL & ARROW)		
		1.000 EACH	
	C & D Safety Company, LLC	\$400.0000	\$400.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.	\$425.0000	\$425.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$420.0000	\$420.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)		
		43.780 L.M.	
	C & D Safety Company, LLC	\$1,300.0000	\$56,914.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.	\$1,375.0000	\$60,197.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,365.0000	\$59,759.70
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)		
		0.030 L.M.	
	C & D Safety Company, LLC	\$5,000.0000	\$150.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.	\$1,875.0000	\$56.25
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$5,250.0000	\$157.50
717-01	MOBILIZATION		
		1.000 LS	
	C & D Safety Company, LLC	\$998.0000	\$998.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.	\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

C & D Safety Company, LLC	\$188,903.40
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$205,208.45
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$210,797.00

C & D Safety Company, LLC	\$188,903.40
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$205,208.45
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$210,797.00

DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNR070 Call 034)

19948-4104-04

THE CONCRETE REPAIR USING HOT APPLIED FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER PATCHING MATERIAL ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2017

TOTAL CONTRACT

Applied Polymerics, Inc.

\$305,100.00

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$923,500.00

CONTRACT	CNIDATA

		CC	NTRACT CNR070
MAINTENANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
502-03.05 HOT APPLIED FIBER-POLYMER PATCHING MATERIAL			
	60,000.000 LB.		
Applied Polymerics, Inc. Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	,	\$3.0400 \$10.5000	\$182,400.00 \$630,000.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Applied Polymerics, Inc.		\$32,000.0000	\$32,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
712-08.13 QUEUE PROTECTION TRUCK (EMERGENCY CALL OUT)			
	5.000 DAY		
Applied Polymerics, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$7,500.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$12,500.00
712-08.14 PORTABLE QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM			
	30.000 DAY		
Applied Polymerics, Inc.		\$1,400.0000	\$42,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$135,000.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	6.000 EACH		
Applied Polymerics, Inc.		\$5,200.0000	\$31,200.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$36,000.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Applied Polymerics, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Applied Polymerics, Inc.	\$305,100.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$923,500.00

Applied Polymerics, Inc.	\$305,100.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$923,500.00

COUNTIES DAVIDSON, LAWRENCE, MAURY, SUMNER, AND WILLIAMSON (Contract No. CNR027 Call 035)

HSIP-46(29),94019-3205-94,HSIP-8300(79),83947-3241-94,HSIP-930(12), 50050-3406-94,HSIP-I-24-1(111),19002-3189-94,PHSIP-6(105),60002-3294-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON I-24 EB EXIT RAMP TO S.R. 1 IN DAVIDSON COUNTY, AND VARIOUS LOCAL AND STATE ROUTES IN MAURY, WILLIAMSON, LAWRENCE AND SUMNER COUNTIES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.540 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

	TOTAL CONTRACT
The Truesdell Corporation	\$1,998,998.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$2,226,026.55
Venture Construction, Inc.	\$2,265,838.83
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$2,516,100.30
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$2,518,610.00
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$2,838,916.70

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ROADWAY CATEGORY		ONTTINOL	ZXI ZI TOTOTI
406-04.03 HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT (SINGLE LIFT)			
100 0 1100 11101 1110 1100 1100 1100 1	59,620.000 S.Y.		
The Truesdell Corporation	00,020.000 0111	\$16.0000	\$953,920.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.		\$16.5500	\$986,711.00
Venture Construction, Inc.		\$17.5300	\$1,045,138.60
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC		\$20.6500	\$1,231,153.00
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated		\$19.6500	\$1,171,533.00
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC		\$21.5000	\$1,281,830.00
406-04.04 HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT (DOUBLE LIFT)			
, ,	21,425.000 S.Y.		
The Truesdell Corporation	,	\$29.5000	\$632,037.50
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.		\$34.0000	\$728,450.00
Venture Construction, Inc.		\$33.8100	\$724,379.25
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC		\$35.2000	\$754,160.00
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated		\$34.0000	\$728,450.00
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC		\$44.0000	\$942,700.00
411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
,	0.300 L.M.		
The Truesdell Corporation	0.000 =	\$19,000.0000	\$5,700.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.		\$15,500.0000	\$4,650.00
Venture Construction, Inc.		\$7,287.0000	\$2,186.10
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC		\$26,000.0000	\$7,800.00
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated		\$33,333.0000	\$9,999.90
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC		\$3,700.0000	\$1,110.00
604-04.02 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)			
(2.10.11.0.10.1.0.1.0.1.0.1.0.1.0.1.0.1.0	1,090.000 S.Y.		
The Truesdell Corporation	•	\$7.4000	\$8,066.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.		\$11.5000	\$12,535.00
Venture Construction, Inc.		\$7.7400	\$8,436.60
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC		\$16.7500	\$18,257.50
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated		\$10.0000	\$10,900.00
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC		\$27.7500	\$30,247.50
705-01.01 GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
	27.000 L.F.		
The Truesdell Corporation		\$90.0000	\$2,430.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.		\$67.5000	\$1,822.50
Venture Construction, Inc.		\$138.7300	\$3,745.71
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC		\$130.0000	\$3,510.00
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated		\$65.9500	\$1,780.65
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC		\$81.5000	\$2,200.50

	CC	ONTRACT CNR027
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-02.02 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)		
425.000 L.F.		
The Truesdell Corporation	\$20.2000	\$8,585.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$17.7000	\$7,522.50
Venture Construction, Inc.	\$25.1400	\$10,684.50
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$23.6000	\$10,030.00
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$22.8500	\$9,711.25
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$28.2500	\$12,006.25
705-03.01 MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL, WITH RUB-RAIL (TYPE 2)		
275.000 L.F.		
The Truesdell Corporation	\$51.0000	\$14,025.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$25.2500	\$6,943.75
Venture Construction, Inc.	\$38.3500	\$10,546.25
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$36.2000	\$9,955.00
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$37.1500	\$10,216.25
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$46.0000	\$12,650.00
705-04.02 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 12)		
1.000 EACH	1	
The Truesdell Corporation	\$1,950.0000	\$1,950.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,510.0000	\$1,510.00
Venture Construction, Inc.	\$943.7100	\$943.71
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$892.5000	\$892.50
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$915.0000	\$915.00
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
705-04.03 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)		
2.000 EACH	1	
The Truesdell Corporation	\$700.0000	\$1,400.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$660.0000	\$1,320.00
Venture Construction, Inc.	\$831.5800	\$1,663.16
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$787.5000	\$1,575.00
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$865.0000	\$1,730.00
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$1,100.0000	\$2,200.00
705-04.12 FLARED ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL (NCHRP 350, TL 3 MEDIAN DIV)		
1.000 EACH	1	
The Truesdell Corporation	\$7,200.0000	\$7,200.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,865.0000	\$1,865.00
Venture Construction, Inc.	\$8,073.5000	\$8,073.50
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$7,612.5000	\$7,612.50
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$5,450.0000	\$5,450.00
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
705-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT		
2,825.000 L.F.		
The Truesdell Corporation	\$3.0000	\$8,475.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$2.9000	\$8,192.50
Venture Construction, Inc.	\$3.3000	\$9,322.50
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$3.1000	\$8,757.50
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$4.2300	\$11,949.75
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$5.2000	\$14,690.00
		PAGE 3

			CONTRACT CNR027
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED		
		575.000 L.F.	
	The Truesdell Corporation	\$3.0000	\$1,725.00
	Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$1.0500	\$603.75
	Venture Construction, Inc.	\$2.2300	\$1,282.25
	DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$2.0500	\$1,178.75
	RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$1.1500	\$661.25
	Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$1.5000	\$862.50
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL		
		1.000 LS	
	The Truesdell Corporation	\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$176,828.0000	\$176,828.00
	Venture Construction, Inc.	\$154,200.8200	\$154,200.82
	DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
	RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00
	Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
713-01.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)		
		1.000 C.Y.	
	The Truesdell Corporation	\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$906.0000	\$906.00
	Venture Construction, Inc.	\$991.3000	\$991.30
	DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$945.0000	\$945.00
	RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$1,065.0000	\$1,065.00
	Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$702.0000	\$702.00
713-01.02	2 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS	5)	
		201.000 LB.	
	The Truesdell Corporation	\$4.0000	\$804.00
	Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$3.7000	\$743.70
	Venture Construction, Inc.	\$4.1100	\$826.11
	DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$3.8000	\$763.80
	RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$4.1000	\$824.10
	Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$2.6000	\$522.60
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)		
		9.000 EACH	
	The Truesdell Corporation	\$40.0000	\$360.00
	Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$33.2500	\$299.25
	Venture Construction, Inc.	\$36.8300	\$331.47
	DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$34.6500 \$37.000	\$311.85
	RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$37.0000 \$61.2500	\$333.00 \$551.25
712 02 24	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT		
/ 13-02.21		404.000 L.F.	
	The Truesdell Corporation	\$6.2500	\$2,525.00
	Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$5.9000	\$2,383.60
	Venture Construction, Inc.	\$6.5000	\$2,626.00
	DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$6.1000	\$2,464.40
	RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$6.5600	\$2,650.24
	Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$7.8000	\$3,151.20
			PAGE 4

		CONTRACT CNR027
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-02.22 BARRIER WALL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT		
	200.000 L.F.	
The Truesdell Corporation	\$6.7500	\$1,350.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$6.2500	\$1,250.00
Venture Construction, Inc.	\$6.8900	\$1,378.00
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$6.5000	\$1,300.00
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$7.1500	\$1,430.00
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$13.2500	\$2,650.00
713-06 STEEL I-BEAMS & WF-BEAMS(BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPORT		
	471.000 LB.	
The Truesdell Corporation	\$5.0000	\$2,355.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$4.7000	\$2,213.70
Venture Construction, Inc.	\$5.1700	\$2,435.07
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$4.8500	\$2,284.35
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$5.2500	\$2,472.75
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$8.6000	\$4,050.60
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS		
	1,346.000 LB.	
The Truesdell Corporation	\$3.9000	\$5,249.40
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$3.6500	\$4,912.90
Venture Construction, Inc.	\$4.0000	\$5,384.00
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$3.7800	\$5,087.88
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$4.0500	\$5,451.30
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$8.2000	\$11,037.20
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST		
	414.000 LB.	
The Truesdell Corporation	\$4.2500	\$1,759.50
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$4.0500	\$1,676.70
Venture Construction, Inc.	\$4.4400	\$1,838.16
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$4.2000	\$1,738.80
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$4.5000	\$1,863.00
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$3.4000	\$1,407.60
713-11.21 P POST SLIP BASE		
	2.000 EACH	
The Truesdell Corporation	\$400.0000	
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$370.0000	
Venture Construction, Inc.	\$405.1100	
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$383.2500	
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$410.0000	
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$1,200.0000	\$2,400.00
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)		
	239.000 S.F.	
The Truesdell Corporation	\$15.0000	
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$13.7500	
Venture Construction, Inc.	\$15.3700	
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$14.3300	
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$15.3000	
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$18.2500	\$4,361.75
		PAGE 5

		CC	DNIRACI CNR027
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
,	273.000 S.F.		
The Truesdell Corporation		\$15.0000	\$4,095.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.		\$14.2000	\$3,876.60
Venture Construction, Inc.		\$15.7100	\$4,288.83
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC		\$14.8000	\$4,040.40
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated		\$15.8000	\$4,313.40
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC		\$14.0000	\$3,822.00
713-14 EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS			
	33.000 S.F.		
The Truesdell Corporation		\$30.0000	\$990.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.		\$26.2500	\$866.25
Venture Construction, Inc.		\$28.8900	\$953.37
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC		\$27.3000	\$900.90
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated		\$29.1500	\$961.95
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC		\$33.2500	\$1,097.25
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
	61.000 EACH		
The Truesdell Corporation		\$11.0000	\$671.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.		\$10.1000	\$616.10
Venture Construction, Inc.		\$11.1100	\$677.71
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC		\$10.5000	\$640.50
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated		\$11.2000	\$683.20
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC		\$43.7500	\$2,668.75
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	2.000 EACH		
The Truesdell Corporation		\$5,850.0000	\$11,700.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.		\$5,550.0000	\$11,100.00
Venture Construction, Inc.		\$6,111.1100	\$12,222.22
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC		\$5,750.0000	\$11,500.00
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated		\$6,200.0000	\$12,400.00
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$2,200.00
713-30.09 BARRIER MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT (WARNING SIGNS)			
	27.000 EACH		
The Truesdell Corporation		\$585.0000	\$15,795.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.		\$555.0000	\$14,985.00
Venture Construction, Inc.		\$611.1100	\$16,499.97
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC		\$575.0000	\$15,525.00
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated		\$616.0000	\$16,632.00
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC		\$355.0000	\$9,585.00
716-01.40 REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPLOWABLE REFLE	CTIVE MARKER		
	33.000 EACH		
The Truesdell Corporation		\$28.0000	\$924.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.		\$25.2500	\$833.25
Venture Construction, Inc.		\$16.6700	\$550.11
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC		\$15.7500	\$519.75
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated		\$28.0000	\$924.00
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC		\$34.7500	\$1,146.75
			PAGE

	CO	NTRACT CNR027
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
14.000 L.F.		
The Truesdell Corporation	\$28.0000	\$392.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$25.2500	\$353.50
Venture Construction, Inc.	\$26.6500	\$373.10
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$25.2000	\$352.80
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$28.0000	\$392.00
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$34.7500	\$486.50
716-02.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)		
290.000 L.F.		
The Truesdell Corporation	\$16,0000	\$4,640.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$15.1000	\$4,379.00
Venture Construction, Inc.	\$14.3900	\$4,173.10
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$13.6000	\$3,944.00
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$16.8000	\$4,872.00
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$21.0000	\$6,090.00
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)		
225.000 L.F.		
The Truesdell Corporation	\$5.0000	\$1,125.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$3.0500	\$686.25
Venture Construction, Inc.	\$3.9000	\$877.50
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$3.6800	\$828.00
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$3.4000	\$765.00
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$4.2000	\$945.00
716-04.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW)		
4.000 EAC	н	
The Truesdell Corporation	\$375.0000	\$1,500.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$355.0000	\$1,420.00
Venture Construction, Inc.	\$327.7800	\$1,311.12
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$309.7500	\$1,239.00
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$400.0000	\$1,600.00
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$488.0000	\$1,952.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
8.400 L.M.		
The Truesdell Corporation	\$6,300.0000	\$52,920.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$6,040.0000	\$50,736.00
Venture Construction, Inc.	\$6,117.9100	\$51,390.44
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$5,750.0000	\$48,300.00
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$6,720.0000	\$56,448.00
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$8,000.0000	\$67,200.00
716-12.03 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LINE)		
3,350.000 L.F.		
The Truesdell Corporation	\$2.1000	\$7,035.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$2.0500	\$6,867.50
Venture Construction, Inc.	\$3.2200	\$10,787.00
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$2.9000	\$9,715.00
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$2.2500	\$7,537.50
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$2.8000	\$9,380.00
Total Flighting Maintenance, ELO	ψ2.0000	PAGE 7
		TAGE /

CON	ITRACT	CNR027

				MINACI CHILDE	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED	LINE)			
	(725.000 L.F.			
	The Truesdell Corporation		\$3.2000	\$2,320.00	
	Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.		\$3.0500	\$2,211.25	
	Venture Construction, Inc.		\$2.8100	\$2,037.25	
	DeAngelo Brothers, LLC		\$2.6000	\$1,885.00	
	RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated		\$3.4000	\$2,465.00	
	Total Highway Maintenance, LLC		\$4.2000	\$3,045.00	
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)	2 200 L M			
	TI T 1110 6	2.800 L.M.	#0.750.000	#7.700.00	
	The Truesdell Corporation		\$2,750.0000	\$7,700.00	
	Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.		\$2,620.0000	\$7,336.00	
	Venture Construction, Inc.		\$3,619.9600	\$10,135.89	
	DeAngelo Brothers, LLC		\$3,400.0000	\$9,520.00	
	RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated		\$2,915.0000	\$8,162.00	
	Total Highway Maintenance, LLC		\$3,600.0000	\$10,080.00	
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)				
		0.800 L.M.			
	The Truesdell Corporation		\$3,350.0000	\$2,680.00	
	Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.		\$3,225.0000	\$2,580.00	
	Venture Construction, Inc.		\$4,016.6700	\$3,213.34	
	DeAngelo Brothers, LLC		\$3,715.0000	\$2,972.00	
	RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated		\$3,600.0000	\$2,880.00	
	Total Highway Maintenance, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$3,600.00	
	Total Highway Maintonanoo, 220		Ψ 1,000.0000	ψο,σσσ.σσ	
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)				
		225.000 L.F.			
	The Truesdell Corporation		\$4.0000	\$900.00	
	Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.		\$2.5500	\$573.75	
	Venture Construction, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$562.50	
	DeAngelo Brothers, LLC		\$2.3500	\$528.75	
	RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated		\$2.8000	\$630.00	
	Total Highway Maintenance, LLC		\$3.5000	\$787.50	
717-01	MOBILIZATION				
		1.000 LS			
	The Truesdell Corporation		\$69,509.6000	\$69,509.60	
	Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.		\$108,000.0000	\$108,000.00	
	Venture Construction, Inc.		\$91,704.5500	\$91,704.55	
	DeAngelo Brothers, LLC		\$143,400.0000	\$143,400.00	
	RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated		\$154,025.8100	\$154,025.81	
	Total Highway Maintenance, LLC		\$177,000.0000	\$177,000.00	
	Total Flighway Maintenance, LLC		φ177,000.0000	\$177,000.00	
730-26.08	FLASHING WARNING BEACON (DESCRIPTION)				
		2.000 EACH			
	The Truesdell Corporation		\$2,800.0000	\$5,600.00	
	Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.		\$2,670.0000	\$5,340.00	
	Venture Construction, Inc.		\$2,926.5600	\$5,853.12	
	DeAngelo Brothers, LLC		\$2,782.5000	\$5,565.00	
	RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated		\$3,000.0000	\$6,000.00	
	Total Highway Maintenance, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$14,000.00	
	,		. ,	PAGE	,
				IAGE	C

EXTENSION

UNIT PRICE

ROADWAY CATEGORY

406-04.03 HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT (SINGLE LIFT)

2,700.000 S.Y.

The Truesdell Corporation	\$16.0000	\$43,200.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$17.0000	\$45,900.00
Venture Construction, Inc.	\$17.5300	\$47,331.00
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$20.6500	\$55,755.00
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$19.6500	\$53,055.00
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$22.0000	\$59,400.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

The Truesdell Corporation	\$1,955,798.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$2,180,126.55
Venture Construction, Inc.	\$2,218,507.83
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$2,460,345.30
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$2,465,555.00
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$2,779,516.70

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

The Truesdell Corporation	\$43,200.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$45,900.00
Venture Construction, Inc.	\$47,331.00
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$55,755.00
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$53,055.00
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$59,400.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

The Truesdell Corporation	\$1,998,998.00
Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.	\$2,226,026.55
Venture Construction, Inc.	\$2,265,838.83
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC	\$2,516,100.30
RAM Construction Services of Michigan Incorporated	\$2,518,610.00
Total Highway Maintenance, LLC	\$2,838,916.70

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 10, 2017

DEKALB AND WILSON COUNTIES (Contract No. CNR026 Call 038)

R-PHSIP-26(62),21001-3274-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 70 (S.R. 26) FROM WEST OF THE DEKALB COUNTY LINE (L.M. 20.16) IN WILSON COUNTY TO NEAR S.R. 96 (L.M. 6.10) IN DEKALB COUNTY.

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.260 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2017

DBE GOAL 3.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, Inc.

Highway Markings, Inc.

\$99,648.50

\$111,528.59

				CONTRACT CNR026
PO A DW/	Y CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
KOADWA	TOATEGORI			
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONT	TINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)		
		1.200 L.M.		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$3,750.0000	\$4,500.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$3,000.00
705-01.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
		162.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$69.5000	\$11,259.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$67.0000	\$10,854.00
705-02.02	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
		800.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$12,800.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$17.2500	\$13,800.00
705-04.04	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 21)			
	,	3.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$1,850.0000	\$5,550.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$1,875.0000	\$5,625.00
705-04.07	TAN ENERGY ABSORBING TERM (NCHRP 35	50, TL3)		
	`	5.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$2,195.0000	\$10,975.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$2,075.0000	\$10,375.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATME	ENT		
		5.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.	0.000 27.011	\$800.0000	\$4,000.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$1,050.0000	\$5,250.00
705-04 10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATM	MENT		
700 04.10	LAKTITAD FOR GOARD RAIL END TREATM	3.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.	3.000 EAGI1	\$800.0000	\$2,400.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$1,050.0000	\$3,150.00
705-04 21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
705-04.21	GOARDRAIL DELINEATION ENTIANGEMENT	1,975.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.	1,973.000 E.I .	\$3.0000	\$5,925.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$4.1500	\$8,196.25
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
700-01	OUANDICALE NEMOVED	250.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.	250.000 L.F.	\$1.0000	\$250.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$250.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
/ 12 - 01	MACFIG CONTROL	1.000 LS		
		11000 =0		

Superior Traffic Control, Inc.

Highway Markings, Inc.

\$3,750.00

\$3,750.0000

\$5,500.0000

CONTRACT	CNR026
----------	--------

			CONTRACT	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-02.20	ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
		8.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$160.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$8.7500	\$70.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		258.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$1,548.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$5.2500	\$1,354.50
713-02.22	BARRIER WALL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		470.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$3,760.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$10.5000	\$4,935.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		1,697.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.	·	\$3.0000	\$5,091.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$3.7500	\$6,363.75
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		1,215.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.	·	\$3.8000	\$4,617.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$4,860.00
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		146.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$12.2500	\$1,788.50
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$12.8500	\$1,876.10
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		366.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$13.7500	\$5,032.50
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$13.6400	\$4,992.24
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
		62.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$1,550.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$15.5000	\$961.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPI	NG)		
		60.000 S.Y.		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$1,080.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$18.7000	\$1,122.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		325.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$2,925.00
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$3,250.00

			CONTRACT CN	R026
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSI	ON
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)				
	150.000 L.F.			
Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$300.	
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$2.2500	\$337.	50
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)				
,	525.000 L.F.			
Superior Traffic Control, Inc.	020.000 2	\$6.0000	\$3,150.	00
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$4.0500	\$2,126.	
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)				
	35.000 S.F.			
Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$12.5000	\$437.	50
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$280.	00
716-04.14 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)				
	2.000 EACH			
Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$400.	00
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$500.	00
740 40 04 ODD AV TUEDMO DVMT MDVAIO (00 - 11) (41) L INE)				
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)				
0	1.200 L.M.	.	40.133	
Superior Traffic Control, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,400.	
Highway Markings, Inc.	•	\$7,500.0000	\$9,000.	UU
717-01 MOBILIZATION				

1.000 LS

\$4,000.0000 \$3,500.0000

Superior Traffic Control, Inc. Highway Markings, Inc. \$4,000.00 \$3,500.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Superior Traffic Control, Inc. \$99,648.50 Highway Markings, Inc. \$111,528.59

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, Inc. \$99,648.50 Highway Markings, Inc. \$111,528.59

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 10, 2017

FRANKLIN COUNTY (Contract No. CNR044 Call 039)

BR-STP-127(18),26013-3214-94

THE CONSTRUCTION OF EITHER A CONCRETE BULB-TEE BEAM OR WELDED STEEL PLATE GIRDER BRIDGE ON S.R. 127 OVER THE ELK RIVER (L.M. 6.21), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.520 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2018

DBE GOAL 5.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,381,168.05
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$6,569,785.62
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$6,919,484.26
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$7,376,268.24

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
CIVILLIVIOL	LATERIOR

ROADWAY CATEGORY

105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES LINES AND CRADES			
103-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	1.000 LS		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 L3	\$36,500.0000	\$36,500.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$85,000.0000	\$85,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$72,682.4800	\$72,682.48
	,		. ,	. ,
109-10.01	TRAINEE			
		1,040.000 HOUR		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.8000	\$832.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$0.8000	\$832.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$0.8000	\$832.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$0.8000	\$832.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$117,500.0000	\$117,500.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$455,000.0000	\$455,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,307,000.0000	\$1,307,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$245,123.9200	\$245,123.92
202-01.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		1.000 LS		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,800.0000	\$3,800.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$800.0000	\$800.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$6,576.2600	\$6,576.26
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	,	9,573.000 C.Y.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	3,373.000 0.11.	\$16.5000	\$157,954.50
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$12.0000	\$114,876.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$95,730.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$8.4900	\$81,274.77
203-02 01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)			
200 02.01	Domiton Exercision (entries to constitution)	6,147.000 TON		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	0,147.000 1014	\$26.0000	\$159,822.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$40.0000	\$245,880.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$184,410.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$49.2700	\$302,862.69
203-06	WATER			
		67.000 M.G.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	77.000 mi.O.	\$1.0000	\$67.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$20.0000	\$1,340.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$670.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$47.9500	\$3,212.65

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			ONTTRICE	EXTENSION
203-50	CONSTRUCTION OF HAUL ROAD			
		1.000 LS		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$132,200.0000	\$132,200.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$400,000.0000	\$400,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500,000.0000	\$500,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$54,925.1100	\$54,925.11
209-02.05	12" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN			
		88.000 L.F.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$1,408.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$14.0000	\$1,232.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,760.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$22.3600	\$1,967.68
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		304.000 C.Y.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$3,648.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$25.0000	\$7,600.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$4,560.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$13.1500	\$3,997.60
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		2,348.000 L.F.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	,	\$3.7500	\$8,805.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$4.0000	\$9,392.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.5500	\$8,335.40
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$4.2500	\$9,979.00
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
	,	2,316.000 L.F.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	_,o : 0:000 :	\$1.5000	\$3,474.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2.0000	\$4,632.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.3500	\$3,126.60
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.4000	\$3,242.40
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM PER			
		12.000 EACH		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	12.000 2/1011	\$345.0000	\$4,140.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$350.0000	\$4,200.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$325.0000	\$3,900.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$335.4500	\$4,025.40
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
_00 00.00		11.000 EACH		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$5,500.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$450.0000	\$4,950.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$475.0000	\$5,225.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$447.2700	\$4,919.97

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-09.03	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')			
		3.000 EACH		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$1,200.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$3,600.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$175.0000	\$525.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$335.4500	\$1,006.35
209-13.04	TURBIDITY CURTAIN(EROSION CONTROL)			
		2,537.000 L.F.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$50,740.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$60.0000	\$152,220.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$24.0000	\$60,888.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$8.1100	\$20,575.07
209-20.03	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)			
		210.000 S.Y.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$840.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5.0000	\$1,050.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$210.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5.3300	\$1,119.30
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		7,728.000 TON		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.5000	\$197,064.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$24.4300	\$188,795.04
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$24.4300	\$188,795.04
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$27.3200	\$211,128.96
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		56.000 TON		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$2,352.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$39.0000	\$2,184.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,960.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$62.7000	\$3,511.20
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADIN	IG A		
		1,235.000 TON		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	·	\$125.5000	\$154,992.50
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$119.5900	\$147,693.65
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$119.5900	\$147,693.65
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$133.7200	\$165,144.20
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADIN	G B-M2		
		940.000 TON		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$136.5000	\$128,310.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$129.8300	\$122,040.20
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$129.8300	\$122,040.20
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$145.1700	\$136,459.80

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		16.000 TON		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$16,000.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$950.0000	\$15,200.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$950.0000	\$15,200.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,062.2600	\$16,996.16
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		49.000 TON		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$53.0000	\$2,597.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$50.0000	\$2,450.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,450.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$55.9100	\$2,739.59
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		44.000 TON		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$945.0000	\$41,580.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$900.0000	\$39,600.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$900.0000	\$39,600.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,006.3600	\$44,279.84
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		853.000 TON		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$168.0000	\$143,304.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$160.1800	\$136,633.54
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$160.1800	\$136,633.54
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$179.1100	\$152,780.83
411-12.03	3 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN V	WIDTH)		
		1.000 L.M.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5,031.7800	\$5,031.78
607-03.30	18" PIPE CULVERT			
		58.000 L.F.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$4,060.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$48.0000	\$2,784.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$36.0000	\$2,088.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$27.6500	\$1,603.70
607-05.30	24" PIPE CULVERT			
		46.000 L.F.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$135.0000	\$6,210.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$67.0000	\$3,082.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$48.0000	\$2,208.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$37.6200	\$1,730.52

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-39.02 18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	420,000 5		
	128.000 L.F.	# 00.000	# 4.000.00
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$36.0000	\$4,608.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$48.0000	\$6,144.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$36.0000 \$35.0700	\$4,608.00
Dell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$25.9700	\$3,324.16
611-07.31 18IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
	8.000 EACH		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,300.0000	\$26,400.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$24,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$20,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,790.0600	\$14,320.48
611-07.54 18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
·	4.000 EACH		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$8,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$8,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$10,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,592.5600	\$6,370.24
,		, ,	*-/-
611-07.57 24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
	2.000 EACH		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,600.0000	\$7,200.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2,200.0000	\$4,400.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2,046.5900	\$4,093.18
621-03.02 18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	60.000 L.F.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$2,400.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$38.0000	\$2,280.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$26.3100	\$1,578.60
705-01.01 GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
100 01.01 GOARDICALE AT BRIDGE ERBO	108.000 L.F.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	100.000 L.1 .	\$70 F000	¢0 470 00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$78.5000 \$74.5500	\$8,478.00 \$8,051.40
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$68.0000	\$7,344.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$83.3600	\$9,002.88
Dell & Associates Constitution, E.I.		ψ00.3000	ψ9,002.00
705-02.02 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
	1,713.000 L.F.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$18.3500	\$31,433.55
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$17.4500	\$29,891.85
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$16.5000	\$28,264.50
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$19.5100	\$33,420.63

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-04.05 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE-IN-LINE)			
	1.000 EACH		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$660.0000	\$660.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$625.0000	\$625.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$750.0000	\$750.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$698.8600	\$698.86
705-04.07 TAN ENERGY ABSORBING TERM (NCHRP 350, TL3)			
	1.000 EACH		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,335.0000	\$2,335.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2,220.0000	\$2,220.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,200.0000	\$2,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2,484.5800	\$2,484.58
705-04.09 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	1.000 EACH		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,035.0000	\$1,035.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$985.0000	\$985.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,101.4000	\$1,101.40
705-08.51 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
	2.000 EACH		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,450.0000	\$10,900.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5,200.0000	\$10,400.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,800.0000	\$9,600.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$7,268.1300	\$14,536.26
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	2,700.000 L.F.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$2,700.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$0.9000	\$2,430.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$2,700.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.0100	\$2,727.00
707-06.01 REMOVAL OF FENCE (LT. STA. 122+00.00 +/-)			
	147.000 L.F.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$1,102.50
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$4.0000	\$588.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$735.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5.5900	\$821.73
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
	500.000 L.F.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$2,750.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5.2300	\$2,615.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.7500	\$875.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3.8500	\$1,925.00

\sim	NTRACT	CNR044
	NIKALI	L.NRU44

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
708-02.01 MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)			
	17.000 EACH		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$270.0000	\$4,590.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$200.0000	\$3,400.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$225.0000	\$3,825.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$298.2700	\$5,070.59
709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	1,223.000 TON		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.0000	\$40,359.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$36.0000	\$44,028.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$42,805.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$43.4100	\$53,090.43
709-05.06 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
	22.000 TON		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$39.0000	\$858.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$36.0000	\$792.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$2,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$53.4100	\$1,175.02
709-05.08 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
	2,920.000 TON		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$36.0000	\$105,120.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$36.0000	\$105,120.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$116,800.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$44.0200	\$128,538.40
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$39,000.0000	\$39,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$301,200.0000	\$301,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$51,539.3000	\$51,539.30
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER	RAIL		
	200.000 L.F.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$9,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$41.0000	\$8,200.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$7,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$46.6800	\$9,336.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	110.000 EACH		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$47.2500	\$5,197.50
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$29.5000	\$3,245.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$2,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$35.7800	\$3,935.80

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.50 PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	22.000 EACH		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.1500	\$289.30
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$12.5000	\$275.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$11.0000	\$242.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$13.4200	\$295.24
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	4.000 EACH		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$84.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$20.0000	\$80.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$160.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$27.9500	\$111.80
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	371.000 S.F.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$2,968.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$7.5000	\$2,782.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6.8000	\$2,522.80
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$6.7100	\$2,489.41
712-07.02 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE II)			
	8.000 L.F.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$104.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$12.5000	\$100.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$18.0000	\$144.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$13.4200	\$107.36
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	48.000 L.F.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$17.5000	\$840.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$16.5000	\$792.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$14.0000	\$672.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$13.4200	\$644.16
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	2.000 EACH		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,365.0000	\$4,730.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2,250.0000	\$4,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$2,100.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,565.4400	\$3,130.88
712-09.01 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
	895.000 L.F.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.7500	\$2,461.25
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2.5000	\$2,237.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.5000	\$2,237.50
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2.8000	\$2,506.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-09.02 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE	≣)		
	200.000 L.F.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.7500	\$750.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$3.5000	\$700.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.5000	\$700.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3.9100	\$782.00
712-09.04 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	24.000 L.F.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.7500	\$378.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$15.0000	\$360.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$360.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$16.7700	\$402.48
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
	146.000 LB.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.2500	\$620.50
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$3.9500	\$576.70
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.2000	\$467.20
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3.9100	\$570.86
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	429.000 LB.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.8000	\$2,059.20
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$4.5000	\$1,930.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.6000	\$1,544.40
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$4.0300	\$1,728.87
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	67.000 S.F.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.5000	\$1,038.50
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$14.5000	\$971.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$13.5000	\$904.50
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$15.1000	\$1,011.70
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	53.000 S.F.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$17.5000	\$927.50
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$16.5000	\$874.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$14.3000	\$757.90
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$16.2100	\$859.13
713-15 REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
	1.000 LS		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$525.0000	\$525.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$500.0000	\$500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$335.4500	\$335.45

		co	NTRACT CNR044
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	2.000 EACH		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,140.0000	\$10,280.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$4,850.0000	\$9,700.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,750.0000	\$13,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$7,715.3900	\$15,430.78
716-01.21 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	44.000 EACH		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$68.2500	\$3,003.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$65.0000	\$2,860.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$65.0000	\$2,860.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$72.6800	\$3,197.92
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING	G)		
	301.000 S.Y.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$19.0000	\$5,719.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$18.0000	\$5,418.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$18.0000	\$5,418.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$20.1300	\$6,059.13
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	39.000 L.F.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.5000	\$409.50
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$390.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$390.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$11.1800	\$436.02
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	2.000 EACH		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$157.5000	\$315.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$150.0000	\$300.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$300.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$167.7300	\$335.46

		21000 271011		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,140.0000	\$10,280.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$4,850.0000	\$9,700.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,750.0000	\$13,500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$7,715.3900	\$15,430.78
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		44.000 EACH		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$68.2500	\$3,003.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$65.0000	\$2,860.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$65.0000	\$2,860.00
			•	
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$72.6800	\$3,197.92
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION ST	RIPING)		
		301.000 S.Y.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$19.0000	\$5,719.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$18.0000	\$5,418.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$18.0000	\$5,418.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$20.1300	\$6,059.13
	Dell & Associates Construction, L.F.		φ20.1300	ф0,059.13
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		39.000 L.F.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.5000	\$409.50
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$390.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$390.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$11.1800	\$436.02
740.00.00	DI ACTIO DAVEMENT MADIZINO (TUDNI ANE ADDOM			
/16-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	2.000 EACH		
		2.000 EACH	.	
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$157.5000	\$315.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$150.0000	\$300.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$300.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$167.7300	\$335.46
716-05.02	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
7 10 00.02	TARTES LAVERENT MARKING (6 SARRER EINE)	895.000 L.F.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.8000	\$716.00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$0.7500	\$671.25
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$0.7500	\$671.25
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$0.8400	\$751.80
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		1.000 L.M.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$950.0000	\$950.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$950.0000	\$950.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,062.2600	\$1,062.26
	Deli & Associates Constituction, L.F.		φ1,002.2000	φ1,002.20

				CONTRACT CNR044
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12 03	2 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
110-12.02	E ENHANCED PEATEINE THERMO PAINT WIRKING (OIN LINE)	4 000 L M		
		4.000 L.M.	# 4.000.0000	# 40.000.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,200.0000	\$16,800.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$16,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$16,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$4,472.6900	\$17,890.76
716-13.02	2 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		1.000 L.M.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,950.0000	\$2,950.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2,800.0000	\$2,800.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$2,800.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3,130.8800	\$3,130.88
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$312,000.0000	\$312,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$340,000.0000	\$340,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$355,105.0700	\$355,105.07
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		1.000 EACH		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$26,250.0000	\$26,250.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$19,500.0000	\$19,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$21,500.0000	\$21,500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$27,954.3300	\$27,954.33
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		4,658.000 S.Y.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$9,316.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5.0000	\$23,290.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$13,974.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$7.6800	\$35,773.44
740-10.04	4 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
	,	962.000 S.Y.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.6000	\$3,463.20
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5.0000	\$4,810.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$1,924.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$11.4000	\$10,966.80
740-11.04	4 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 20IN			
		1,210.000 L.F.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.8000	\$3,388.00
	longo Prog. Inc		¢4 1200	¢4.095.20

Jones Bros., Inc.

Dement Construction Company, LLC

Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.

\$4,985.20

\$12,100.00

\$5,069.90

\$4.1200

\$4.1900

\$10.0000

-con	TDACT	CNIDOAA
CCON	TRACT	CNR044

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		18.000 UNIT		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$360.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$130.2600	\$2,344.68
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$18.2500	\$328.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$26.8400	\$483.12
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		66.000 M.G.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$363.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$100.0000	\$6,600.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$330.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$111.8200	\$7,380.12
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		6,527.000 S.Y.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.7000	\$24,149.90
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$7.3900	\$48,234.53
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.5000	\$22,844.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$4.2500	\$27,739.75

EXTENSION

202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BR. NO. 26-SR1)	27-6.21)		
		1.000 LS		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,166,000.0000	\$1,166,000.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,050,000.0000	\$1,050,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500,000.0000	\$500,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$772,365.3600	\$772,365.36
204-02.01	DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
		540.000 C.Y.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$8,100.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$25.0000	\$13,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$24.0000	\$12,960.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$22.3100	\$12,047.40
204-05	ROCK DRILLING (BRIDGES)			
		90.000 L.F.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$4,500.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$100.0000	\$9,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$3,600.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$98.6400	\$8,877.60
204-05.01	CORE DRILLING AND SAMPLING			
		184.000 L.F.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$62.5000	\$11,500.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$200.0000	\$36,800.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$18,400.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$559.0700	\$102,868.88
303-01.02	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)			
		30.000 TON		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$31.0000	\$930.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$46.0000	\$1,380.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$45.0000	\$1,350.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$64.9500	\$1,948.50
604-03.04	PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
		204.000 S.Y.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$325.0000	\$66,300.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$280.0000	\$57,120.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$220.0000	\$44,880.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$123.7700	\$25,249.08
604-05.31	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)			
	·	1,540.000 S.Y.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	•	\$3.2500	\$5,005.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5.0000	\$7,700.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$4,620.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$8.1600	\$12,566.40

		CC	DNIKACI CNRU44
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
606-03.03 STEEL PILES (12 INCH)			
	1,490.000 L.F.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$36.0000	\$53,640.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$60.0000	\$89,400.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$45.0000	\$67,050.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$86.2600	\$128,527.40
606-03.06 PILE TIPS (STEEL PILES, 12 INCH)			
	24.000 EACH		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$115.0000	\$2,760.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$150.0000	\$3,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$175.0000	\$4,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$256.0200	\$6,144.48
610-10.45 DECK DRAINS (GRATE - TYPE 1)			
	2.000 EACH		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$1,600.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$750.0000	\$1,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000 \$1,003.7000	\$3,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,902.7900	\$3,805.58
620-05.01 CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)			
	820.000 L.F.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$66.0000	\$54,120.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$88.0000	\$72,160.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$90.0000 \$66.4600	\$73,800.00 \$54,497.20
Deli di Associates Constituction, E.i		ψου.+ουυ	ΨΟΨ,ΨΟΓ.20
625-01.11 CAMERA INSPECTION - DRILLED SHAFT (UNDERWATER)			
	4.000 EACH	40.005.000	A 40 5 00 00
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,625.0000	\$10,500.00
Jones Bros., Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,000.0000 \$2,500.0000	\$12,000.00 \$10,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$6,988.3600	\$27,953.44
		. ,	
625-02.01 DRILLED SHAFT-SOIL (DIA.)	94.000 V.F.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	34.000 V.I .	\$1,850.0000	\$173,900.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$282,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,632.0000	\$153,408.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5,248.9800	\$493,404.12
625-02.13 DRILLED SHAFT-ROCK (DIA.)			
	52.000 V.F.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$182,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$234,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,125.0000	\$162,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$10,629.9600	\$552,757.92

		CONTRACT CNR044
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
625-02.46 SONIC LOGGING TESTING		
4.00	00 EACH	
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,800.0000	\$23,200.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$8,500.0000	\$34,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$5,500.0000	\$22,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$15,374.3900	\$61,497.56
TAG AG AT DRIDGE MOUNTED INTERCONNECTED DODTARIE DARRIED DAN		

712-12.47 BRIDGE MOUNTED INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL

423.	ΛΛ	n	
720.	·vv	v	

Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	\$55.0000	\$23,265.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$60.0000	\$25,380.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$45.0000	\$19,035.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$54.7400	\$23,155.02

		CONTRACT CNR04
UTILITY CATEGORY	UNIT F	RICE EXTENSION
700 00 00 POLE (0ET OLAGO 4 WOOD		
790-03.03 POLE 40FT CLASS 4 WOOD	3.000 EACH	
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,685.	0000 \$5,055.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$1,590.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,590.	
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$1,777.	9000 \$5,333.70
790-04.04 POLE 45FT CLASS 4 WOOD		
	1.000 EACH	
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,000.	
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$1,885.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,885.	
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$2,107.	7600 \$2,107.76
790-05.02 POLE 50FT CLASS 2 WOOD		
	1.000 EACH	
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,550.	
Jones Bros., Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,400. \$2,400.	
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$2,400.	
790-22.01 1PH SGL PRIMARY SUPPORT 25KV		
	1.000 EACH	
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	\$225.	0000 \$225.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$210.	0000 \$210.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$210.	0000 \$210.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$234.	8200 \$234.82
790-22.07 1PH DBL PTS ANGLE 25KV		
	2.000 EACH	
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	\$280.	
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$265.	· ·
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$265.	****
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$296.	3200 \$592.64
790-22.11 1PH DDE ANGLE 25KV		
	2.000 EACH	
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	\$530. \$500	• *
Jones Bros., Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$500. \$500.	' '
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$559.	
790-22.13 1PH DEAD END 25KV		

1.000 EACH

Simpson Construction Company, Inc.

Dement Construction Company, LLC

Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.

Jones Bros., Inc.

\$318.00

\$300.00

\$300.00 \$335.45

\$318.0000

\$300.0000

\$300.0000

\$335.4500

				CONTRACT CNR044
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			ONITTRICE	EXTENSION
790-22.14	1PH DEAD END TAP 25KV			
		2.000 EACH		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	2.000 LAGII	\$371.0000	\$742.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$350.0000	\$700.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$350.0000	\$700.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$391.3600	\$782.72
790-30.13	SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 2 AL TRIPLEX			
		150.000 L.F.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	100.000 = 1	\$5.5000	\$825.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5.2800	\$792.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.2800	\$792.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5.9000	\$885.00
790-31.02	SERVICE ASSEMBLY-POLE TYPE			
		3.000 EACH		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$138.0000	\$414.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$130.0000	\$390.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$130.0000	\$390.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$145.3600	\$436.08
790-32.01	DOWN GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE			
		14.000 EACH		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$285.0000	\$3,990.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$270.0000	\$3,780.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$270.0000	\$3,780.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$301.9100	\$4,226.74
790-32.23	GUY GUARD			
		14.000 EACH		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$42.5000	\$595.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$40.0000	\$560.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$560.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$44.7300	\$626.22
790-33.02	EXPANDING TYPE ANCHOR 10,000LB-12,000LB			
		13.000 EACH		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$590.0000	\$7,670.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$555.0000	\$7,215.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$555.0000	\$7,215.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$620.5900	\$8,067.67

Simpson Construction Company, inc.	φ390.0000	φ1,010.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$555.0000	\$7,215.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$555.0000	\$7,215.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$620.5900	\$8,067.67
790-33.15 1IN TRIPLE EYE		
1.	000 EACH	
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	\$960.0000	\$960.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$905.0000	\$905.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$905.0000	\$905.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$1,011.9500	\$1,011.95

			`	onno-
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-40.01	OH COND 4 7/1 ACSR SWANATE			
		2,702.000 L.F.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.7500	\$7,430.50
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2.6200	\$7,079.24
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.6200	\$7,079.24
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2.9300	\$7,916.86
790-46.02	1PH TRANSFORMER CONV W/POLE MTD FUSE & LA			
		3.000 EACH		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	0.000 =/.011	\$1,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$940.0000	\$2,820.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$940.0000	\$2,820.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,051.0800	\$3,153.24
	Dell'a / tosociates construction, E.I.		Ψ1,001.0000	ψ0,100.24
790-54.04	15KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 14.4KV 120/240			
		3.000 EACH		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,400.0000	\$7,200.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2,275.0000	\$6,825.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,275.0000	\$6,825.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2,543.8400	\$7,631.52
790-69.08	GROUND-GROUND ROD			
		4.000 EACH		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$385.0000	\$1,540.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$360.0000	\$1,440.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$360.0000	\$1,440.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$402.5400	\$1,610.16
790-69.12	GROUND ASSEMBLY GROUND PLATE TYPE			
		1.000 EACH		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$310.0000	\$310.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$290.0000	\$290.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$290.0000	\$290.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$324.2700	\$324.27
790-98.01	REMOVE WIRE			
		2,694.000 L.F.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	2,034.000 E.I .	\$1.7500	\$4,714.50
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1.7300 \$1.5100	\$4,067.94
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.5100 \$1.5100	\$4,067.94
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.6900	\$4,552.86
	Bell & Associates Constituction, E.F.		Ψ1.0900	ψ4,332.00
790-98.02	REMOVE POLES			
		5.000 EACH		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$535.0000	\$2,675.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$505.0000	\$2,525.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$505.0000	\$2,525.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$564.6800	\$2,823.40
			+	+ -,5 - 5

			CONTRACT CNR044
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-98.03 REMOVE FRAMING/ASSOCIATED APPARATUS	39.000 EACH		
Simpson Construction Company Inc	39.000 EACH	\$335.0000	\$13.065.00
Simpson Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros., Inc.		\$355.0000 \$315.0000	\$13,065.00 \$12,285.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$315.0000	\$12,285.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$352.2200	\$13,736.58
790-98.20 TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL OFF ROW			
730-30.20 TREE ARD BROSH REMOVAE OF ROW	1.000 LS		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,100.0000	\$8,100.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$7,640.0000	\$7,640.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7,640.0000	\$7,640.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$8,542.8400	\$8,542.84
793-01.08 POLE 35FT CLASS 5 WOOD			
	3.000 EACH		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$650.0000	\$1,950.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$3,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$3,600.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,341.8100	\$4,025.43
793-01.41 ANCHOR 1IN			
	2.000 EACH		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$800.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$559.0900	\$1,118.18
793-13.07 4IN SCHEDULE 40 PVC			
	2,554.000 L.F.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.2500	\$10,854.50
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$8.0000	\$20,432.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$20,432.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$8.9500	\$22,858.30
793-13.12 1 DUCT FORMATION @ 36IN DEPTH			
	74.000 L.F.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$1,184.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$36.0000	\$2,664.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$36.0000	\$2,664.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$40.2500	\$2,978.50
793-13.17 2 DUCT FORMATION @ 36IN DEPTH			
	1,240.000 L.F.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$19.0000	\$23,560.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$46.0000	\$57,040.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$46.0000	\$57,040.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$51.4400	\$63,785.60

		•	SITTINA OT CITINO TH
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
702 44 40 AIN COLLOG ORANGE ELEVRIDE			
793-14.19 4IN SCH 80 ORANGE FLEXPIPE	169.000 L.F.		
	103.000 L.1 .	^	^
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.2500	\$887.25
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$12.0000	\$2,028.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$2,028.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$13.4200	\$2,267.98
793-16.04 DIRECTIONAL BORE 4IN/FLEX SLEEVE			
100 100 1 511120 110 1111 2 5012 11111 2 5212 1 5	169.000 L.F.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$26.5000	\$4,478.50
		·	
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$36.0000	\$6,084.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$36.0000	\$6,084.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$40.2500	\$6,802.25
793-98.04 REMOVE POLES ALL SIZES			
	4.000 EACH		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$159.0000	\$636.00
		·	\$500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$125.0000	
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$125.0000	\$500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$139.7700	\$559.08
795-03.05 6IN PVC WATER LINE			
	4 525 000 1 5		
	1,525.000 L.F.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$19.0000	\$28,975.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$31.5000	\$48,037.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$31.5000	\$48,037.50
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$36.3400	\$55,418.50
795-07.03 6IN X 6IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE			
	2.000 EACH		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,250.0000	\$8,500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$3,170.0000	\$6,340.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,170.0000	\$6,340.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3,545.7300	\$7,091.46
Doll a Noccolated Constitution, E.i.		φο,ο 10.7 σσσ	ψ,,σσ1.1σ
795-09.09 RELOCATE/RECONNECT SERVICE ASSEMBLY			
	7.000 EACH		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$8,400.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,285.0000	\$8,995.00
,			
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,285.0000	\$8,995.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,437.9700	\$10,065.79
795-09.12 2IN COPPER SERVICE PIPE			
	75.000 L.F.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$49.0000	\$3,675.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$26.0000	\$1,950.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$26.0000	\$1,950.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$30.1900	\$2,264.25

				CONTRACT CNR044
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-09.28	3/4IN COPPER SERVICE PIPE			
		425.000 L.F.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.5000	\$3,612.50
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$14.5000	\$6,162.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$14.5000	\$6,162.50
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$17.3300	\$7,365.25
795-10.03	1IN AUTO AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,650.0000	\$2,650.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,420.0000	\$1,420.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,420.0000	\$1,420.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,588.9200	\$1,588.92
795-13.01	DI FITTINGS			
		600.000 LB.		
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.5000	\$6,300.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$9.5000	\$5,700.00

Dement Construction Company, LLC

Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.

\$5,700.00

\$7,044.00

\$9.5000

\$11.7400

			CONTRACT CNR044
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE ALTERNATE SA1 CATEGORY		OMITIMOL	_,,,_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
604-02.03 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
	119,196.000 LB.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$119,196.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1.2000	\$143,035.20
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.1000	\$131,115.60
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.0900	\$129,923.64
604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
	238.000 C.Y.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$166,600.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$850.0000	\$202,300.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$850.0000	\$202,300.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$807.6500	\$192,220.70
604-03.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)			
	31,065.000 LB.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.9000	\$27,958.50
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$0.9800	\$30,443.70
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$31,065.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$0.9200	\$28,579.80
604-03.09 CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)			
	457.000 C.Y.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$795.0000	\$363,315.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$900.0000	\$411,300.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$850.0000	\$388,450.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$860.3100	\$393,161.67
604-04.01 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)			
	1,191.000 S.Y.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$9,528.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$7.0000	\$8,337.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.0000	\$8,337.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$9.5700	\$11,397.87
615-01.12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BULB TEE BEAM (6" WEB)	(BT-72)		
	1,845.000 L.F.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$268.0000	\$494,460.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$300.0000	\$553,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$553,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$704.1800	\$1,299,212.10
625-02.40 DRILLED SHAFT CONCRETE			
	274.000 C.Y.		
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$425.0000	\$116,450.00
longs Bros. Inc		\$350,0000	\$05,000,00

Jones Bros., Inc.

Dement Construction Company, LLC

Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.

\$95,900.00

\$89,050.00 \$248,926.26

\$350.0000

\$325.0000

\$908.4900

				CONTRACT	CNR044
		UI	NIT PRICE	EXTE	ENSION
625 02 44	DRILLED SHAFT REINFORCING STEEL				
023-02.44	DRIELED STAFT REINFORGING STELL	27,352.000 LB.			
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.9500	\$25.	,984.40
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1.0000		352.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.0000		352.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2.1300		259.76
710-09.01	6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM				
		138.000 L.F.			
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$6,	,210.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$20.0000	\$2	760.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$6	,900.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$65.7600	\$9,	,074.88
710-09.02	6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN				
		40.000 L.F.			
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$	400.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$11.0000	\$	3440.00

Dement Construction Company, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.

\$400.00

\$1,315.20

\$11.0000 \$10.0000

\$32.8800

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

BRIDGE ALTERNATE SA2 CATEGORY

602-04.01 STEEL STRUCTURES (WELDED PLATE GIRDER, 48" WEB)

1.000 LS

604-02.03 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL

132,533.000 LB.

604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)

210.000 C.Y.

604-03.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)

27,152.000 LB.

604-03.09 CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)

402.000 C.Y.

604-04.01 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)

1,918.000 S.Y.

625-02.40 DRILLED SHAFT CONCRETE

280.000 C.Y.

625-02.44 DRILLED SHAFT REINFORCING STEEL

27,830.000 LB.

710-09.01 6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM

130.000 L.F.

710-09.02 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN

34.000 L.F.

908-21.03 BEARINGS (FIXED, PIERS NO. 1 & 2)

8.000 EACH

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,082,284.40
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$2,922,515.54
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$4,137,849.48
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$2,442,562.65

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,787,320.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$1,929,540.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,100,803.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$2,287,665.94

SUB-TOTAL UTILITY

Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	\$181,461.75
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$242,362.18
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$242,362.18
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$273,967.77

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE ALTERNATE SA1

Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,330,101.90
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$1,475,367.90
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,438,469.60
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$2,372,071.88

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE ALTERNATE SA2

TOTAL CONTRACT

Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,381,168.05
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$6,569,785.62
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$6,919,484.26
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$7,376,268.24

The repair of the bridge on S.R. 172 over Lick Creek (L.M. 9.90).

PROJECT LENGTH -

PROPOSAL REJECTED

No Valid Bids

GREENE COUNTY (Contract No. CNR064 Call 042)

30100-4110-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES OVER I-81 AT MARVIN ROAD (L.M. 2.50), FLATWOODS ROAD (L.M. 0.57) AND BERNARD ROAD (L.M. 0.55).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2017

TOTAL CONTRACT

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.\$2,136,469.88Southern Constructors, Inc.\$2,358,850.00Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.\$2,381,882.25

			CC	NTRACT CNR064
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE	CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$24,875.0000	\$24,875.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
201-07.01	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF BRUSH & TREES			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$15,813.0000	\$15,813.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$9,000.0000	\$9,000.00
202-01.02	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$475,000.0000	\$475,000.00
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.7300	\$673.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$1,200.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3.0000	\$300.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		35.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$2,625.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$2,275.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$70.0000	\$2,450.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRAD	DING A		
		48.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$227.5000	\$10,920.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$9,600.00

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$227.5000	\$10,920.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$200.0000	\$9,600.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$210.0000	\$10,080.00

BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC) 403-01

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$893.7500	\$2,681.25
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$750.0000	\$2,250.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$835.0000	\$2,505.00

3.000 TON

407-20.05 SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT

	156.000 L.F.	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$5.3400	\$833.04
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$780.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$5.0000	\$780.00

CONTRACT C	NR064
------------	-------

			_	OHITHAGI CHINOG
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-01.10 ACS M	IIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		168.000 TON		
Mid-St	tate Construction Company, Inc.	100.000 1011	\$260.0000	\$43,680.00
	ern Constructors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$36,960.00
	Associates Construction, L.P.		\$260.0000	\$43,680.00
Dell' Q	7 ISSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, E.I.		Ψ200.0000	φ-10,000.00
415-01.02 COLD	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		2,388.000 S.Y.		
Mid-St	tate Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.1900	\$36,273.72
Southe	ern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$35,820.00
Bell &	Associates Construction, L.P.		\$15.0000	\$35,820.00
COA 02 04 CLASS	A CONCRETE (PRINCES)			
604-03.01 CLAS	S A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)	8.000 C.Y.		
Mid Ca	tata Canatruction Company Inc	0.000 G. I .	¢1 /E0 0100	¢11 coc 10
	tate Construction Company, Inc. ern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,450.8100 \$1,200.0000	\$11,606.48 \$9,600.00
	Associates Construction, L.P.		\$850.0000	\$6,800.00
Deli a	Associates Construction, L.F.		φου.υυυυ	φο,ουυ.υυ
604-03.04 PAVE	MENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
		456.000 S.Y.		
Mid-St	tate Construction Company, Inc.		\$436.8500	\$199,203.60
	ern Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$228,000.00
	Associates Construction, L.P.		\$375.0000	\$171,000.00
604-04.02 APPLI	ED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)			
		9,689.000 S.Y.		
	tate Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.7500	\$84,778.75
	ern Constructors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$96,890.00
Bell &	Associates Construction, L.P.		\$7.7500	\$75,089.75
604-05.31 BRIDG	GE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)			
	·	4,717.000 S.Y.		
Mid-St	tate Construction Company, Inc.	.,	\$3.9100	\$18,443.47
	ern Constructors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$23,585.00
	Associates Construction, L.P.		\$4.0000	\$18,868.00
604-10.05 CONC	RETE			
		61.000 S.F.		
Mid-St	tate Construction Company, Inc.		\$120.2400	\$7,334.64
Southe	ern Constructors, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$13,420.00
Bell &	Associates Construction, L.P.		\$175.0000	\$10,675.00
604-10.14 DEMA	VE EXISTING WEARING SURFACE			
004-10.14 KEMO	AF FVISHING MENUING SOKLACE	1 000 L C		
AAI-L O	tota Canatrustian Canazani Inc	1.000 LS	044 500 5000	Φ44 F00 F0
	tate Construction Company, Inc.		\$11,562.5000	\$11,562.50
	ern Constructors, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
beil &	Associates Construction, L.P.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00

				CONTRACT CNR064
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			S	
604-10.20	HYDRODEMOLITION			
		4,617.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$28.7500	\$132,738.75
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$161,595.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$46.5000	\$214,690.50
604-10.22	CONCRETE PARAPET REPAIR			
		2,917.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	2,017.000 2.11	\$60.0100	\$175,049.17
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$204,190.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$50.0000	\$145,850.00
604 40 54	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
604-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS	61.000 S.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$120.1400	\$7,328.54
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$13,420.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$210.0000	\$12,810.00
604-10 55	CONCRETE (FOUNDATION REPAIRS)			
004 10.00	CONCRETE (I CONDATION REL AIRC)	8.000 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	0.000 0.1.	\$1,450.8100	\$11,606.48
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$12,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2,800.0000	\$22,400.00
604-10 58	EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION)			
001 10100	Li oxi induonon (induonon)	29.000 GAL.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	20.000 0/12.	\$118.7500	\$3,443.75
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$2,900.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$175.0000	\$5,075.00
604-10.62	EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PLACE)			
	,	809.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$43.7500	\$35,393.75
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$64,720.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$75.0000	\$60,675.00
619-01	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY (PMC)			
		4,617.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$69.4400	\$320,604.48
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$90.0000	\$415,530.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$70.0000	\$323,190.00
620-09	REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING BRIDGE RAIL			
		141.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$163.8000	\$23,095.80
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$260.0000	\$36,660.00
	Poll & Associates Construction I D		\$274 AAAA	\$20 244 AA

Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.

\$38,211.00

\$271.0000

			•	outros
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-01.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
		81.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$97.8100	\$7,922.61
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$6,480.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$72.0000	\$5,832.00
705-01.05	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS LOW VOLUME			
		150.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$60.6300	\$9,094.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$7,500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$55.0000	\$8,250.00
705-02.02	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
		685.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$21.5600	\$14,768.60
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$13,700.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$20.0000	\$13,700.00
705 04 04	CHARDDAIL TERMINAL (TVDE 24)			
705-04.04	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 21)			
		3.000 EACH	^	^
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,281.2500	\$6,843.75
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2,000.0000 \$1,825.0000	\$6,000.00 \$5,475.00
	Dell & Associates Construction, L.F.		φ1,025.0000	φ5,475.00
705-04.07	TAN ENERGY ABSORBING TERM (NCHRP 350, TL3)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	0.000 EAGI1	\$2,968.7500	\$8,906.25
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2,300.0000	\$6,900.00
	,		. ,	
705-08.51	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
		12.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,312.5000	\$27,750.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$60,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$4,800.0000	\$57,600.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		925.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.9400	\$869.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$1,850.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.0000	\$925.00
744 05 70	22IN CINCLE CLODE CONCRETE BARRIER WALL			
/11-05./0	32IN SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER WALL			
	NU COLOR DE LA COL	918.000 L.F.	A	A =0
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$85.3900	\$78,388.02
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$68,850.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$89.0000	\$81,702.00

				CONTRACT CIRCUS
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$97,402.4800	\$97,402.48
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$120,000.0000	\$120,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
712-02.02	2 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		3,870.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.3400	\$136,765.80
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$96,750.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$26.0000	\$100,620.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		350.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$8,750.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$8,750.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$23.0000	\$8,050.00
712-04.50	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		36.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$540.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$540.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$35.0000	\$1,260.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		2,889.000 S.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$21,667.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$43,335.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$7.0000	\$20,223.00
712-08.03	3 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,062.5000	\$6,375.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$15,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,000.0000	\$6,000.00
712-09.01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
		43,840.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.1900	\$96,009.60
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2.2500	\$98,640.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2.0000	\$87,680.00
712-09.02	2 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
		2,600.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.1900	\$8,294.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$9,100.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3.0000	\$7,800.00

				CONTRACT CNR064
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-09.05	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (ARROW)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$437.5000	\$3,500.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$1,600.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$409.0000	\$3,272.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		586.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$12.1900	\$7,143.34
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$5,860.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$11.5000	\$6,739.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		1.000 L.M.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$968.7500	\$968.75
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$905.0000	\$905.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$143,821.0100	\$143,821.01
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$110,000.0000	\$110,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$115,000.0000	\$115,000.00
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.

Southern Constructors, Inc.

1.000 EACH

\$120,125.0000

\$90,000.0000

\$40,000.0000

\$120,125.00

\$90,000.00 \$40,000.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,136,469.88
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$2,358,850.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$2,381,882.25

TOTAL CONTRACT

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,136,469.88
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$2,358,850.00
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$2.381.882.25

KNOX COUNTY (Contract No. CNR035 Call 044)

R-PHSIP/HSIP-169(15),47030-3227-94

THE IMPROVEMENT OF THE INTERSECTION ON S.R.169 AT WEISGARBER ROAD (L.M. 6.76) IN KNOXVILLE, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.189 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2017

DBE GOAL 3.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Southern Constructors, Inc. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc. \$878,268.90 \$1,031,569.69

\$1,116,857.12

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION

ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	4 200 1 0		
	Courth area Construistore Inc	1.000 LS	¢10,000,0000	¢49,000,00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$18,000.0000 \$30,012.3900	\$18,000.00 \$30,012.39
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$19,980.0000	\$19,980.00
	rtogers Group, mc.		ψ19,900.0000	ψ13,300.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$32,460.0000	\$32,460.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		520.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$16,640.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$3,120.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$88.6000	\$46,072.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
203-04	TEACHO AND SI READING TO SOIL	450 000 C V		
	October on October of the Control of	159.000 C.Y.	#04.0000	#4.000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$31.0000 \$6.0000	\$4,929.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.0000 \$79.4000	\$954.00 \$12,624.60
	Rogers Group, Inc.		φ <i>1</i> 9.4000	\$12,024.00
203-06	WATER			
		6.000 M.G.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$300.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$396.2700	\$2,377.62
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$55.1500	\$330.90
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		317.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$20,605.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$1,902.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$125.7000	\$39,846.90
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
203-03	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	61.000 C.Y.		
	Cauthaire Canatauratara Inc	61.000 C.T.	Ф4 Г 0000	Ф04 <i>Г</i> 00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$15.0000 \$6.0000	\$915.00 \$366.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$38.6000	\$2,354.60
	Rogers Group, Inc.		ψ30.0000	Ψ2,334.00
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		460.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$2,760.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4.1600	\$1,913.60
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.1500	\$2,369.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)		
		5.000 L.F.	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$4.0000	\$1,660.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$2.1600	\$896.40
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2.1000	\$871.50
209-09.43	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)		
	15	5.000 EACH	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$350.0000	\$5,250.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$189.0000	\$2,835.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$178.5000	\$2,677.50
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
	641	.000 TON	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$30.0000	\$19,230.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$49.0300	\$31,428.23
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$54.3500	\$34,838.35
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)		
	4	J.200 TON	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$32.0000	\$134.40
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$62.8700	\$264.05
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$76.9000	\$322.98
307-01.21	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S		
	60	0.000 TON	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$200.0000	\$12,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$243.9700	\$14,638.20
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$225.9000	\$13,554.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
	81	.000 TON	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$200.0000	\$16,200.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$195.3200	\$15,820.92
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$180.8500	\$14,648.85
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	53	3.000 TON	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$200.0000	\$10,600.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$262.3300	\$13,903.49
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$242.9000	\$12,873.70
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)		
	0	0.700 TON	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$900.0000	\$630.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$65.8000	\$46.06
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$610.0000	\$427.00

c	CONTRACT	CNR035
UNIT PRICE	EXTE	ENSION

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	(,	5.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$453.6000	\$2,268.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$420.0000	\$2,100.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		530.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$110.0000	\$58,300.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$155.0000	\$82,150.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$140.6000	\$74,518.00
411-03.13	ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
		210.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$26,250.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$155.0000	\$32,550.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$143.2500	\$30,082.50
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		8,859.000 S.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$22,147.50
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3.7500	\$33,221.25
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.2000	\$28,348.80
604-01.20	BOX TUBE SAFETY RAIL			
		81.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$12,150.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$16,200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$148.6500	\$12,040.65
607-03.02	18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
		7.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$95.0000	\$665.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$2,800.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$280.8500	\$1,965.95
611-12.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,072.3000	\$7,072.30
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
		4,335.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$34,680.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$10.9500	\$47,468.25
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.6500	\$37,497.75

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
701-02 03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
707 02.00	OCHORETE GORD RAIM	115.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$3,450.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$46.2300	\$5,316.45
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$182.2000	\$20,953.00
701-03	CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT			
		54.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$16,200.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$405.8600	\$21,916.44
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$569.1000	\$30,731.40
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
		24.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$450.0000	\$10,800.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$484.3100	\$11,623.44
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$582.7000	\$13,984.80
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		70.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$38,500.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$425.0000	\$29,750.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$421.9000	\$29,533.00
705-08.51	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
		4.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$24,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$24,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,586.0000	\$30,344.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		50.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$2,500.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$3,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$51.6000	\$2,580.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		22.700 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$1,135.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$1,362.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$53.2000	\$1,207.64
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$76,423.0000	\$76,423.00

				CONTRACT CHRUSS
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		1,250.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$31,250.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$54.8300	\$68,537.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$44.2500	\$55,312.50
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		200.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$6,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$8,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$6,400.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		304.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$1,976.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$3,040.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.9000	\$2,705.60
712-06.01	VERTICAL PANELS			
		10.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$17.5000	\$175.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$16.2000	\$162.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16.4000	\$164.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$10,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,472.0000	\$9,888.00
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		243.000 LB.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$1,336.50
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3.7800	\$918.54
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.8000	\$1,409.40
713-11.21	P POST SLIP BASE			
		11.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$4,400.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$351.0000	\$3,861.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$379.0000	\$4,169.00
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		63.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$945.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$15.1200	\$952.56
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$14.2500	\$897.75

			C	DIVIRACI CINKUSS
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$400.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$32.9000	\$32.90
713-13.03	3 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		17.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$425.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$17.2800	\$293.76
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.6000	\$265.20
713-14.22	2 STREET NAME SIGN (SUSPENDED 0.100IN THICK)			
		48.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$2,880.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$54.0000	\$2,592.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$53.2000	\$2,553.60
713-15.07	7 SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" THICK)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$1,800.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$270.0000	\$1,620.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$266.0000	\$1,596.00
716-01.23	3 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
		12.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$900.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$64.8000	\$777.60
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$74.7500	\$897.00
716-02.04	4 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
		78.000 S.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$1,560.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$17.0100	\$1,326.78
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16.8000	\$1,310.40
716-02.05	5 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		145.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$2,175.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$10.8000	\$1,566.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.7500	\$1,558.75
716-02.06	6 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		17.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$160.0000	\$2,720.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$135.0000	\$2,295.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$133.3500	\$2,266.95

			00	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
	·	262.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$786.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2.1600	\$565.92
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.1500	\$563.30
716-02.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
	,	0.100 L.M.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	511.05 <u>-</u> 11111	\$10,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$8,100.0000	\$810.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,986.0000	\$798.60
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARR	OW)		
	·	1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$200.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$156.6000	\$156.60
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$154.7000	\$154.70
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$200.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$135.0000	\$135.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$133.3500	\$133.35
716-08.30	HYDROBLAST REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LI	NE)		
		0.200 L.M.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$600.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,700.0000	\$540.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,667.0000	\$533.40
716-08.33	HYDROBLAST REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DI	ESCRIPTION)		
		5.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$750.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$135.0000	\$675.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$133.3500	\$666.75
716-08.34	HYDROBLAST REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DI	ESCRIPTION)		
		36.000 S.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$360.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$8.1000	\$291.60
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.1000	\$291.60
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LII	NE)		
		2.000 L.M.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$9,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4,293.0000	\$8,586.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,240.0000	\$8,480.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTI	ED LINE)		
		699.000 L.F.		
;	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$1,048.50
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.3500	\$943.65
I	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.3500	\$943.65
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		0.400 L.M.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$800.00
(Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,863.0000	\$745.20
1	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,840.2100	\$736.08
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
;	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$44,000.0000	\$44,000.00
(Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
1	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$92,866.0000	\$92,866.00
730-01.02	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
		1.000 EACH		
;	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
1	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10,684.0000	\$10,684.00
730-02.09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
		8.000 EACH		
;	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$6,400.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$7,200.00
1	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$585.1300	\$4,681.04
730-02.30	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130A2 WITH BACKPLATE)			
		6.000 EACH		
;	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$4,800.00
(Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$5,400.00
1	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$585.1700	\$3,511.02
730-03.21	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
		4.000 EACH		
;	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$3,000.00
(Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$4,800.00
1	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,064.0000	\$4,256.00
730-05.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
		1.000 EACH		
;	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$750.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,660.0000	\$2,660.00

			00	minimor omnoco
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-08.01	SIGNAL CABLE - 3 CONDUCTOR			
		1,883.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$3,766.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$1,883.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.5300	\$997.99
730-08.02	SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR			
		2,687.000 L.F.		
9	Southern Constructors, Inc.	_,,	\$2.0000	\$5,374.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$2,687.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.8000	\$2,149.60
	3 17			. ,
730-08.03	SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
		772.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	772.000 L.II .	\$2.0000	\$1,544.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.0800	\$833.76
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0600	\$818.32
·	rogoro croup, mo		ψ1.0000	φο 10.02
730-09.01	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY(38,688)			
		5,114.000 L.F.		
	Southorn Constructors Inc	5,114.000 L.F.	#2.0000	\$45.242.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3.0000 \$1.0800	\$15,342.00 \$5,523.12
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0600	\$5,323.12 \$5,420.84
'	Nogers Group, mc.		Ψ1.0000	ψ5,420.04
730-10 01	TETHER WIRE ASSEMBLY - 1/4" DIAMETER			
700 10.01	TETTER WIRE AGGETIGET 1/4 DIAMETER	544 000 L F		
,	On the second constructions. In a	514.000 L.F.	#4.5000	Ф 774 00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$771.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0800 \$1.0600	\$555.12 \$544.84
ſ	Rogers Group, Inc.		φ1.0000	φυ 44 .04
720_12.02	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
730-12.02	CONDUIT 2 DIAMETER (FVC)	004.0001.5		
		264.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$2,112.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$1,848.00
ı	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.3800	\$1,684.32
720 42 02 7	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (DVC)			
730-12.03	CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		148.000 L.F.	.	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$1,924.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$1,184.00
ŀ	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.4500	\$1,102.60
720 42 22 3	VEHICLE DETECTOR (DADAR DETECTION OF OR LINE)			
/30-13.08	VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR DETECTION - STOP LINE)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$32,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$40,000.00
ŀ	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8,512.0000	\$34,048.00

8.000 EACH

730-23.30 PEDESTAL POLE (PEDESTRIAN)

Rogers Group, Inc.

Southern Constructors, Inc.

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

Р	Α	G	F

\$12,800.00

\$12,960.00

\$12,768.00

\$1,600.0000

\$1,620.0000

\$1,596.0000

CO	NTR	ACT	CNR035

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-26.11	COUNTDOWN PED SGNL HEAD W/AUDIBLE PUSH BUT	FON & 15IN SIGN		
		8.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	0.000 27.011	\$1,700.0000	\$13,600.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,080.0000	\$8,640.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,064.0000	\$8,512.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		140.000 S.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$700.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.0800	\$151.20
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.1000	\$434.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		15.000 M.G.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$750.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$27.7700	\$416.55
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$28.6000	\$429.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		1,428.000 S.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	•	\$6.0000	\$8,568.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4.0800	\$5,826.24
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.8000	\$6,854.40
806-02.03	PROJECT MOWING			
		4.000 CYCL		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,121.5500	\$8,486.20
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,160.0000	\$8,640.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$878,268.90
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$1,031,569.69
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,116,857.12

TOTAL CONTRACT

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$878,268.90
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$1,031,569.69
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,116,857.12

LAWRENCE COUNTY (Contract No. CNR014 Call 045)

50006-4210-04, HSIP-98(9), 50006-3210-94

THE RESURFACING (MICROSURFACE OR THIN MIX OVERLAY) ON S.R. 98 FROM THE ALABAMA STATE LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO SOUTH OF RAMAH ROAD (L.M. 5.67).

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.670 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$422,682.00

Hudson Construction Company

\$544,664.86

CONTRACT (CNR014
------------	--------

			CO	ONTRACT CNR014
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-12 03	3 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WI	IDTH)		
411-12.00	OCCUMENT OF ROMBLE STRIP E (NON-CONTINUOUS) (UN WI	9.000 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	9.000 L.W.	\$620.0000	\$5,580.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$750.0000	\$6,750.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc. Hudson Construction Company		\$8,944.0000 \$26,400.0000	\$8,944.00 \$26,400.00
712-04.01	I FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		25.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$125.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$35.0000	\$875.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	4.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$5.0000	\$20.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$30.0000	\$120.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,056.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$7,392.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$6.0000	\$6,336.00
716-01.21	1 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)	380.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	300.000 EACH	\$24.0000	\$9,120.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$23.0000	\$8,740.00
716-02.05	5 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		50.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.5000	\$525.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$10.0000	\$500.00
716-12.02	2 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)	12.000 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	12.000 L.W.	\$4,620.0000	\$55,440.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$4,600.0000	\$55,200.00
716-13.02	2 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		12.000 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,620.0000	\$31,440.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$2,600.0000	\$31,200.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION	4 000 1 0		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$14,551.0000	\$14,551.00
	Hudson Construction Company		\$14,551.0000 \$25,525.0000	\$14,551.00 \$25,525.00
			,,	PAGE
				FAUL

CONTRACT	CNR014
00111117101	01111017

			CONTRACT CHRU14
ROADW	AY ALTERNATE AA1 CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
403-01.01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (MICRO-SURFACING)		
	17.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		
	Hudson Construction Company	\$352.9400	\$5,999.98
414-03.01	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR MICRO-SURFACING		
	192.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		
	Hudson Construction Company	\$942.8800	\$181,032.96
414-03.02	AGGREGATE FOR MICRO SURFACING		
	1,597.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		
	Hudson Construction Company	\$113.3600	\$181,035.92
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)		
	23.000 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		
	Hudson Construction Company	\$650.0000	\$14,950.00

				CONTRACT CNR014
ROADW	AY ALTERNATE AA2 CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	44 000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	44.000 TON	\$555.0000	\$24,420.00
411-03.12	2 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
		4,242.000 TON		

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$265,125.00

\$62.5000

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Rogers Group, Inc. \$133,137.00 Hudson Construction Company \$161,646.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1

Rogers Group, Inc.

Hudson Construction Company \$383,018.86

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2

Rogers Group, Inc. \$289,545.00

Hudson Construction Company

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc. \$422,682.00
Hudson Construction Company \$544,664.86

LINCOLN COUNTY (Contract No. CNR013 Call 046)

52003-4219-04

THE REPAIR OF BRIDGES ON U.S. 231 (S.R. 10) OVER NORRIS CREEK (L.M. 17.17 & L.M. 19.32).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2018

TOTAL CONTRACT

 Thomson & Thomson, Inc.
 \$1,589,139.55

 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.
 \$2,066,357.79

 Jones Bros., Inc.
 \$2,414,338.91

			CC	ONTRACT CNR013
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE	CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$25,406.1500	\$25,406.15
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
202-01.02	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS			
		1.000 LS		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$15,491.7500	\$15,491.75
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BRIDGE NO. 52SR010001	3)		
		1.000 LS		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$95,000.0000	\$95,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$122,752.0400	\$122,752.04
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$165,000.0000	\$165,000.00
202-04.02	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BRIDGE NO. 52SR010001	5)		
		1.000 LS		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$85,000.0000	\$85,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$99,859.8400	\$99,859.84
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$165,000.0000	\$165,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		240.000 C.Y.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$2,400.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$61.9700	\$14,872.80
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$40.0000	\$9,600.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		25.000 C.Y.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$375.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$12.4000	\$310.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$50.0000	\$1,250.00
209-08.02	2 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		1,981.000 L.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$13,867.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.6000	\$11,093.60
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$7.0000	\$13,867.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		127.000 TON		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$5,080.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$156.4600	\$19,870.42
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$126.2500	\$16,033.75

CONTR	ΔCT	CNR013
	$\neg \circ$	

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-01.02	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)			
	·	220.000 TON		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$43.0000	\$9,460.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$43.4500	\$9,559.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$32.0000	\$7,040.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		200.000 TON		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$6,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$43.4500	\$8,690.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$30.1300	\$6,026.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
		72.000 TON		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$15,840.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$272.2700	\$19,603.44
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$219.7000	\$15,818.40
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M	2		
		42.000 TON		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$340.0000	\$14,280.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$421.9100	\$17,720.22
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$340.4400	\$14,298.48
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,239.3000	\$1,239.30
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$200.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$247.8600	\$247.86
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$200.0000	\$200.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$717.0000	\$717.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$888.0900	\$888.09
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$716.6100	\$716.61
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		72.000 TON		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$242.0000	\$17,424.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$299.9200	\$21,594.24
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$242.0100	\$17,424.72

			CONTRACT CNR013
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	674.000 S.Y.		
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$13,480.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$24.7600	\$16,688.24
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$25.0000	\$16,850.00
604-02.03 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
	95,841.000 LB.		
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	30,0111000 ==1	\$1.2000	\$115,009.20
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.4100	\$135,135.81
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2.0000	\$191,682.00
		•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
	104.000 C.Y.		
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$610.0000	\$63,440.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,111.4600	\$115,591.84
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$	\$1,500.0000	\$156,000.00
604-03.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)			
	25,273.000 LB.		
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$1.1500	\$29,063.95
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.9400	\$23,756.62
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2.2500	\$56,864.25
604-03.04 PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
	334.000 S.Y.		
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$73,480.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$327.2100	\$109,288.14
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$300.0000	\$100,200.00
		, , , , , , , ,	+ ,

	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$13,480.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$24.7600	\$16,688.24
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$25.0000	\$16,850.00
604-02.03	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
		95,841.000 LB.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$1.2000	\$115,009.20
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.4100	\$135,135.81
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2.0000	\$191,682.00
604-03.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
		104.000 C.Y.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$610.0000	\$63,440.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,111.4600	\$115,591.84
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$156,000.00
604-03.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)			
		25,273.000 LB.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$1.1500	\$29,063.95
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.9400	\$23,756.62
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2.2500	\$56,864.25
604-03 04	PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
004-03.04	TAVEMENT & BRIDGE ENDO	224 000 C V		
	TI O.T.	334.000 S.Y.	Фооо оооо	#70.400.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$73,480.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$327.2100	\$109,288.14
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$300.0000	\$100,200.00
604-03.09	CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)			
	,	343.000 C.Y.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	0.0000 0	\$590.0000	\$202,370.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$921.4900	\$316,071.07
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$900.0000	\$308,700.00
604-04.02	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)			
		1,860.000 S.Y.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$16,740.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.6900	\$12,443.40
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$13.0000	\$24,180.00
004 07 01				
604-05.31	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)	4 0 40 000 0 14		
		1,348.000 S.Y.	. .	.
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$3.4000	\$4,583.20
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.2100	\$5,675.08
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5.0000	\$6,740.00

			00	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.05	CONCRETE			
		164.000 S.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$140.0000	\$22,960.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$160.5100	\$26,323.64
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$900.0000	\$147,600.00
604-10 14	REMOVE EXISTING WEARING SURFACE			
004 10:14	NEMOVE EXISTING WEAKING GON AGE	1.000 LS		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	1.000 20	\$16,850.0000	\$16,850.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$18,589.5000	\$18,589.50
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
604-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS	4C4 000 C F		
	Thomas 9 Thomas Inc	164.000 S.F.	#425.0000	COD 440 00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$135.0000 \$160.4000	\$22,140.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros., Inc.		\$160.4900 \$290.0000	\$26,320.36 \$47,560.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		φ230.0000	φ47,300.00
604-10.58	EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION)			
		1.000 GAL.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$118.0000	\$118.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$136.3200	\$136.32
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$500.0000	\$500.00
604-10.62	EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PLAC	E)		
	·	14.000 L.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$57.0000	\$798.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$371.7900	\$5,205.06
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$435.0000	\$6,090.00
604-10.63	CONCRETE REPAIRS (CRACKS)			
		12.000 L.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$425.0000	\$5,100.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$247.8600	\$2,974.32
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$150.0000	\$1,800.00
615-02.22	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (18" X 36")			
0.0 0		1,174.000 L.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	,	\$250.0000	\$293,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$231.1100	\$271,323.14
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$342.0000	\$401,508.00
647.02	PRIDGE DECK CRACK SEALING			
617-02	BRIDGE DECK CRACK SEALING	403.000 L.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	400.000 L.I .	\$2.5000	\$1,007.50
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.7100	\$1,495.13
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$7.0000	\$2,821.00

~~	NITO	ACT	CNIDA42	
CU	או אוי	ACT	CNR013	

			00	Titition Cititoria
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
617-05	SEALANT (HMWM)			
	, ,	6.000 GAL.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$900.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$169.6600	\$1,017.96
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$100.0000	\$600.00
620-05.01	CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)			
		650.000 L.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$85.0000	\$55,250.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$102.7800	\$66,807.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$85.0000	\$55,250.00
705-01.03	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS, RUB-RAIL LONG POST			
		216.000 L.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$16,200.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$94.5000	\$20,412.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$75.0000	\$16,200.00
705-02.03	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST			
		300.000 L.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$7,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$22.1800	\$6,654.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$25.0000	\$7,500.00
705-04.05	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE-IN-LINE)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$650.0000	\$650.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$786.9600	\$786.96
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$650.0000	\$650.00
705 04 07	TAN ENERGY ABSORBING TERM (NCHRP 350, TL3)			
705-04.07	TAN ENERGY ABSORBING TERM (NCHRF 350, TES)	7.000 EACH		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	7.000 EAOH	\$2,200.0000	\$15,400.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,763.6400	\$19,345.48
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2,200.0000	\$15,400.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
		7.000 EACH		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$7,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,478.8000	\$17,351.60
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$7,000.00
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		892.000 L.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$3.3500	\$2,988.20
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.1500	\$3,701.80
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$3.3500	\$2,988.20

CO	NTR	ΔCT	CNR013
CO	14 1 17	70 I	CIVITO

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-04.50 PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	35.000 EACH		
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$385.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.6300	\$477.05
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$11.0000	\$385.00
705-08.51 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
	4.000 EACH		
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$4,600.0000	\$18,400.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,673.1900	\$6,692.76
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5,250.0000	\$21,000.00
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	1,172.000 L.F.		
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$1,758.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.1200	\$1,312.64
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1.0000	\$1,172.00
706-06.06 RADIUS RAIL LONG POST (9-12 FT)			
	25.000 L.F.		
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$32.5000	\$812.50
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$40.2800	\$1,007.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$32.5000	\$812.50
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
	115.000 L.F.		
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$230.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.4500	\$396.75
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$3.0000	\$345.00
709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	200.000 TON		
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$6,400.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$51.1400	\$10,228.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$35.0000	\$7,000.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$27,019.0500	\$27,019.05
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	700.000 L.F.		
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$21,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.0400	\$24,528.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$32.0000	\$22,400.00

T12-02-47 BRIDGE MOUNTED INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL 307.000 L.F. 307.000 L.F. 360.0000 \$18,420.00 \$14,200.00 \$12,909.35 342.0500 \$12,909.35 360.0000 \$27,630.000 \$
Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros., Inc. **12-04.01** **T12-04.01** **T12-05.01** **T12-05.01** **T12-05.01** **T12-05.01** **T12-05.01** **T12-05.01** **T12-05.01** **T12-05.01** **T12-06.01** **
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros., Inc. \$42.0500 \$12,909.35 \$90.000 \$27,630.00 \$17,000 \$27,630.00 \$17,000 \$27,630.00 \$17,000 \$27,630.00 \$17,000 \$17
Jones Bros., Inc. \$90.0000 \$27,630.00 712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) 49.000 EACH Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros., Inc. 49.000 EACH 712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) 49.000 EACH Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. S26.0000 \$1,274.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. S12-06000 \$1,274.00 S12-74.00 S12-74.00 S13-74.00 S13
149.000 EACH
Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros., Inc. 712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros., Inc. 712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros., Inc. 880.000 S.F. Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 8880.000 S.F. Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros., Inc. 87.0000 \$6,160.00 Jones Bros., Inc. \$7,0000 \$6,160.00 S6,160.00 S7,638.40 Jones Bros., Inc.
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros., Inc. \$43.3800 \$2,125.62 \$35.0000 \$1,715.00 712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) 49.000 EACH
Jones Bros., Inc. \$35.0000 \$1,715.00 712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) 49.000 EACH
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) 49.000 EACH Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros., Inc. \$26.0000 \$1,274.00 \$32.2200 \$1,578.78 \$26.0000 \$1,274.00 712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 880.000 S.F. Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros., Inc. \$7.0000 \$6,160.00 \$7,638.40 Jones Bros., Inc.
##############################
Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$26,0000 \$1,274.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$32,2200 \$1,578.78 Jones Bros., Inc. \$26,0000 \$1,274.00 712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 880.000 S.F. Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$7,0000 \$6,160.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$8,6800 \$7,638.40 Jones Bros., Inc. \$7,0000 \$6,160.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros., Inc. \$32.2200 \$1,578.78 \$26.0000 \$1,274.00 712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 880.000 S.F. Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros., Inc. \$7.0000 \$6,160.00 \$7,638.40 \$7.0000 \$6,160.00
Jones Bros., Inc. \$26.0000 \$1,274.00 712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 880.000 S.F. Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$7.0000 \$6,160.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$8.6800 \$7,638.40 Jones Bros., Inc. \$7.0000 \$6,160.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 880.000 S.F. Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros., Inc. \$7.0000 \$6,160.00 \$7,638.40 \$7,0000 \$6,160.00 \$6,160.00
880.000 S.F. Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$7.0000 \$6,160.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$8.6800 \$7,638.40 Jones Bros., Inc. \$7.0000 \$6,160.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$7.0000 \$6,160.00 Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$8.6800 \$7,638.40 Jones Bros., Inc. \$7.0000 \$6,160.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$8.6800 \$7,638.40 Jones Bros., Inc. \$7.0000 \$6,160.00
Jones Bros., Inc. \$7.0000 \$6,160.00
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)
48.000 L.F.
Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$15.0000 \$720.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$24.7900 \$1,189.92
Jones Bros., Inc. \$15.0000 \$720.00
712-09.01 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE
10,650.000 L.F.
Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$3.5000 \$37,275.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$4.3400 \$46,221.00
Jones Bros., Inc. \$3,5000 \$37,275.00
712-09.04 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)
72.000 L.F.
Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$50.0000 \$3,600.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$61.9700 \$4,461.84
Jones Bros., Inc. \$50.0000 \$3,600.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT
4.000 EACH
Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$6,950.0000 \$27,800.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$8,613.1400 \$34,452.56
Jones Bros., Inc. \$5,000.0000 \$20,000.00

				CONTRACT CNR013
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		9.000 EACH		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$1,800.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$247.8600	\$2,230.74
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$200.0000	\$1,800.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		9.000 EACH		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$450.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$61.9700	\$557.73
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$50.0000	\$450.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		1.000 L.M.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,196.5000	\$6,196.50
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		0.600 L.M.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$6,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$12,393.0000	\$7,435.80
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$6,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$88,000.0000	\$88,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$198,000.0000	\$198,000.00
	lones Bros Inc		\$110,000,0000	\$110,000,00

7 10 00.01	TAINTED FATEINERT MARKING (4 LINE)			
		1.000 L.M.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,196.5000	\$6,196.50
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		0.600 L.M.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$6,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$12,393.0000	\$7,435.80
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$6,000.00
			, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	* = , = = = =
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	1.000 ES	\$88,000.0000	\$88,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$198,000.0000	\$198,000.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$190,000.0000	\$198,000.00
	Jones Blos., Inc.		φ110,000.0000	φ110,000.00
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		2.000 EACH		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$27,756.4700	\$55,512.94
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$45,280.0000	\$90,560.00
	Conce Breed, me.		ψ10,200.0000	φου,σου.σο
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		344.000 S.Y.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$1,204.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.9600	\$1,706.24
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$3.0000	\$1,032.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		1.000 UNIT		

Thomson & Thomson, Inc.

Jones Bros., Inc.

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

\$65.00

\$185.90

\$550.00

\$65.0000

\$185.9000

\$550.0000

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$1,589,139.55
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,066,357.79
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$2,414,338.91

Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$1,589,139.55
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,066,357.79
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$2,414,338,91

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 10, 2017

MCMINN COUNTY (Contract No. CNR037 Call 047)

54005-3238-04

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON S.R. 30 AT THE INTERSECTION OF DENSO DRIVE AND MILTON ROAD IN ATHENS (L.M. 6.30 - L.M. 6.50).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.200 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2017

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Greenstar, LLC	\$1,354,072.88
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,429,328.35
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,455,323.10
Steve Williams Construction, LLC	\$1,556,710.91
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,758,108.32

				CONTRACT CNR037
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
100 01	0010110011011 017111 <u>20</u>	1.000 LS		
	Greenstar, LLC		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$24,212.3200	\$24,212.32
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$15,750.0000	\$15,750.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$17,700.0000	\$17,700.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Greenstar, LLC		\$76,000.0000	\$76,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,396.5100	\$4,396.51
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$12,095.0000	\$12,095.00
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.			
		283.000 S.Y.		
	Greenstar, LLC		\$15.0000	\$4,245.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$11.0400	\$3,124.32
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$3,679.00
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$38.0000	\$10,754.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$12.4800	\$3,531.84
202-08.10	REMOVAL OF CURB (MEDIAN CURB)			
		1,500.000 L.F.		
	Greenstar, LLC		\$3.8000	\$5,700.00

Greenstar, LLC	\$3.8000	\$5,700.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1.8900	\$2,835.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$10.1000	\$15,150.00
Steve Williams Construction, LLC	\$32.0000	\$48,000.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$5.4400	\$8,160.00

203-01 **ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)**

7,050.000 C.Y.		
Greenstar, LLC	\$9.0000	\$63,450.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$21.3200	\$150,306.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$19.1000	\$134,655.00
Steve Williams Construction, LLC	\$25.4000	\$179,070.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$26.5200	\$186,966.00

203-03 **BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)**

123.000 C.Y.		
Greenstar, LLC	\$7.5000	\$922.50
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$32.6000	\$4,009.80
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$29.5000	\$3,628.50
Steve Williams Construction, LLC	\$100.0000	\$12,300.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$57.6300	\$7,088.49

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-06	WATER			
		1.000 M.G.		
	Greenstar, LLC	1.000 W.G.	\$10.0000	\$10.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.0200	\$7.02
				•
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$95.0000	\$95.00
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$16.8700	\$16.87
000.05	OFDIMENT DEMOVAL			
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		65.000 C.Y.		
	Greenstar, LLC		\$3.0000	\$195.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.1600	\$1,440.40
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$17.9000	\$1,163.50
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,950.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$27.5500	\$1,790.75
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
		177.000 L.F.		
	Greenstar, LLC		\$4.0000	\$708.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$973.50
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.5500	\$274.35
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$1.6900	\$299.13
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.6400	\$467.28
	raney concatasion company, me.		Ψ2.0100	Ψ107.20
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
000 01		6 929 000 TON		
	0	6,828.000 TON	A 47.5000	* 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
	Greenstar, LLC		\$17.5000	\$119,490.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$23.0000	\$157,044.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$26.7000	\$182,307.60
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$25.3000	\$172,748.40
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$28.1100	\$191,935.08
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		2.000 TON		
	Greenstar, LLC		\$39.0000	\$78.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$39.8900	\$79.78
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$139.5000	\$279.00
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$100.0000	\$200.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$234.0500	\$468.10
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
		1,881.000 TON		
	Greenstar, LLC		\$84.1500	\$158,286.15
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$79.0000	\$148,599.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$80.5000	\$151,420.50
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$93.8800	\$176,588.28
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$100.4400	\$188,927.64
	• •			•

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING E	3-M2		
	, ,, ,	1,722.000 TON		
	Greenstar, LLC		\$100.1000	\$172,372.20
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$99.0000	\$170,478.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$95.7500	\$164,881.50
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$108.9000	\$187,525.80
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$121.5400	\$209,291.88
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		18.000 TON		
	Greenstar, LLC		\$522.5000	\$9,405.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$9,000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$9,000.00
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$550.0000	\$9,900.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$590.0000	\$10,620.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		56.000 TON		
	Greenstar, LLC		\$104.5000	\$5,852.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$1,120.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$5,600.00
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$22.0000	\$1,232.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$49.5600	\$2,775.36
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		12.000 TON		
	Greenstar, LLC		\$501.6000	\$6,019.20
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$7,200.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$480.0000	\$5,760.00
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$660.0000	\$7,920.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$590.0000	\$7,080.00
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		227.000 L.F.		
	Greenstar, LLC		\$4.0000	\$908.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.5400	\$576.58
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$1,135.00
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$22.5000	\$5,107.50
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.9500	\$669.65
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		750.000 TON		
	Greenstar, LLC		\$128.5500	\$96,412.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$130.0000	\$97,500.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$123.0000	\$92,250.00
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$143.0000	\$107,250.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$156.9400	\$117,705.00

		00	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	3,798.000 S.Y.		
Greenstar, LLC	·	\$6.6500	\$25,256.70
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.6000	\$17,470.80
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.3500	\$24,117.30
Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$5.0600	\$19,217.88
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.5700	\$21,154.86
railey constitution company, inc.		ψ3.0700	Ψ21,104.00
604-10.51 SCARIFYING			
	35.000 S.Y.		
Croonstor II C	33.000 3.1.	¢55,0000	¢1 025 00
Greenstar, LLC		\$55.0000 \$33.5400	\$1,925.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$23.5400	\$823.90
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$18.1000	\$633.50
Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,050.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.6400	\$1,177.40
607-39.02 18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
007-39.02 TO FIFE COLVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	005 000 1 5		
	295.000 L.F.		
Greenstar, LLC		\$50.0000	\$14,750.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$111.7200	\$32,957.40
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$67.0000	\$19,765.00
Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$45.0000	\$13,275.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$65.3000	\$19,263.50
607-39.03 24" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	155.000 L.F.		
Greenstar, LLC		\$44.0000	\$6,820.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$109.1400	\$16,916.70
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$87.0000	\$13,485.00
Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$94.0000	\$14,570.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$79.7000	\$12,353.50
611-07.32 24IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
	1.000 EACH		
Greenstar, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,355.4200	\$4,355.42
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,405.0000	\$4,405.00
Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$5,400.0000	\$5,400.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,004.4400	\$5,004.44
611-42.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Greenstar, LLC		\$4,100.0000	\$4,100.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,767.3300	\$4,767.33
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,455.0000	\$4,455.00
Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$6,800.0000	\$6,800.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,345.8200	\$5,345.82

			CC	DNIKACI CNRU3/
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
701-02	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY			
		4,628.000 S.F.		
	Greenstar, LLC	•	\$6.5000	\$30,082.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.8600	\$36,376.08
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.7500	\$31,239.00
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$8.1100	\$37,533.08
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.6100	\$35,219.08
701-03	CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT			
		210.000 C.Y.		
	Greenstar, LLC		\$308.0000	\$64,680.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$281.8000	\$59,178.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$340.0000	\$71,400.00
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$312.0000	\$65,520.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$377.0700	\$79,184.70
702-01.02	2 CONCRETE CURB			
		1,518.000 L.F.		
	Greenstar, LLC		\$25.0000	\$37,950.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20.1600	\$30,602.88
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$24.4000	\$37,039.20
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$25.0000	\$37,950.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$28.9100	\$43,885.38
709-05.05	5 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		100.000 TON		
	Greenstar, LLC		\$32.0000	\$3,200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$38.1000	\$3,810.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$34.6000	\$3,460.00
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$92.0000	\$9,200.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$38.4400	\$3,844.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		74.000 TON		
	Greenstar, LLC		\$45.0000	\$3,330.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$38.1000	\$2,819.40
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$38.6000	\$2,856.40
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$120.0000	\$8,880.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$45.6700	\$3,379.58
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Greenstar, LLC		\$114,200.0000	\$114,200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$43,652.3000	\$43,652.30
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$49,000.0000	\$49,000.00
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$22,800.0000	\$22,800.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$37,611.9100	\$37,611.91

			00	Titition Chinon
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.02 FLEXIBLE [DRUMS (CHANNELIZATION)			
		136.000 EACH		
Greenstar, I	LC		\$21.0000	\$2,856.00
Rogers Gro			\$21.8400	\$2,970.24
			•	
_	hers Construction Company, Inc.		\$22.2000	\$3,019.20
	ms Construction, LLC		\$25.0000	\$3,400.00
Talley Cons	struction Company, Inc.		\$23.6000	\$3,209.60
712-06 SIGNS (COM	ISTRUCTION)			
		656.000 S.F.		
Greenstar, I	LLC		\$6.3000	\$4,132.80
Rogers Gro			\$6.5500	\$4,296.80
	hers Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.6500	\$4,362.40
_	ms Construction, LLC		\$7.4800	\$4,906.88
	struction Company, Inc.		\$7.0800	\$4,644.48
railey Coris	ardenon Company, me.		Ψ7.0000	ψ+,0++.+0
712-08.03 ARROW BO	ARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
Greenstar, I	LLC		\$945.0000	\$1,890.00
Rogers Gro	up, Inc.		\$982.7500	\$1,965.50
Wright Brotl	hers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
_	ms Construction, LLC		\$1,123.2000	\$2,246.40
	struction Company, Inc.		\$1,062.0000	\$2,124.00
	,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, ,
713-11.02 PERFORAT	ED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		43.000 LB.		
Greenstar, I	LLC		\$5.2500	\$225.75
Rogers Gro	up, Inc.		\$5.4600	\$234.78
Wright Brotl	hers Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.5500	\$238.65
<u> </u>	ms Construction, LLC		\$6.2400	\$268.32
	struction Company, Inc.		\$5.9000	\$253.70
,	1 37			
713-11.21 P POST SLI	P BASE			
		1.000 EACH		
Greenstar, I	LLC		\$446.2500	\$446.25
Rogers Gro	up, Inc.		\$464.0700	\$464.07
Wright Brotl	hers Construction Company, Inc.		\$470.0000	\$470.00
Steve Willia	ms Construction, LLC		\$530.4000	\$530.40
	struction Company, Inc.		\$501.5000	\$501.50
713-13 N2 FI AT SHEE	T ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
713-13.02 FLAT SHEE	1 ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.000 THICK)	9.000 S.F.		
Onaanate:	10	3.000 S.F.	¢4E 7E00	6474 75
Greenstar,			\$15.7500	\$141.75
Rogers Gro			\$16.3800	\$147.42
_	hers Construction Company, Inc.		\$16.6500	\$149.85
	ms Construction, LLC		\$18.7200	\$168.48
Talley Cons	struction Company, Inc.		\$17.7000	\$159.30

			`	John Childer
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-14.22 S	TREET NAME SIGN (SUSPENDED 0.100IN THICK)			
	,	50.000 S.F.		
	reconstor II C	30.000 3.1 .	¢22.0500	¢1 102 50
	Greenstar, LLC		\$22.0500	\$1,102.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.9300	\$1,146.50
	Vright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$23.3000	\$1,165.00
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$26.2100	\$1,310.50
Т	alley Construction Company, Inc.		\$24.7800	\$1,239.00
713-15 R	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		
G	Greenstar, LLC		\$315.0000	\$315.00
R	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$327.5800	\$327.58
V	Vright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$333.0000	\$333.00
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$374.4000	\$374.40
	alley Construction Company, Inc.		\$354.0000	\$354.00
713-15.07 S	SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" THICK)			
		2 000 FACU		
_		2.000 EACH	.	
	Greenstar, LLC		\$94.5000	\$189.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$98.2700	\$196.54
	Vright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$200.00
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$112.3200	\$224.64
Т	alley Construction Company, Inc.		\$106.2000	\$212.40
713-15.08 S	SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.100" THICK)			
		1.000 EACH		
G	Greenstar, LLC		\$147.0000	\$147.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$152.8700	\$152.87
	Vright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$155.5000	\$155.50
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$174.7200	\$174.72
	alley Construction Company, Inc.		\$165.2000	\$165.20
	alley construction company, inc.		ψ103.2000	ψ103.20
712 16 01 .0	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
713-10.01 C	MANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Greenstar, LLC		\$5,460.0000	\$10,920.00
R	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,678.0900	\$11,356.18
V	Vright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,770.0000	\$11,540.00
S	Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$6,489.6000	\$12,979.20
Т	alley Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,136.0000	\$12,272.00
713-16.41 R	RELOCATE SIGN			
		1.000 LS		
C	Greenstar, LLC		\$315.0000	\$315.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$327.5800	\$315.00 \$327.58
			·	\$327.56 \$333.00
	Vright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$333.0000	
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$374.4000	\$374.40 \$354.00
ı	alley Construction Company, Inc.		\$354.0000	\$354.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
	500.000 S.Y.	
Greenstar, LLC	\$15.4500	\$7,725.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$15.9600	\$7,980.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$16.3500	\$8,175.00
Steve Williams Construction, LLC	\$18.4100	\$9,205.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$17.4100	\$8,705.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	183.000 L.F.	
Greenstar, LLC	\$9.1500	\$1,674.45
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$9.4700	\$1,733.01
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$9.7000	\$1,775.10
Steve Williams Construction, LLC	\$10.9200	\$1,998.36
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$10.3300	\$1,890.39
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
	8.000 EACH	
Greenstar, LLC	\$125.4000	\$1,003.20
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$129.8300	\$1,038.64
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$133.0000	\$1,064.00
Steve Williams Construction, LLC	\$149.7600	\$1,198.08
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$141.6000	\$1,132.80
716-04.02 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(DOUBLE TURNING ARROW)		
,	1.000 EACH	
Greenstar, LLC	\$151.5500	\$151.55
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$156.8700	\$156.87
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$160.0000	\$160.00
Steve Williams Construction, LLC	\$180.9600	\$180.96
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$171.1000	\$171.10
716-04.03 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (4" DOTTED LINE)		
	1,209.000 L.F.	
Greenstar, LLC	\$1.3500	\$1,632.15
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1.3500	\$1,632.15
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.4000	\$1,692.60
Steve Williams Construction, LLC	\$1.5600	\$1,886.04
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.4800	\$1,789.32
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)		
` '	0.500 L.M.	
Greenstar, LLC	\$1,567.5000	\$783.75
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,622.8200	\$811.41
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,665.0000	\$832.50
Steve Williams Construction, LLC	\$1,872.0000	\$936.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,770.0000	\$885.00
, 1 - 7/	· , · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	¥ -

			`	SONTINATE CHINOSI
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.05 PA	AINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		263.000 L.F.		
Gı	reenstar, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,315.00
	ogers Group, Inc.		\$5.1400	\$1,351.82
	right Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.2500	\$1,380.75
	teve Williams Construction, LLC		\$5.9200	\$1,556.96
	alley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.6100	\$1,475.43
	and continuous company, mo.		φοιστοσ	ψ1,170.10
716-12.01 EN	NHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN LINE)			
	······································	0.500 L.M.		
0.		0.500 L.WI.	¢4.700.5000	<u></u>
	reenstar, LLC		\$4,702.5000	\$2,351.25
	ogers Group, Inc.		\$4,868.4500	\$2,434.23
	right Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,990.0000	\$2,495.00
	teve Williams Construction, LLC		\$5,616.0000	\$2,808.00
I a	alley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,310.0000	\$2,655.00
717-01 M	OBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
Gı	reenstar, LLC		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.		\$93,211.6200	\$93,211.62
W	right Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$70,660.0000	\$70,660.00
St	teve Williams Construction, LLC		\$48,465.0000	\$48,465.00
Ta	alley Construction Company, Inc.		\$193,484.2600	\$193,484.26
730-02.09 SI	GNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
		6.000 EACH		
Gi	reenstar, LLC		\$888.2500	\$5,329.50
	ogers Group, Inc.		\$919.8700	\$5,519.22
	right Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$940.0000	\$5,640.00
	teve Williams Construction, LLC		\$935.0000	\$5,610.00
	alley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,003.0000	\$6,018.00
	and constraint company, mo		ψ.,σσσ.σσσσ	φο,στοισσ
730-02.17 SI	GNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)			
	(3.000 EACH		
0.	raanatar II C	3.000 EACH	\$4.050.5000	¢4.075.50
	reenstar, LLC		\$1,358.5000	\$4,075.50
	ogers Group, Inc.		\$1,406.8600	\$4,220.58
	right Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,440.0000	\$4,320.00
	teve Williams Construction, LLC		\$1,430.0000	\$4,290.00
18	alley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,534.0000	\$4,602.00
730-02.30 SI	GNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 A3 WITH BACKPLATE)			
		2.000 EACH		
Gı	reenstar, LLC		\$888.2500	\$1,776.50
	ogers Group, Inc.		\$919.8700	\$1,839.74
	right Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$940.0000	\$1,880.00
	teve Williams Construction, LLC		\$935.0000	\$1,870.00
Ta	alley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,003.0000	\$2,006.00

			CONTRACT CNR037
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-02.31 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (140 A1 WITH BACKPLATE)			
730-02.31 GIGNAL HEAD AGGEMBET (140 AT WITH BAGNI EATE)	2.000 EACH		
Greenstar, LLC	2.000 LAOI1	\$1,149.5000	\$2,299.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,190.4200	\$2,380.84
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,220.0000	\$2,440.00
Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$1,210.0000	\$2,420.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,298.0000	\$2,596.00
730-03.20 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE A)			
,	7.000 EACH		
Greenstar, LLC		\$313.5000	\$2,194.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$324.6600	\$2,272.62
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$330.0000	\$2,310.00
Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$330.0000	\$2,310.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$354.0000	\$2,478.00
730-03.21 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
	10.000 EACH		
Greenstar, LLC		\$339.6500	\$3,396.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$351.7200	\$3,517.20
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$360.0000	\$3,600.00
Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$357.5000	\$3,575.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$383.5000	\$3,835.00
730-05.01 ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
	1.000 EACH		
Greenstar, LLC		\$1,254.0000	\$1,254.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,298.6400	\$1,298.64
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,330.0000	\$1,330.00
Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$1,320.0000	\$1,320.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,416.0000	\$1,416.00
730-08.02 SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR			
	427.000 L.F.		
Greenstar, LLC		\$1.6000	\$683.20
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.6200	\$691.74
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.6500	\$704.55
Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$1.6500	\$704.55
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.7700	\$755.79
730-08.03 SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
	1,275.000 L.F.		
Greenstar, LLC		\$1.9000	\$2,422.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.9500	\$2,486.25
Wright Prothers Construction Company Inc		ሲያ ሰርሰር	¢ ን

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

Steve Williams Construction, LLC

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

\$2,550.00

\$2,524.50

\$2,703.00

\$2.0000

\$1.9800

\$2.1200

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-09.01 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY(28,375 LBS.MIN.BRK STRENGTH)	
707.000 L.F.	
Greenstar, LLC \$3.1500	\$2,227.05
Rogers Group, Inc. \$3.2500	\$2,297.75
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. \$3.3500	\$2,368.45
Steve Williams Construction, LLC \$3.3000	\$2,333.10
Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$3.5400	\$2,502.78
730-10.01 TETHER WIRE ASSEMBLY - 1/4" DIAMETER	
707.000 L.F.	
Greenstar, LLC \$2.1000	\$1,484.70
Rogers Group, Inc. \$2.1600	\$1,527.12
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. \$2.2000	\$1,555.40
Steve Williams Construction, LLC \$2.2000	\$1,555.40
Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$2.3600	\$1,668.52
730-12.01 CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC)	
915.000 L.F.	
Greenstar, LLC \$6.3000	\$5,764.50
Rogers Group, Inc. \$6.4900	\$5,938.35
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. \$6.6500	\$6,084.75
Steve Williams Construction, LLC \$6.6000	\$6,039.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$7.0800	\$6,478.20
730-12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)	
143.000 L.F.	
Greenstar, LLC \$8.4000	\$1,201.20
Rogers Group, Inc. \$8.6600	\$1,238.38
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. \$8.9000	\$1,272.70
Steve Williams Construction, LLC \$8.8000	\$1,258.40
Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$9.4400	\$1,349.92
730-12.13 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)	
348.000 L.F.	
Greenstar, LLC \$29.3000	\$10,196.40
Rogers Group, Inc. \$30.3000	\$10,544.40
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. \$31.0000	\$10,788.00
Steve Williams Construction, LLC \$30.8000	\$10,718.40
Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$33.0400	\$11,497.92
730-13.02 VEHICLE DETECTOR (VIDEO)	
1.000 EACH	
Greenstar, LLC \$9,718.5000	\$9,718.50
Rogers Group, Inc. \$10,064.4600	\$10,064.46
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. \$10,300.0000	\$10,300.00
Steve Williams Construction, LLC \$10,230.0000	\$10,230.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc. \$10,974.0000	\$10,974.00

			CONTRACT CNR037
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-13.03 VEHICLE DETECTOR (4 - CHANNEL, RACK MOUNT)			
100 1000 12.11012 D2.120101(1 01.11111122, 11.1011111100111)	3.000 EACH		
Greenstar, LLC	0.000 =. 1011	\$397.1000	\$1,191.30
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$411.2400	\$1,233.72
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$422.0000	\$1,266.00
Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$418.0000	\$1,254.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$448.4000	\$1,345.20
730-14.01 SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
	3,527.000 L.F.		
Greenstar, LLC		\$1.0500	\$3,703.35
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0800	\$3,809.16
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.1000	\$3,879.70
Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$1.1000	\$3,879.70
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.1800	\$4,161.86
730-14.02 SAW SLOT			
	1,249.000 L.F.		
Greenstar, LLC		\$4.2000	\$5,245.80
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.3300	\$5,408.17
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.4500	\$5,558.05
Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$4.4000	\$5,495.60
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.7200	\$5,895.28
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE			
	3,912.000 L.F.		
Greenstar, LLC		\$0.8400	\$3,286.08
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.8700	\$3,403.44
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.8500	\$3,325.20
Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$1.0000	\$3,912.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.9400	\$3,677.28
730-15.32 CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
	1.000 EACH		
Greenstar, LLC		\$9,927.5000	\$9,927.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10,280.9000	\$10,280.90
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,540.0000	\$10,540.00
Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$10,450.0000	\$10,450.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$11,210.0000	\$11,210.00
730-16.02 EIGHT PHASE ACTUATED CONTROLLER			
	1.000 EACH		
Greenstar, LLC		\$3,709.7500	\$3,709.75
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,841.8100	\$3,841.81
Wright Prothers Construction Company Inc		\$2,000,0000	\$2,000,00

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

Steve Williams Construction, LLC

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

\$3,900.00

\$3,905.00

\$4,189.00

\$3,900.0000

\$3,905.0000

\$4,189.0000

			CONTRACT CIRCUST
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-23.01 STEEL STRAIN POLE (SIGNAL SUPPORT)			
,	2.000 EACH		
Greenstar, LLC		\$18,782.8500	\$37,565.70
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$19,451.4600	\$38,902.92
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$19,900.0000	\$39,800.00
Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$19,771.4000	\$39,542.80
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$21,209.3200	\$42,418.64
730-23.02 STEEL STRAIN POLE (SIGNAL SUPPORT)			
	2.000 EACH		
Greenstar, LLC		\$17,848.6000	\$35,697.20
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$18,483.9800	\$36,967.96
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$18,950.0000	\$37,900.00
Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$18,788.0000	\$37,576.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$20,154.4000	\$40,308.80
730-40 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
	3.000 EACH		
Greenstar, LLC		\$1,045.0000	\$3,135.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20,561.8000	\$61,685.40
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$21,000.0000	\$63,000.00
Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$20,900.0000	\$62,700.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$22,420.0000	\$67,260.00
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	205.000 S.Y.		
Greenstar, LLC		\$4.0000	\$820.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.3400	\$1,094.70
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.2000	\$246.00
Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$1.3100	\$268.55
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.2500	\$666.25
740-11.02 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
	396.000 L.F.		
Greenstar, LLC		\$3.5000	\$1,386.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.5200	\$1,393.92
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.4000	\$1,346.40
Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$3.7500	\$1,485.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.5400	\$1,401.84
801-01.07 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	8.000 UNIT		
Greenstar, LLC		\$26.5000	\$212.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$26.7800	\$214.24
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.6000	\$164.80
Steve Williams Construction, LLC		\$22.8000	\$182.40
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$21.5400	\$172.32

201	ITD	AOT	ONID	007
CON	ИK	ACI	CNR	U3 /

			CONTRACT CHRUST
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)		
		1.000 M.G.	
	Greenstar, LLC	\$16.0000	\$16.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$16.2300	\$16.23
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$225.0000	\$225.00
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC	\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$236.0000	\$236.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)		
		8,791.000 S.Y.	
	Greenstar, LLC	\$4.0000	\$35,164.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3.7900	\$33,317.89
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$4.2000	\$36,922.20
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC	\$4.7000	\$41,317.70
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$4.4300	\$38,944.13
806-02.03	PROJECT MOWING		
		1.000 CYCL	
	Greenstar, LLC	\$1,325.0000	\$1,325.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,352.3500	\$1,352.35
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,770.0000	\$2,770.00
	Steve Williams Construction, LLC	\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,950.0000	\$2,950.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Greenstar, LLC	\$1,354,072.88
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,429,328.35
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,455,323.10
Steve Williams Construction, LLC	\$1,556,710.91
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,758,108.32

Greenstar, LLC	\$1,354,072.88
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,429,328.35
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,455,323.10
Steve Williams Construction, LLC	\$1,556,710.91
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,758,108.32

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 10, 2017

PUTNAM COUNTY (Contract No. CNR066 Call 050)

71100-4119-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON OLD BAXTER ROAD OVER I-40 (L.M. 2.89).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 15, 2018

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$1,488,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,582,698.72
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,600,485.65
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,617,331.98
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,797,973.30

			CC	ONTRACT CNR066
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE	CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$11,300.0000	\$11,300.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10,345.0000	\$10,345.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$17,735.7500	\$17,735.75
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
202-01.02	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$8,200.0000	\$8,200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8,500.0000	\$8,500.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,250.0000	\$8,250.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,402.2000	\$10,402.20
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
202-01.03	REMOVAL OF TRASH AND DEBRIS			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5,900.0000	\$5,900.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,800.0000	\$3,800.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,562.7500	\$5,562.75
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BR. NO. 71-2224-2.89)			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$163,622.1500	\$163,622.15
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$237,000.0000	\$237,000.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$243,000.0000	\$243,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$177,040.7600	\$177,040.76
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$290,000.0000	\$290,000.00
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		160.000 C.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$27.0000	\$4,320.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$43.9000	\$7,024.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$5,600.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$34.6700	\$5,547.20
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$17.0000	\$2,720.00

162.000 C.Y.

204-02.01 DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)

Rogers Group, Inc.

Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.

Simpson Construction Company, Inc.

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$1,944.00

\$4,843.80

\$1,296.00

\$7,014.60

\$2,106.00

\$12.0000

\$29.9000

\$43.3000

\$13.0000

\$8.0000

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-01.02	2 GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)			
		151.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$35.0000	\$5,285.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$29.8200	\$4,502.82
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$3,775.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$41.7900	\$6,310.29
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$3,775.00
307-01.08	3 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM)	GRADING B-M2		
		300.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$140.0000	\$42,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$37,500.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$137.0000	\$41,100.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$150.2500	\$45,075.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$155.0000	\$46,500.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		3.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,100.0000	\$3,300.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,050.0000	\$3,150.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,155.8000	\$3,467.40
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$3,000.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		225.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$142.0000	\$31,950.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$33,750.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$136.5000	\$30,712.50
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$150.2500	\$33,806.25
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$155.0000	\$34,875.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		2,300.000 S.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$7.7500	\$17,825.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$23,000.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.2500	\$12,075.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.7800	\$13,294.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$13,800.00
604-02.03	B EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
		101,274.000 LB.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.1000	\$111,401.40
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.9900	\$100,261.26
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.9000	\$91,146.60
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.9500	\$96,210.30
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$101,274.00

		00	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
	126.000 C.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$860.0000	\$108,360.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$795.0200	\$100,172.52
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$705.0000	\$88,830.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$663.1700	\$83,559.42
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$900.0000	\$113,400.00
604-03.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)			
	6,597.000 LB.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.3500	\$8,905.95
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.9600	\$6,333.12
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.9000	\$5,937.30
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.8400	\$5,541.48
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.4000	\$15,832.80
604-03.09 CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)			
	310.000 C.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$630.0000	\$195,300.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$585.3200	\$181,449.20
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$675.0000	\$209,250.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$653.8800	\$202,702.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$800.0000	\$248,000.00
604-04.01 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)			
	2,125.000 S.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$8.2500	\$17,531.25
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.2500	\$11,156.25
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$12,750.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.0700	\$12,898.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$14,875.00
604-04.02 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)			
	450.000 S.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$8.2500	\$3,712.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.2500	\$2,362.50
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$2,700.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.0700	\$2,731.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$3,150.00
604-04.03 BRIDGE END DRAINS(2'X8')			
	1.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5,900.0000	\$5,900.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$11,391.1400	\$11,391.14
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,800.0000	\$5,800.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,766.6100	\$5,766.61
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00

			DIVINACI CIVINOU
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-05.31 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)			
	1,010.000 S.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	·	\$3.0000	\$3,030.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.1200	\$7,191.20
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$8,080.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.2000	\$5,252.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$5,050.00
604-10.05 CONCRETE			
	640.000 S.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$74.0000	\$47,360.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$19.0500	\$12,192.00
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$51,200.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$92.8700	\$59,436.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$85.0000	\$54,400.00
604-10.54 CONCRETE REPAIRS			
	133.000 S.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$107.0000	\$14,231.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$95.4800	\$12,698.84
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$13,300.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$115.2900	\$15,333.57
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$80.0000	\$10,640.00
604-10.58 EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION)			
	2.000 GAL.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$170.0000	\$340.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$110.0000	\$220.00
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$240.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$109.8000	\$219.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
604-10.62 EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PLACE)			
	100.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$132.0000	\$13,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$7,500.00
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$90.0000	\$9,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$86.6900	\$8,669.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$10,000.00
610-07.03 18" PIPE DRAIN (BRIDGE DRAIN)			
	70.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$42.0000	\$2,940.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$31.2200	\$2,185.40
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$2,100.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.7800	\$2,504.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$2,800.00

			0.0	minimo oninoco
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-04.40	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING BRIDGE DRAIN			
		1.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,616.8100	\$4,616.81
	-		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$715.4400	\$715.44
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
615-02.11	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (33" X 48")			
		1,041.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$395.0000	\$411,195.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$320.2100	\$333,338.61
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$315.0000	\$327,915.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$311.6200	\$324,396.42
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$364,350.00
620-05.01	CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)			
		575.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$40.0000	\$23,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$106.6500	\$61,323.75
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$92.0000	\$52,900.00
			•	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$91.6600	\$52,704.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$72.0000	\$41,400.00
705-01.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
		108.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$74.0000	\$7,992.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$73.9400	\$7,985.52
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$76.5000	\$8,262.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$78.5900	\$8,487.72
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$6,480.00
705 02 02	CINCLE CHARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
705-02.02	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)	275.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	27 3.000 L.1 .	\$18.0000	\$4,950.00
			*	
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$17.7100	\$4,870.25
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$18.5000	\$5,087.50
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$18.4900	\$5,084.75
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$22.0000	\$6,050.00
705-04.05	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE-IN-LINE)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$875.0000	\$875.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$629.3000	\$629.30
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$650.0000	\$650.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$924.6400	\$924.64
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$575.0000	\$575.00
	2225 5100. 00		ψο, σ.σσσσ	ψ010.00

			`	CONTRACT COROGO
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-04.07	TAN ENERGY ABSORBING TERM (NCHRP 350, TL3)			
	•	4.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2,350.0000	\$9,400.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,151.8000	\$8,607.20
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,230.0000	\$8,920.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,484.9700	\$9,939.88
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,600.0000	\$10,400.00
705-08.11	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
		2.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,529.2500	\$9,058.50
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,196.0200	\$4,392.04
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$11,000.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		400.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$0.5500	\$220.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.7100	\$284.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.7500	\$300.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.5800	\$232.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$1,200.00
706-06.03	RADIUS RAIL			
		25.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$28.0000	\$700.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$24.7200	\$618.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$26.0000	\$650.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$30.0500	\$751.25
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$27.0000	\$675.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		10.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$75.0000	\$750.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$90.5700	\$905.70
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$400.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$95.7700	\$957.70
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$65.0000	\$650.00
710-09.01	6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM			
		109.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$13.0000	\$1,417.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13.8300	\$1,507.47
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$3,270.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.7800	\$3,900.02
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$3,815.00

		CO	NIRACI CNRU66
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
710-09.02 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN			
	20.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$8.0000	\$160.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.4000	\$88.00
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$200.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$28.1800	\$563.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$400.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$51,000.0000	\$51,000.00
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$37,800.0000	\$37,800.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$67,412.2300	\$67,412.23
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	590.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$35.0000	\$20,650.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$31.4700	\$18,567.30
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$20,650.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$18.0500	\$10,649.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$17,700.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	105.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$27.0000	\$2,835.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25.1600	\$2,641.80
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$26.5000	\$2,782.50
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$28.9000	\$3,034.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$2,625.00
712-04.50 PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	29.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$14.0000	\$406.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13.0800	\$379.32
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.7000	\$397.30
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.0300	\$435.87
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13.0000	\$377.00
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	12.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$33.0000	\$396.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$30.1900	\$362.28
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.0000	\$396.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$34.6700	\$416.04
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$360.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	1,442.000 S.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	,	\$6.7500	\$9,733.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.2400	\$8,998.08
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.7000	\$9,661.40
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.1700	\$10,339.14
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$10,094.00
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	150.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$14.5000	\$2,175.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13.2900	\$1,993.50
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$2,100.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.2600	\$2,289.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$2,250.00
712-08.10 MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
	1,000.000 HOUR		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$11.0000	\$11,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$98.6400	\$98,640.00
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$103.0000	\$103,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$113.2700	\$113,270.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$100,000.00
712-09.01 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
	5,115.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2.7500	\$14,066.25
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$12,787.50
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.3700	\$12,122.55
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.8900	\$14,782.35 \$12,787.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.5000	\$12,787.50
713-16.04 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT (DESCRIPT)			
	6.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5,700.0000	\$34,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,284.1300	\$31,704.78
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,515.0000 \$6,067,0500	\$33,090.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,067.9500 \$5,500,0000	\$36,407.70
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$33,000.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6)			
	1.000 L.M.	.	_
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5,700.0000	\$5,700.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,200.0000	\$5,200.00
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,460.0000	\$5,460.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,010.1600	\$6,010.16
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,200.0000	\$5,200.00

				CONTRACT	CNR066
			UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)				
		0.420 L.M.			
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3,900.0000	\$1	,638.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,600.0000		,512.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,800.0000	\$1	,596.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,160.8800	\$1	,747.57
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,600.0000	\$1	,512.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION				
		1.000 LS			
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$71,000.0000	\$71	,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$79,000.0000	\$79	,000.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$75,000.0000		5,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$103,969.6500	•	3,969.65
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$90,000.0000	\$90	,000.00
740-11.02	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN				
		500.000 L.F.			
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$4.0000	\$2	2,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.4000	\$3	3,700.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.0000		3,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.7800		2,890.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2	2,500.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)				
		3.000 M.G.			
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$11.0000		\$33.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$100.0000	;	\$300.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.0000		\$33.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.5600		\$34.68
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$125.0000	;	\$375.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)				
		1,300.000 S.Y.			
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3.5000		,550.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.0000		5,200.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.5000		,550.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.4700		,511.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$6	5,500.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$1,488,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,582,698.72
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,600,485.65
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,617,331.98
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,797,973.30

Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$1,488,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,582,698.72
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,600,485.65
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,617,331.98
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,797,973.30

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 10, 2017

PUTNAM COUNTY (Contract No. CNR065 Call 051)

71100-4123-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON I-40 OVER S.R. 24 (L.M. 33.46 AND L.M. 34.12, R&L).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 30, 2017

TOTAL CONTRACT

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$1,971,389.28

\$1,999,988.95

CONTRACT C	1	V	F	3))6	5	
------------	---	---	---	----	----	---	--

			CC	DNIRACI CNR065
BRIDGE	CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
201-07.01	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF BRUSH & TREES	4 000 1 0		
	Milor Control	1.000 LS	# 4.000.000	# 4.000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,668.6900 \$3,500.0000	\$4,668.69 \$3,500.00
202-01.02	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.1500 \$15,000.0000	\$1.15 \$15,000.00
209-03.22	FILTER SOCK (18 INCH)			
		640.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.9100 \$5.1500	\$4,422.40 \$3,296.00
307-03.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	G B-M2		
		787.000 TON	.	•
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$126.7600 \$110.0000	\$99,760.12 \$86,570.00
411-03.10	ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D	227 222 721		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	697.000 TON	\$126.7600	\$88,351.72
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$110.0000	\$76,670.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	4 220 000 S V		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	4,328.000 S.Y.	\$4.6100	\$19,952.08
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$17,312.00
604-03.04	PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS	948.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	940.000 3.1.	\$500.0000	\$474,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$460.0000	\$436,080.00
604-04.02	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)	6 246 000 S V		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	6,316.000 S.Y.	\$6.0500	\$38,211.80
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.9500	\$43,896.20
604-10.05	CONCRETE	040 000 0 5		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	216.000 S.F.	\$92.5900	\$19,999.44
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$170.0000	\$36,720.00
604-10.14	REMOVE EXISTING WEARING SURFACE	4 000 L S		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$14,981.2000	\$14,981.20
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13,000.0000	\$13,000.00
				PAGE

				CONTRACT CNR065
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.34	CONCRETE OVERLAYED BRIDGE DECK REPAIR (FULL DEPTH	Н)		
		275.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$722.8700 \$560.0000	\$198,789.25 \$154,000.00
	55.155 2150. G5.11143.616, <u>22</u> 6		φοσο.σσσσ	φ το τ,σσσ.σσ
604-10.42	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	14.000 C.F.	\$713.3400	\$9,986.76
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,950.0000	\$27,300.00
604-10.50	BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)	20.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	20.000 3.1.	\$269.9900	\$5,399.80
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$450.0000	\$9,000.00
604-10 54	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
004-10.54	CONORETE REFAIRS	216.000 S.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$88.2600	\$19,064.16
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$170.0000	\$36,720.00
604-10.56	CONCRETE OVERLAYED BRIDGE DECK REPAIR (PARTIAL DE	≣РТН)		
		600.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$224.0600	\$134,436.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$450.0000	\$270,000.00
604-10.58	EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION)			
		9.000 GAL.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$109.4800 \$110.0000	\$985.32 \$990.00
	Solies Bros. Contractors, EEC		ψ110.0000	ψ550.00
604-10.62	EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PLACE)			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	70.000 L.F.	COC 4200	¢6.050.40
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$86.4300 \$85.0000	\$6,050.10 \$5,950.00
617-01	BRIDGE DECK SEALANT	E 400 000 C V		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	5,109.000 S.Y.	\$18.4400	\$94,209.96
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.7500	\$80,466.75
622-01	PNEUMATICALLY PLACED CONCRETE			
022-01	FNEUMATICALLY FLACED CONCRETE	682.000 S.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$88.2600	\$60,193.32
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$115.0000	\$78,430.00
705-08.51	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			

4.000 EACH

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$9,219.20

\$19,000.00

\$2,304.8000

\$4,750.0000

				CONTRACT CNR065
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
709-01.01	RUBBLE STONE RIP-RAP			
	Mid State Construction Common Inc	5.000 C.Y.	\$252.0400	¢4 700 70
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$353.9400 \$250.0000	\$1,769.70 \$1,250.00
	Control Bros. Contractions, ELEC		Ψ200.0000	ψ1,200.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$94,831.2800	\$94,831.28
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		1,800.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$27.5200	\$49,536.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$90,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	,	713.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	\$23.0500	\$16,434.65
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$14,260.00
740.04.50	DODTADI E DADDIED DAIL DELINEATOR			
/12-04.50	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR	55 000 54 011		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	55.000 EACH	\$12.6800	\$697.40
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11.0000	\$605.00
			********	********
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		115.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.7200	\$4,107.80
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$31.0000	\$3,565.00
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
		36.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.7200	\$1,285.92
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$31.0000	\$1,116.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,657.000 S.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	•	\$6.9100	\$11,449.87
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$9,942.00
712-08 03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
1 12-00.03	ANNOW BOAND (THE O)	5.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	J.UUU EAGH	\$1,065.9700	\$5,329.85
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$925.0000	\$4,625.00
712-08.10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR	4 000 000 110117		
	Mid State Construction Company Inc	1,000.000 HOUR	¢110.0400	¢112.040.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$112.9400 \$98.0000	\$112,940.00 \$98,000.00
	January Electrical Contractions, Electrical Co		ψ00.0000	ψου,σου.σο

CONTRACT CNR065	CONTRACT	CNR065
-----------------	----------	---------------

			Co	ONTRACT CNR065
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
		38,200.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	·	\$3.9200 \$4.0000	\$149,744.00 \$152,800.00
713-15.35	METAL BARRICADE (TYPE III)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$720.2500 \$625.0000	\$1,440.50 \$1,250.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		6.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,107.7200 \$5,300.0000	\$36,646.32 \$31,800.00
716-01.23	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
		15.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$97.9500 \$85.0000	\$1,469.25 \$1,275.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		15.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$23.0500 \$20.0000	\$345.75 \$300.00
716-05.04	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STR	IPING)		
		1,500.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	•	\$10.3700 \$9.0000	\$15,555.00 \$13,500.00
716-08.04	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION	STRIPING)		
		1,500.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	1,000.000 0	\$9.2200	\$13,830.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$12,000.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE	≣)		
		2.000 L.M.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,646.7600 \$4,900.0000	\$11,293.52 \$9,800.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$140,000.0000 \$70,000.0000	\$140,000.00 \$70,000.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,971,389.28
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,999,988.95

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,971,389.28
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,999,988.95

RHEA COUNTY (Contract No. CNR060 Call 052)

R-PHSIP/HSIP-29(91),72079-3203-94

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON U.S. 27 (S.R. 29) AT THE INTERSECTION OF S.R. 378 IN DAYTON (L.M. 6.53 - L.M. 6.80).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.277 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2017

DBE GOAL 6.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,433,870.50
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,475,262.28
Greenstar, LLC	\$1,557,969.36
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$1,670,000.00

EXTENSION UNIT PRICE

ROADWAY CATEGO	ORY
----------------	-----

ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$20,600.0000	\$20,600.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$30,312.0000	\$30,312.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$18,000.0000	\$18,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$18,500.0000	\$18,500.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,210.0000	\$7,210.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,810.0000	\$3,810.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$98,000.0000	\$98,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.			
		135.000 S.Y.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.9000	\$796.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$57.6000	\$7,776.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$18.0000	\$2,430.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$2,025.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	,	1,002.226 C.Y.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	1,002.220 0.11	\$74.9300	\$75,096.79
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$54.1500	\$54,270.54
	Greenstar, LLC		\$23.2500	\$23,301.75
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$30,066.78
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
203-03	BONNOW EXCAVATION (UNGERSOILIED)	1,619.394 C.Y.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	1,013.334 0.11	\$14.7100	\$23,821.29
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.8000	\$36,922.18
	Greenstar, LLC		\$12.8000	\$20,728.24
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$40,484.85
203-06	WATER			
203-00	WATER	480.000 M.G.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.8800	\$3,782.40
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.4200	\$2,601.60
	Greenstar, LLC		\$1.0000	\$480.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$7,200.00
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
0.		694.000 C.Y.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	034.000 C. I .	¢วว	¢15 705 22
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.6300 \$28.7000	\$15,705.22 \$19,917.80
	Greenstar, LLC		\$26.0000	\$18,044.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$20,820.00
			-	+ ==, ==

CONTRACT	CNR060
----------	--------

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL		
209-03		.440 C.Y.	
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$12.2400	\$11,719.07
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$17.5000	\$16,755.20
	Greenstar, LLC	\$3.0000	\$2,872.32
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$12.0000	\$11,489.28
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)		
		.000 L.F.	
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$4.2000	\$28,967.40
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3.8500	\$26,553.45
	Greenstar, LLC	\$4.0000	\$27,588.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$4.0000	\$27,588.00
209-08 08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM		
203-00.00		.000 EACH	
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$544.2700	\$1,088.54
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$627.6000	\$1,255.20
	Greenstar, LLC	\$615.0000	\$1,230.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$630.0000	\$1,260.00
200-40-33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)		
209-40.33			
		.000 EACH	
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$169.9500	\$339.90
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$180.1000	\$360.20
	Greenstar, LLC	\$200.0000	\$400.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$255.0000	\$510.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
	4,921	.000 TON	
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$30.0800	\$148,023.68
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$29.2000	\$143,693.20
	Greenstar, LLC	\$26.5000	\$130,406.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$32.1200	\$158,062.52
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)		
	13	.000 TON	
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$49.2500	\$640.25
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$50.4100	\$655.33
	Greenstar, LLC	\$39.0000	\$507.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$45.0000	\$585.00
	Twin it Constitution, inc.	Ψ+3.0000	φοσο.σσ
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
	392	.000 TON	
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$100.8000	\$39,513.60
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$94.8500	\$37,181.20
	Greenstar, LLC	\$98.2000	\$38,494.40
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$104.3300	\$40,897.36

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M	2		
		251.000 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$120.7500	\$30,308.25
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$91.9000	\$23,066.90
	Greenstar, LLC		\$95.1500	\$23,882.65
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$101.1000	\$25,376.10
307-01.21	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S			
		362.000 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$110.2500	\$39,910.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$104.9500	\$37,991.90
	Greenstar, LLC		\$108.6500	\$39,331.30
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$115.4400	\$41,789.28
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
		430.000 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$96.6000	\$41,538.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$113.2500	\$48,697.50
	Greenstar, LLC		\$117.2500	\$50,417.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$124.5000	\$53,535.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M	2		
		261.000 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$110.2500	\$28,775.25
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$113.2500	\$29,558.25
	Greenstar, LLC		\$117.2500	\$30,602.25
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$124.5000	\$32,494.50
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		8.240 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$743,4000	\$6,125.62
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$4,120.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$517.5000	\$4,264.20
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$4,532.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		32.410 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$134.2900	\$4,352.34
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$648.20
	Greenstar, LLC		\$20.7000	\$670.89
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$713.02
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		8.500 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$573.5600	\$4,875.26
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$647.5000	\$5,503.75
	Greenstar, LLC		\$670.2000	\$5,696.70
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$712.2500	\$6,054.13
			ţ <u></u>	+ -,- 30

			C	CONTRACT CNR060
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		36.564 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$157.4800	\$5,758.10
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$156.5000	\$5,722.27
	Greenstar, LLC		\$162.0000	\$5,923.37
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$172.1500	\$6,294.49
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		230.003 TON		
-	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$129.1500	\$29,704.89
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$123.7500	\$28,462.87
(Greenstar, LLC		\$128.1000	\$29,463.38
-	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$136.2500	\$31,337.91
411-02 10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D	876.000 TON		
-	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	070.000 TON	\$110.2500	\$96,579.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$110.2500 \$119.2500	\$104,463.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$179.2500	\$108,142.20
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$131.2500	\$114,975.00
	Twin to Constitution, inc.		ψ101.2000	Ψ114,575.00
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		0.410 L.M.		
-	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,532.2700	\$2,678.23
ļ	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,611.0500	\$2,300.53
(Greenstar, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$3,075.00
-	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$3,280.00
411-12 02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
411 12.02	COCKING CHOOLELING (NOW CONTINUOUS) (10M MIE 111)	0.590 L.M.		
-	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	0.000 <u></u>	\$4,539.2000	\$2,678.13
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,611.0500	\$3,310.52
	Greenstar, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$3,835.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7,557.0000	\$4,458.63
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		12,124.000 S.Y.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.8400	\$22,308.16
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.7500	\$33,341.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$2.8500	\$34,553.40
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.2500	\$39,403.00
604-01.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (ROADWAY)			
		24.000 C.Y.		
-	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$333.7200	\$8,009.28
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$322.2400	\$7,733.76
(Greenstar, LLC		\$500.0000	\$12,000.00
-	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$21,600.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-03.02 18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)		
502.00	00 L.F.	
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$59.9200	\$30,079.84
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$69.1500	\$34,713.30
Greenstar, LLC	\$56.0000	\$28,112.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$44.0000	\$22,088.00
607-03.05 18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS IV)JACKED-IN-PLACE		
80.00	00 L.F.	
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$455.7500	\$36,460.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$810.0000	\$64,800.00
Greenstar, LLC	\$410.0000	\$32,800.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$475.0000	\$38,000.00
611-07.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)		
1.16	60 C.Y.	
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,369.1500	\$1,588.21
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$887.4000	\$1,029.38
Greenstar, LLC	\$2,300.0000	\$2,668.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$2,000.0000	\$2,320.00
611-07.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)		
40.00	00 LB.	
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$3.5500	\$142.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2.3800	\$95.20
Greenstar, LLC	\$3.0000	\$120.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$3.0000	\$120.00
611-07.56 18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1		
1.00	00 EACH	
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,999.5800	\$1,999.58
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,948.2000	\$1,948.20
Greenstar, LLC	\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$3,200.0000	\$3,200.00
611-39.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, > 4' - 8' DEPTH		
1.00	00 EACH	
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,689.3000	\$3,689.30
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$6,067.0000	\$6,067.00
Greenstar, LLC	\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
611-42.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, > 4' - 8' DEPTH		
	00 EACH	
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$4,178.2500	\$4,178.25
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$7,081.0000	\$7,081.00
Greenstar, LLC	\$5,800.0000	\$5,800.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$7,800.0000	\$7,800.00

				CONTRACT CNR060
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
701-02	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY			
701-02	CONORETE DRIVEWAT	4 069 000 C E		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	1,968.000 S.F.	\$6.2800	\$12.250.04
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.1000	\$12,359.04 \$12,004.80
	Greenstar, LLC		\$7.0000	\$13,776.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$19,680.00
			ψ.ο.σσσ	ψ.ο,σσσ.σσ
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		23.000 C.Y.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$334.7500	\$7,699.25
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$530.7000	\$12,206.10
	Greenstar, LLC		\$415.0000	\$9,545.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$11,500.00
705-01.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
		53.810 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$64.3800	\$3,464.29
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$66.1000	\$3,556.84
	Greenstar, LLC		\$68.9000	\$3,707.51
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$76.4500	\$4,113.77
705-04.04	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 21)			
	,	2.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	21000 27.011	\$1,828.2500	\$3,656.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,878.2000	\$3,756.40
	Greenstar, LLC		\$2,120.0000	\$4,240.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,100.0000	\$4,200.00
			, ,	, ,
705-04.50	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		195.600 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.3000	\$2,014.68
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$3,129.60
	Greenstar, LLC		\$12.7500	\$2,493.90
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$3,129.60
705-08-51	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
. 00 00.01	. C	8.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	0.000 2/1011	\$4,429.0000	\$35,432.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,460.0000	\$59,680.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$5,100.0000	\$40,800.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5,032.5000	\$40,260.00
	·			. ,

200.000 TON

709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)

Rogers Group, Inc.

Twin K Construction, Inc.

Greenstar, LLC

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

\$7,054.00

\$5,890.00

\$6,600.00

\$7,000.00

\$35.2700

\$29.4500

\$33.0000

\$35.0000

			•	onnoco
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
700-05 06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
703-03.00	MACHINED KII -KAI (CEAGG A-1)			
		110.100 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$44.3200	\$4,879.63
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$29.4500	\$3,242.45
	Greenstar, LLC		\$36.0000	\$3,963.60
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$3,853.50
710.01	TRAFFIA GOVERN			
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4 000 1 0		
	T. II. O	1.000 LS	405 007 7000	* 05.007.70
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$25,967.7900	\$25,967.79
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$48,892.0000	\$48,892.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$149,500.0000	\$149,500.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
712-02 02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
712-02.02	INTERCORNECTED FORTABLE BARRIER RAIL	3,912.000 L.F.		
	Tallan Canatanatian Cananana la	3,912.000 L.F.	#07 F000	#407.044.70
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$27.5600	\$107,814.72
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$26.0500	\$101,907.60
	Greenstar, LLC		\$25.0000	\$97,800.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$36.0000	\$140,832.00
712-04-02	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZATION)			
	TELMELE SITURGE (SIMULE LEAVINGIN)	47 000 FACIL		
		47.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.9900	\$1,597.53
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$30.1500	\$1,417.05
	Greenstar, LLC		\$15.9000	\$747.30
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$1,974.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
712-00	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	526.062 S.F.		
	Tallan Canatanatian Cananana la	320.002 S.F.	#7 0000	#0.000.40
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$3,682.43
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.2000	\$4,313.71
	Greenstar, LLC		\$5.3000	\$2,788.13
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$4,734.56
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		120.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	120.000 Em .	\$13.4900	\$1,618.80
	Rogers Group, Inc. Greenstar, LLC		\$26.4400	\$3,172.80
			\$13.8000	\$1,656.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$3,600.00
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
·	- , ,	10.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	10.000 EAGIT	\$33.9900	\$339.90
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$42.3000	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			\$423.00 \$371.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$37.1000	\$371.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$44.0000	\$440.00

			J	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
742 44 02 5	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
/13-11.02 F	PERFORATED/RINOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE FOST			
		725.000 LB.		
Т	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.7100	\$2,689.75
F	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.4000	\$5,365.00
C	Greenstar, LLC		\$4.2000	\$3,045.00
Т	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$5,800.00
713-13 N2 E	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
713-13.02 1	EAT STILLT ALDMINOW SIGNS (0.000 THICK)			
		70.000 S.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.9100	\$973.70
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$14.5400	\$1,017.80
C	Greenstar, LLC		\$12.7500	\$892.50
Т	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$15.2500	\$1,067.50
713-13.03 F	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	,	00 000 0 5		
		93.000 S.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$14.6300	\$1,360.59
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16.6500	\$1,548.45
	Greenstar, LLC		\$13.8000	\$1,283.40
Т	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$17.5000	\$1,627.50
713-14.22	STREET NAME SIGN (SUSPENDED 0.100IN THICK)			
	,	56.000 S.F.		
-	Tallan Oarratonation Oarranana Inc	30.000 3.1 .	#04.0000	Φ4 044 00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$21.6300	\$1,211.28
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25.3800	\$1,421.28
	Greenstar, LLC		\$37.1000	\$2,077.60
Т	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$2,240.00
713-15 F	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		
т	Falley Construction Company, Inc.		\$360.5000	\$360.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$540.0000	\$540.00
			•	\$340.00 \$480.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$480.0000	
ı	win K Construction, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
713-16.01 C	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		3.000 EACH		
Т	Falley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,304.5000	\$15,913.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,119.4000	\$9,358.20
	Greenstar, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$10,500.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$18,000.00
	Will It Conduction, inc.		ψ0,000.0000	ψ10,000.00
740.04.04.0)			
/16-01.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
		50.000 EACH		
Т	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$28.8400	\$1,442.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$29.6200	\$1,481.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$29.7000	\$1,485.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$31.2500	\$1,562.50
			,	, ·,·

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.22 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
, , ,	20.000 EACH		
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$28.8400	\$576.80
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$29.6200	\$592.40
Greenstar, LLC		\$29.7000	\$594.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$31.2500	\$625.00
716-01.23 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
	80.000 EACH		
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$28.8400	\$2,307.20
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$29.6200	\$2,369.60
Greenstar, LLC		\$29.7000	\$2,376.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$31.2500	\$2,500.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	33.000 EACH		
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.3000	\$339.90
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.5800	\$349.14
Greenstar, LLC		\$10.6000	\$349.80
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$9.7500	\$321.75
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	116.000 S.Y.		
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$16.4800	\$1,911.68
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16.9300	\$1,963.88
Greenstar, LLC		\$17.0000	\$1,972.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$19.2500	\$2,233.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	199.000 L.F.		
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.2700	\$1,844.73
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.5200	\$1,894.48
Greenstar, LLC		\$9.5500	\$1,900.45
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$1,990.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	14.000 EACH		
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$154.5000	\$2,163.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$158.7200	\$2,222.08
Greenstar, LLC		\$159.0000	\$2,226.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$1,750.00
716-02.11 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (6" DOTTED LINE)			
	418.258 L.F.		
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.0300	\$430.81
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0600	\$443.35
Greenstar, LLC		\$1.1000	\$460.08
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$836.52

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)		
	667.000 L.F.	
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$5.1500	\$3,435.05
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5.3000	\$3,535.10
Greenstar, LLC	\$5.3000	\$3,535.10
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$6.5000	\$4,335.50
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)		
	12.000 S.F.	
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$10.3000	\$123.60
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$10.5800	\$126.96
Greenstar, LLC	\$10.6000	\$127.20
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$16.5000	\$198.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)		
	2.650 L.M.	
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$566.5000	\$1,501.23
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$581.9800	\$1,542.25
Greenstar, LLC	\$583.0000	\$1,544.95
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$1,045.0000	\$2,769.25
716-05.05 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	183.000 L.F.	
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$5.1500	\$942.45
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5.2900	\$968.07
Greenstar, LLC	\$5.3000	\$969.90
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$7.2500	\$1,326.75
716-05.06 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
	6.000 EACH	
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$66.9500	\$401.70
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$68.7800	\$412.68
Greenstar, LLC	\$68.9000	\$413.40
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$93.5000	\$561.00
716-05.21 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING(4"DOTTED LINE)		
	114.000 L.F.	
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.0300	\$117.42
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1.0600	\$120.84
Greenstar, LLC	\$1.1000	\$125.40
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$1.0000	\$114.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
•	1.922 L.M.	
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$4,218.6100	\$8,108.17
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4,338.3800	\$8,338.37
Greenstar, LLC	\$4,346.0000	\$8,353.01
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$5,825.0000	\$11,195.65
	+ -,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

				JNIKACI CNKUOL
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$121,663.8500	\$121,663.85
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$59,512.0000	\$59,512.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$80,000.0000	\$80,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$101,643.6000	\$101,643.60
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		504.600 S.Y.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.8300	\$1,428.02
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0600	\$534.88
	Greenstar, LLC		\$4.0000	\$2,018.40
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$1,513.80
740-11.03	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN			
		181.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.7300	\$494.13
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.8000	\$506.80
	Greenstar, LLC		\$2.8500	\$515.85
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$905.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		94.000 UNIT		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$28.8400	\$2,710.96
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$29.6300	\$2,785.22
	Greenstar, LLC		\$27.5000	\$2,585.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$32.7500	\$3,078.50
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		75.000 UNIT		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$19.5700	\$1,467.75
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20.1000	\$1,507.50
	Greenstar, LLC		\$22.0000	\$1,650.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$27.2500	\$2,043.75
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
		75.000 UNIT		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$18.5400	\$1,390.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$19.0500	\$1,428.75
	Greenstar, LLC		\$14.0000	\$1,050.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$26.0000	\$1,950.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		50.960 M.G.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.1500	\$262.44
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.3000	\$270.09
	Greenstar, LLC		\$3.0000	\$152.88
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$1,019.20
	,,		#= 0.0000	÷ ·, · · · · · ·

				CONTRACT CNR060
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-07	SEED (SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION)			
		21.000 LB.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.1500	\$108.15
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.3000	\$111.30
	Greenstar, LLC		\$2.0000	\$42.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$210.00
801-08	FERTILIZER (SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION)			
		1.000 TON		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$875.5000	\$875.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$899.5500	\$899.55
	Greenstar, LLC		\$225.0000	\$225.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$800.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		5,096.000 S.Y.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.3800	\$22,320.48
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.5000	\$22,932.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$3.2500	\$16,562.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$20,384.00
806-02.03	PROJECT MOWING			
		3.000 CYCL		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,884.0000	\$8,652.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,963.2000	\$8,889.60
			A== 0 0000	* 4 * * * * * * * * * *

Greenstar, LLC

Twin K Construction, Inc.

\$1,650.00 \$4,200.00

\$550.0000

\$1,400.0000

		Ul	NIT PRICE	EXTENSION
SIGNALS	CATEGORY			
/30-02.1/	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$1	,328.7000	\$1,328.70
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1	,365.8500	\$1,365.85
	Greenstar, LLC	\$1	,680.0000	\$1,680.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$1	,775.0000	\$1,775.00
713-14.21	STREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK			
-		FC 000 C F		
	T. II. O	56.000 S.F.	A 04.7000	# 4.004.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$24.7200	\$1,384.32
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25.4100	\$1,422.96
	Greenstar, LLC		\$29.4000	\$1,646.40
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$31.0000	\$1,736.00
713-15.07	SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" THICK)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	9	\$360.5000	\$721.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$370.5700	\$741.14
	Greenstar, LLC		\$367.5000	\$735.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$800.00
	Thirt Concustin, mo.	`	ψ 100.0000	φοσσ.σσ
730-01 03	MODIFICATION OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
730-01.03	MODII ICATION OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUI MENT	4 000 7 4 0 11		
		1.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		,545.0000	\$1,545.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		,588.2000	\$1,588.20
	Greenstar, LLC		3,150.0000	\$3,150.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$3	3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
730-02.08	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 POLE MOUNTED)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	9	\$710.7000	\$1,421.40
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$730.1500	\$1,460.30
	Greenstar, LLC		\$420.0000	\$840.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$450.0000	\$900.00
	•			·
730-02 09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
700 02.00	GIGHAL HEAD AGGEMBET (100 WITH BAGIN EATE)	0.000.54.011		
		9.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$885.8000	\$7,972.20
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$910.6000	\$8,195.40
	Greenstar, LLC		\$861.0000	\$7,749.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$	\$910.0000	\$8,190.00
730-02.30	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 A3 WITH BACKPLATE)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	5	\$880.6500	\$1,761.30
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$905.3000	\$1,810.60
	Greenstar, LLC		\$861.0000	\$1,722.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$930.0000	\$1,860.00
	• '			. ,=====

			CC	ONTRACT CNR060
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-02.31 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBL	Y (130 A2 WITH BACKPLATE)			
		2.000 EACH		
Talley Construction Com	ıpany, Inc.		\$880.6500	\$1,761.30
Rogers Group, Inc.			\$905.3000	\$1,810.60
Greenstar, LLC			\$861.0000	\$1,722.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	•		\$930.0000	\$1,860.00
730-03.20 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYF	PE A)			
		8.000 EACH		
Talley Construction Com	ıpany, Inc.		\$309.0000	\$2,472.00
Rogers Group, Inc.			\$317.6500	\$2,541.20
Greenstar, LLC			\$367.5000	\$2,940.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	•		\$450.0000	\$3,600.00
730-03.21 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYF	PE B)			
		12.000 EACH		
Talley Construction Com	ipany, Inc.		\$334.7500	\$4,017.00
Rogers Group, Inc.			\$344.1000	\$4,129.20
Greenstar, LLC			\$498.7500	\$5,985.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.			\$550.0000	\$6,600.00
730-05.01 ELECTRICAL SERVICE C	CONNECTION			
		2.000 EACH		
Talley Construction Com	ıpany, Inc.		\$1,133.0000	\$2,266.00
Rogers Group, Inc.			\$1,164.6000	\$2,329.20
Greenstar, LLC			\$1,260.0000	\$2,520.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	•		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
730-08.02 SIGNAL CABLE - 5 COND	DUCTOR			
		707.000 L.F.		
Talley Construction Com	ipany, Inc.		\$1.6500	\$1,166.55
Rogers Group, Inc.			\$1.7000	\$1,201.90
Greenstar, LLC			\$1.3500	\$954.45
Twin K Construction, Inc.	•		\$2.0000	\$1,414.00
730-08.03 SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONE	DUCTOR			
		1,269.000 L.F.		
Talley Construction Com	ıpany, Inc.		\$1.8500	\$2,347.65
Rogers Group, Inc.			\$1.9000	\$2,411.10
Greenstar, LLC			\$1.4500	\$1,840.05
Twin K Construction, Inc.	•		\$2.0000	\$2,538.00
730-08.30 INTERCONNECT CABLE	(COPPER-TWISTED PAIR)			
		1,613.000 L.F.		
Talley Construction Com	pany, Inc.		\$2.0600	\$3,322.78
Rogers Group, Inc.			\$2.1000	\$3,387.30
Greenstar, LLC			\$3.1500	\$5,080.95
Twin K Construction Inc.			ድ ጋ ፍለበብ	ΦΕ G / Ε Ε Λ

Twin K Construction, Inc.

\$5,645.50

\$3.5000

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-09.01	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY(23,100 LBS. MIN. BREAK STRENGTH)			
		1,151.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.0900	\$3,556.59
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.1800	\$3,660.18
	Greenstar, LLC		\$3.3000	\$3,798.30
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.7500	\$4,316.25
730-10.01	TETHER WIRE ASSEMBLY - 1/4" DIAMETER			
		1,151.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.0600	\$2,371.06
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.1100	\$2,428.61
	Greenstar, LLC		\$2.6500	\$3,050.15
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$3,453.00
730-12.01	CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		1,428.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.1800	\$8,825.04
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.3500	\$9,067.80
	Greenstar, LLC		\$7.9000	\$11,281.20
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$8.5000	\$12,138.00
730-12.02	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		1,363.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.2400	\$11,231.12
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.4000	\$11,449.20
	Greenstar, LLC		\$8.4000	\$11,449.20
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$12,267.00
730-13.03	VEHICLE DETECTOR (4 - CHANNEL, RACK MOUNT)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$412.0000	\$1,236.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$423.5000	\$1,270.50
	Greenstar, LLC		\$435.7500	\$1,307.25
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$515.0000	\$1,545.00
730-14.01	SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
		2,930.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.0300	\$3,017.90
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0500	\$3,076.50
	Greenstar, LLC		\$1.2000	\$3,516.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$5,860.00
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
		1,576.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.1200	\$6,493.12
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.2400	\$6,682.24
	Greenstar, LLC		\$4.2000	\$6,619.20
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$7,880.00

				CONTRACT CNR060
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
		4,312.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.8200	\$3,535.84
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.8500	\$3,665.20
	Greenstar, LLC		\$0.6500	\$2,802.80
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.1000	\$4,743.20
730-15.32	CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,475.1000	\$20,950.20
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10,767.0000	\$21,534.00
	Greenstar, LLC		\$12,600.0000	\$25,200.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$13,500.0000	\$27,000.00
730-16.02	EIGHT PHASE ACTUATED CONTROLLER			
		2.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,914.0000	\$7,828.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,023.4000	\$8,046.80
	Greenstar, LLC		\$5,250.0000	\$10,500.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$11,000.00
730-18.01	MASTER CONTROLLER			
		1.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,253.0000	\$5,253.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,399.1000	\$5,399.10
	Greenstar, LLC		\$7,350.0000	\$7,350.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
730-23.01	STEEL STRAIN POLE (SIGNAL SUPPORT)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$15,316.1000	\$30,632.20
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15,744.2000	\$31,488.40
	Greenstar, LLC		\$18,900.0000	\$37,800.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$19,800.0000	\$39,600.00
730-23.02	STEEL STRAIN POLE (SIGNAL SUPPORT)			

6.000 EACH

\$14,883.5000

\$15,299.9000

\$15,540.0000

\$16,300.0000

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

Twin K Construction, Inc.

Greenstar, LLC

\$89,301.00

\$91,799.40

\$93,240.00

\$97,800.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,206,152.23
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,241,299.40
Greenstar, LLC	\$1,301,490.41
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$1,390,979.05

SUB-TOTAL SIGNALS

Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$227,718.27
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$233,962.88
Greenstar, LLC	\$256,478.95
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$279,020.95

TOTAL CONTRACT

Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,433,870.50
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,475,262.28
Greenstar, LLC	\$1,557,969.36
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$1,670,000.00

ROANE COUNTY (Contract No. CNR057 Call 053)

73014-8220-14,NH/HSIP-61(41),73014-3220-94

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 61 FROM WOODS CHAPEL ROAD (L.M. 7.34) TO NEAR DAUGHERTY ROAD 9L.M. 17.00).

PROJECT LENGTH - 9.660 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2017

DBE GOAL 2.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$928,679.55

\$1,195,546.75

				CONTRACT CNR057
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
403-01	BITOMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	107.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	107.500 TON	\$420.0000	\$44,940.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$64,200.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		1,153.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$89.3500	\$103,020.55
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$106.0000	\$122,218.00
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
		6,729.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$84.9000 \$105.0000	\$571,292.10 \$706,545.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS	S) (8IN WIDTH)		
		14.000 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$7,000.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$8,400.00
705-04.07	TAN ENERGY ABSORBING TERM (NCHRP 350, TL3)			
		2.000 EACH		*
	Rogers Group, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$2,548.0000 \$2,800.0000	\$5,096.00 \$5,600.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,160.0000	\$2,320.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$2,100.0000	\$4,200.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.5500	\$155.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1.2500	\$125.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,180.0000	\$7,180.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Danier Carre Inc.	559.000 S.F.	M= 4=0 0	#0.070.07
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.1500 \$6.2500	\$2,878.85 \$2,402.75
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$6.2500	\$3,493.75
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	18.000 L.F.		
		18.000 L.F.	#0.0500	#50.50

Rogers Group, Inc.

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$3.2500

\$10.0000

\$58.50

\$180.00

				CONTRACT CNR057
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS	000 000 L B		
	Pagara Croup, Inc.	260.000 LB.	\$2.9000	\$754.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$2.9000 \$3.5000	\$754.00 \$910.00
	7 to 7 that the, the		ψο.σσσσ	ψο 10.00
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		110.000 LB.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.4000	\$374.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$440.00
713-11.21	P POST SLIP BASE			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$412.6000	\$825.20
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)	00 000 0 5		
	Pagara Craun Ina	28.000 S.F.	¢45 5000	¢424.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$15.5000 \$18.5000	\$434.00 \$518.00
	7 to 7 that the, the		ψ10.0000	ψο 10.00
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		34.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.5000	\$527.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$18.5000	\$629.00
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
		1.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25.8000	\$25.80
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$31.0000	\$31.00
740 40 00	DAIL DO AD ADVANCE WADNING CON AND CURRENT			
713-16.09	RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING SIGN AND SUPPORT	5.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$180.4000	\$902.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$1,100.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (R1-2)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$180.4000	\$1,082.40
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$1,320.00
713-16.23	SIGNS (W10-3)			
	, ,	11.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$180.4000	\$1,984.40
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$2,420.00
740 04 04	Countrible Durat Makes (D: Din/4 Calan)			
/ 10-U1.21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)	597.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	397.000 EACH	\$22.0000	\$13,134.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$19,104.00
	,			, ,

				CONTRACT CNR057
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01 22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
710-01.22	Chaptage 1 vint and 3 (mono-bit)(1 color)	24.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	24.000 E/OII	\$22.0000	\$528.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$768.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		645.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.9500	\$5,127.75
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$6,450.00
716-03.02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
		7.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$275.0000	\$1,925.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$435.0000	\$3,045.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		10.000 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$425.0000	\$4,250.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$435.0000	\$4,350.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		37.000 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,595.0000	\$133,015.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$166,500.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$19,850.0000	\$19,850.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$37,000.0000	\$37,000.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

 Rogers Group, Inc.
 \$928,679.55

 APAC-Atlantic, Inc.
 \$1,195,546.75

TOTAL CONTRACT

 Rogers Group, Inc.
 \$928,679.55

 APAC-Atlantic, Inc.
 \$1,195,546.75

ROANE COUNTY (Contract No. CNR047 Call 054)

73002-8212-14,73006-8212-14,73068-8209-14,NH/HSIP-29(100), 73006-3212-94,STP/HSIP-1(363),73002-3212-94,STP/HSIP-382(7),73068-3209-94

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 70 (S.R. 1), U.S. 27 (S.R. 29) AND S.R. 382 IN ROANE COUNTY.

PROJECT LENGTH - 8.420 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2017

DBE GOAL 2.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$1,630,601.07

\$2,006,702.00

			CONTRACT CNR047
	V 0475000V	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	Y CATEGORY		
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
	181.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$635.0000	\$114,935.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$600.0000	\$108,600.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER		
	531.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$91.1000	\$48,374.10
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$135.0000	\$71,685.00
411-03.07	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT ASPHALT		
	1,340.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$90.0000	\$120,600.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$105.0000	\$140,700.00
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT		
	10,247.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$86.7000	\$888,414.90
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$102.0000	\$1,045,194.00
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
	1.900 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$550.0000	\$1,045.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$800.0000	\$1,520.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)		
	6.900 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$550.0000	\$3,795.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$650.0000	\$4,485.00
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)		
	4.500 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$550.0000	\$2,475.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$600.0000	\$2,700.00
705-02.02	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)		
	25.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$17.3500	\$433.75
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$20.5000	\$512.50
705-02.03	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST		
	1,480.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$23.6500	\$35,002.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$28.0000	\$41,440.00
705-04.07	TAN ENERGY ABSORBING TERM (NCHRP 350, TL3)		
	39.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,142.0000	\$83,538.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$2,700.0000	\$105,300.00
			DAGE 3

				CONTRACT CNR047
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT	20 000 54 611		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	39.000 EACH	\$818.0000	\$31,902.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$78,000.00
	·			
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		10,323.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.4200	\$24,981.66
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$51,615.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		1,925.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.7700	\$1,482.25
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$4,812.50
740.04	TRAFFIO CONTROL			
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$26,960.6600	\$26,960.66
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	·			
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		257.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.0500	\$1,297.85
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$2,570.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		128.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.0500	\$646.40
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$1,280.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
712-00	SIGNO (CONSTRUCTION)	1,360.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,300.000 5.1 .	\$5.5500	\$7,548.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$10,880.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$935.0000	\$3,740.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$4,800.00
	7 ii 7 ii 7 ii 7 ii a 1		ψ1,200.0000	ψ 1,000.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (10-1)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$252.0000	\$252.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$300.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (10-3)			
	• ,	2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$252.0000	\$504.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$600.00

			•	CONTRACT CNR047
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01-21	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
710 01.21	Chapman vinciana (El Ell)(1 Color)	892.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$23.0000	\$20,516.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$31,220.00
716-01.22	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
		687.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$23.0000	\$15,801.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$24,045.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
		1,051.000 S.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$17.5000	\$18,392.50
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$22,071.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		92.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.5000	\$874.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$1,104.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		41.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$5,125.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$6,150.00
716-03.02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$400.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$500.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
		2.000 EACH	# 400.000	**
	Rogers Group, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$100.0000 \$125.0000	\$200.00 \$250.00
	Al Ao-Allahio, Illo.		Ψ123.0000	Ψ230.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)	04 000 0 5		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	64.000 S.F.	\$10.0000	\$640.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$768.00
			Ψ.Ξ.	ψ. σσ.σσ
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)	44 000 ! 84		
	Pagara Craus Inc	11.000 L.M.	\$405,000	#4.675.00
	Rogers Group, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$425.0000 \$500.0000	\$4,675.00 \$5,500.00
	, ii , ie , iidiiie, iiio		φουσ.σσσσ	ψ5,500.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)	25 000 14		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	25.000 L.M.	\$3,900.0000	\$97,500.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$3,900.0000 \$5,000.0000	\$97,500.00 \$125,000.00
			ψ0,000.000	ψ120,000.00

				CONTRACT CNR047
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		11.000 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,950.0000	\$21,450.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$2,600.0000	\$28,600.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$47,100.0000	\$47,100.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$49,500.0000	\$49,500.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

 Rogers Group, Inc.
 \$1,630,601.07

 APAC-Atlantic, Inc.
 \$2,006,702.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

 Rogers Group, Inc.
 \$1,630,601.07

 APAC-Atlantic, Inc.
 \$2,006,702.00

ROANE COUNTY (Contract No. CNR040 Call 055)

STP-1(298),73005-3219-14

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON U.S. 70 (S.R. 1) FROM EAST OF KINGSTON AVENUE (L.M. 7.21) TO S.R. 382 (L.M. 8.83).

PROJECT LENGTH - 1.620 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2019

DBE GOAL 4.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$16,989,389.46
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$17,077,977.67
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$17,137,703.53
J & M Grading Division LLC	\$17,368,315.89

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
UNITTRICE	LXTENOION

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$120,045.5300	\$120,045.53
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$310,000.0000	\$310,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$191,829.2700	\$191,829.27
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
109-10.01	TRAINEE			
		3,240.000 HOUR		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$0.8000	\$2,592.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.8000	\$2,592.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.8000	\$2,592.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$0.8000	\$2,592.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$470,075.0000	\$470,075.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$638,944.5900	\$638,944.59
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$434,072.0700	\$434,072.07
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$305,000.0000	\$305,000.00
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$41,826.1600	\$41,826.16
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$45,500.0000	\$45,500.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$71,980.8100	\$71,980.81
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	,	151,425.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$908,550.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.3000	\$953,977.50
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.5500	\$991,833.75
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$6.0000	\$908,550.00
203-02.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)			
		10,823.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$24.0000	\$259,752.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.7900	\$246,656.17
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$17.5500	\$189,943.65
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$24.6000	\$266,245.80
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		14,350.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	,	\$3.6700	\$52,664.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.6700	\$52,664.50
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$78,925.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$7.0000	\$100,450.00

CON	ITR /	ACT (CN	IR0	40
CON	1 1 1 1 7 7	~~	\mathbf{c}	II V U	TU

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-06	WATER			
		3,979.000 M.G.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	•	\$2.8300	\$11,260.57
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.8300	\$11,260.57
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.4000	\$33,423.60
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$5.0000	\$19,895.00
204-08	FOUNDATION FILL MATERIAL			
		715.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$44.1000	\$31,531.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$30,030.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$57.9000	\$41,398.50
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$50.0000	\$35,750.00
204-08.01	BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)			
		156.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$153.3600	\$23,924.16
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$175.0000	\$27,300.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$150.1000	\$23,415.60
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$200.0000	\$31,200.00
209-02.03	8 8" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN			
		83.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$17.6500	\$1,464.95
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.1600	\$677.28
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.2400	\$683.92
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,245.00
209-02.05	12" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN			
		188.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$2,820.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.2000	\$1,917.60
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.3000	\$1,936.40
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$17.0000	\$3,196.00
209-02.06	5 15" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN			
		49.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$19.3500	\$948.15
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13.2600	\$649.74
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.3900	\$656.11
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$20.0000	\$980.00
209-02.07	18" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN			
		18.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$78.8400	\$1,419.12
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.3000	\$275.40
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.4500	\$278.10
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$25.0000	\$450.00

CONTRACT (CNR040
------------	--------

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		1,527.000 C.Y.		
(Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5.4300	\$8,291.61
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.4300	\$8,291.61
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.3200	\$15,758.64
•	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$5.0000	\$7,635.00
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		20,299.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5.1700	\$104,945.83
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.5700	\$72,467.43
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.6100	\$73,279.39
•	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$4.0000	\$81,196.00
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
		25,170.000 L.F.		
(Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$0.9700	\$24,414.90
I	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.3300	\$33,476.10
-	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.3400	\$33,727.80
•	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1.8500	\$46,564.50
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM PER			
		215.000 EACH		
(Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$315.0000	\$67,725.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$331.5000	\$71,272.50
-	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$334.7500	\$71,971.25
•	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$250.0000	\$53,750.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		69.000 EACH		
(Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$393.7500	\$27,168.75
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$484.5000	\$33,430.50
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$489.2500	\$33,758.25
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$350.0000	\$24,150.00
209-09.01	SANDBAGS			
		9,085.000 BAG		
(Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	0,000.000 2710	\$1.5800	\$14,354.30
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.0800	\$37,066.80
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.8000	\$61,778.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$5.2500	\$47,696.25
209-09-03	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')			
200 00.00	DEDIMENT FEEL SAG (10 X 10)	9.000 EACH		
(Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$525.0000	\$4,725.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$163.2000	\$1,468.80
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$439.9900	\$3,959.91
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1,175.0000	\$10,575.00

CONTRACT	CNR040
----------	---------------

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-09.04 SEDIMENT FILTER BAG(15' X 10')			
	6.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$525.0000	\$3,150.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$158.1000	\$948.60
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$434.5300	\$2,607.18
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1,175.0000	\$7,050.00
209-09.22 POLYACRYLAMIDE POWDER			
	2,728.000 LB.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$12.6000	\$34,372.80
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.3000	\$41,738.40
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.4500	\$42,147.60
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$12.0000	\$32,736.00
209-09.23 POLYACRYLAMIDE LIQUID			
	280.000 GAL.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$11,760.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$96.9000	\$27,132.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$97.8500	\$27,398.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$40.0000	\$11,200.00
209-10.20 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP			
	315.000 C.Y.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4.3100	\$1,357.65
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.3100	\$1,357.65
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$18.0600	\$5,688.90
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$15.0000	\$4,725.00
209-20.03 POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)			
	466.000 S.Y.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5.5400	\$2,581.64
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.5100	\$237.66
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.5900	\$740.94
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,330.00
209-40.30 CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE A)			
	2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$420.0000	\$840.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$612.0000	\$1,224.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$618.0000	\$1,236.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
209-40.42 CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 2)			
, ,	1.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$315.0000	\$315.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$459.0000	\$459.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$463.5000	\$463.50
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$925.0000	\$925.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-65.03 TE	MPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL			
		338.000 L.F.		
Ch	arles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$105.0000	\$35,490.00
Ro	gers Group, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$33,800.00
Ta	lley Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.8600	\$8,740.68
J 8	M Grading Division LLC		\$120.0000	\$40,560.00
303-01 MII	NERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		99,131.000 TON		
Ch	arles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$28.8800	\$2,862,903.28
Ro	gers Group, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$2,775,668.00
	lley Construction Company, Inc.		\$28.3300	\$2,808,381.23
J 8	& M Grading Division LLC		\$28.3500	\$2,810,363.85
303-01.01 GR	RANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)			
		5,135.000 TON		
Ch	arles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$37.8000	\$194,103.00
	gers Group, Inc.		\$36.0000	\$184,860.00
	lley Construction Company, Inc.		\$23.0000	\$118,105.00
J 8	M Grading Division LLC		\$32.0000	\$164,320.00
303-10.01 MII	NERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		365.000 TON		
Ch	arles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$36.6900	\$13,391.85
Ro	gers Group, Inc.		\$36.6900	\$13,391.85
Ta	lley Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.0600	\$9,146.90
J 8	M Grading Division LLC		\$40.0000	\$14,600.00
303-10.04 MII	NERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 8)			
		204.000 TON		
Ch	arles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$41.2100	\$8,406.84
Ro	gers Group, Inc.		\$41.2100	\$8,406.84
Ta	lley Construction Company, Inc.		\$31.4500	\$6,415.80
J 8	M Grading Division LLC		\$40.0000	\$8,160.00
307-01.01 AS	PHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
		15,720.000 TON		
Ch	arles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$63.4000	\$996,648.00
	gers Group, Inc.		\$63.0000	\$990,360.00
Ta	lley Construction Company, Inc.		\$63.4000	\$996,648.00
J 8	M Grading Division LLC		\$63.4000	\$996,648.00
307-01.20 AS	SP. CONC. MIX(PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S			
		12,274.000 TON		
Ch	arles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$70.5000	\$865,317.00
	gers Group, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$859,180.00
	lley Construction Company, Inc.		\$70.5000	\$865,317.00
J 8	M Grading Division LLC		\$70.5000	\$865,317.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-	M2		
		11,618.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$75.9100	\$881,922.38
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$75.5000	\$877,159.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$75.9100	\$881,922.38
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$75.9000	\$881,806.20
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		198.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$515.0000	\$101,970.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$99,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$515.0000	\$101,970.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$515.0000	\$101,970.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		780.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$20.6000	\$16,068.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$15,600.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.6000	\$16,068.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$20.0000	\$15,600.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		86.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$669.5000	\$57,577.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$625.0000	\$53,750.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$669.5000	\$57,577.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$669.5000	\$57,577.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		2,286.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$100.4800	\$229,697.28
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$228,600.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$100.4800	\$229,697.28
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$100.5000	\$229,743.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		7,235.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	·	\$105.4700	\$763,075.45
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$105.0000	\$759,675.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$105.4700	\$763,075.45
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$105.5000	\$763,292.50
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		3.080 L.M.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,047.5000	\$6,306.30
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$714.0000	\$2,199.12
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,008.5000	\$6,186.18
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1,150.0000	\$3,542.00

CONTRACT	CNR040
----------	---------------

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	538.000 TON		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$31.3400	\$16,860.92
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$23.0900	\$12,422.42
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$30.7500	\$16,543.50
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$30.7500	\$16,543.50
604-01.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (ROADWAY)			
	1,105.000 C.Y.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$787.5000	\$870,187.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$828,750.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$821.4600	\$907,713.30
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$848.0000	\$937,040.00
604-01.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (ROADWAY)			
	233,515.000 LB.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$0.7900	\$184,476.85
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.6500	\$151,784.75
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.0100	\$2,335.15
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$0.8000	\$186,812.00
607-03.30 18" PIPE CULVERT			
	140.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$73.9700	\$10,355.80
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$73.9700	\$10,355.80
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$42.5500	\$5,957.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$52.5000	\$7,350.00
607-05.30 24" PIPE CULVERT			
	156.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$87.1300	\$13,592.28
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$87.1300	\$13,592.28
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$60.1900	\$9,389.64
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$70.0000	\$10,920.00
607-06.30 30" PIPE CULVERT			
	339.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$117.4300	\$39,808.77
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$117.4300	\$39,808.77
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$74.9100	\$25,394.49
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$100.0000	\$33,900.00
607-07.30 36" PIPE CULVERT			
	112.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$153.4100	\$17,181.92
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$153.4100	\$17,181.92
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$89.5600	\$10,030.72
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$125.0000	\$14,000.00

			CONTRACT CNR040
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-11.30 60" PIPE CULVERT			
	106.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$314.4200	\$33,328.52
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$314.4200	\$33,328.52
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$135.9300	\$14,408.58
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$200.0000	\$21,200.00
607-16.02 30"X 19" HORIZONTAL OVAL CONCRETE PIPE C	ULVERT		
	58.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$125.5000	\$7,279.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$125.5000	\$7,279.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$94.8500	\$5,501.30
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$85.0000	\$4,930.00
607-16.06 45"X 29" HORIZONTAL OVAL CONCRETE PIPE CI			
	60.000 L.F.	# 400.000	0.4.4 170.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$186.2000	\$11,172.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$186.2000	\$11,172.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$189.3000 \$1.45.0000	\$11,358.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$145.0000	\$8,700.00
607-16.11 76"X 48" HORIZONTAL OVAL CONCRETE PIPE C	ULVERT		
	83.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$401.8500	\$33,353.55
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$401.8500	\$33,353.55
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$367.9800	\$30,542.34
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$300.0000	\$24,900.00
607-39.02 18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
007-39.02 TO FIFE COLVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	783.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	763.000 L.F.	¢22.4000	¢06,000,67
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$33.4900 \$33.4900	\$26,222.67
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.4900 \$40.1200	\$26,222.67 \$31,413.96
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$52.5000	\$41,107.50
Š		·	. ,
607-39.03 24" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	319.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$48.4100	\$15,442.79
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$48.4100	\$15,442.79
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$56.3400	\$17,972.46
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$70.0000	\$22,330.00
611-02.11 JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 2			
UIT-VZ.II JUNCTION DOA, ITFE Z	5 000 EACH		
01 1 01 100	5.000 EACH	40.000.000	

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

J & M Grading Division LLC

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$16,800.00

\$16,800.00

\$26,893.90

\$22,500.00

\$3,360.0000

\$3,360.0000

\$5,378.7800

\$4,500.0000

			CONTRACT CNR040
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-02.12 JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 3	4 000 5 4 0 1		
Charles Blalock & Sons Inc	1.000 EACH	¢4.725.0000	¢4.725.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,725.0000 \$4,725.0000	\$4,725.00 \$4,725.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$9,393.7000	\$9,393.70
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
611-07.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
,	58.000 C.Y.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$787.5000	\$45,675.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$787.5000	\$45,675.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$918.9100	\$53,296.78
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$825.0000	\$47,850.00
611-07.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
	1,954.000 LB.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3.1500	\$6,155.10
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.6200	\$5,119.48
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.5500	\$6,936.70
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$3.2500	\$6,350.50
611-07.54 18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
	5.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,890.0000	\$9,450.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,890.0000	\$9,450.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,097.4700	\$5,487.35
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$10,000.00
611-07.55 18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1			
	2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,100.0000	\$4,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,100.0000	\$4,200.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,337.8200	\$2,675.64
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$2,200.0000	\$4,400.00
611-07.57 24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
	2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,310.0000	\$4,620.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,310.0000	\$4,620.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,594.5600	\$3,189.12
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
611-07.59 24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1			
	2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,150.0000	\$6,300.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,150.0000	\$6,300.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,697.9900	\$5,395.98
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00

			CONTRACT CNR040
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.61 30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1	2 000 54 611		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$2,730.0000	\$5,460.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,730.0000	\$5,460.00 \$5,460.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,132.4600	\$6,264.92
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
611-07.62 30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1			
	4.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,465.0000	\$13,860.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,465.0000	\$13,860.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,361.5200	\$17,446.08
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$22,000.00
611-07.64 36IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1			
	1.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4,200.0000	\$4,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,200.0000	\$4,200.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,120.0700	\$4,120.07
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$5,500.00
621-03.02 18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	420.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$40.8700	\$17,165.40
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$27.0000	\$11,340.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.8400	\$10,852.80
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$45.0000	\$18,900.00
621-03.03 24" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	245.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$63.0000	\$15,435.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$11,025.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$46.6900	\$11,439.05
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$70.0000	\$17,150.00
621-03.04 30" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	175.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$99.7500	\$17,456.25
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$8,750.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$46.4900	\$8,135.75
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$110.0000	\$19,250.00
621-03.06 42" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	145.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$152.2500	\$22,076.25
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$9,425.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$59.4000	\$8,613.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$160.0000	\$23,200.00

		CONTRACT CNR	040
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSIO	N
621-03.07 48" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
621-03.07 48" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	180.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$173.2500	\$31,185.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$12,600.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$60.5600	\$10,900.80
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$180.0000	\$32,400.00
621-03.08 54" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	80.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$194.2500	\$15,540.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$85.0000	\$6,800.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$63.3500	\$5,068.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$210.0000	\$16,800.00
701-02 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY			
	2,488.000 S.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7.3500	\$18,286.80
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.9300	\$14,753.84
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.3900	\$15,898.32
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$8.2500	\$20,526.00
705-01.04 METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE			
	25.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$68.2500	\$1,706.25
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$66.3000	\$1,657.50
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$66.9500	\$1,673.75
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$68.9000	\$1,722.50
705-02.02 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
	5,125.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$16.5400	\$84,767.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16.0700	\$82,358.75
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$16.2200	\$83,127.50
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$16.7000	\$85,587.50
705-04.04 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 21)			
	5.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,310.0000	\$11,550.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,244.0000	\$11,220.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,266.0000	\$11,330.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$2,335.0000	\$11,675.00
705-04.05 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE-IN-LINE)			
	15.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$603.7500	\$9,056.25
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$586.5000	\$8,797.50
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$592.2500	\$8,883.75
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$610.0000	\$9,150.00

		co	NTRACT CNR040
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-04.07 TAN ENERGY ABSORBING TERM (NCHRP 350, TL3)			
	6.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,520.0000	\$15,120.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,448.0000	\$14,688.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,472.0000	\$14,832.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$2,545.0000	\$15,270.00
705-08.51 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
	8.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4,725.0000	\$37,800.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$36,000.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,098.5000 \$7,000.0000	\$40,788.00 \$56,000.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$56,000.00
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
	5,030.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.0500	\$5,281.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.5300	\$7,695.90
Talley Construction Company, Inc. J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1.5500 \$2.6000	\$7,796.50 \$13,078.00
3 & IVI Grauing Division LLC		φ2.0000	\$13,076.00
708-02.01 MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)			
	77.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$175.0000	\$13,475.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$140.0000	\$10,780.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc. J & M Grading Division LLC		\$197.6500 \$200.0000	\$15,219.05 \$15,400.00
3 & IVI Grauing Division LLC		φ200.0000	\$15,400.00
709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	851.000 TON		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$40.2800	\$34,278.28
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$40.2800	\$34,278.28
Talley Construction Company, Inc. J & M Grading Division LLC		\$38.0300 \$30.0000	\$32,363.53 \$25,530.00
3 & IVI Grading DIVISION LEG		φου.σοσσ	Ψ23,330.00
709-05.06 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
	4,946.000 TON		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$36.5300	\$180,677.38
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$36.5300	\$180,677.38
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$29.7000	\$146,896.20
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$30.0000	\$148,380.00
709-05.08 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
	2,940.000 TON		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$40.3700	\$118,687.80
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$40.3700	\$118,687.80
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$30.4200	\$89,434.80
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$30.0000	\$88,200.00

				CONTRACT CNR040
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
709-05.09	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS C)			
		3,468.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$40.3700	\$140,003.16
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$40.3700	\$140,003.16
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$30.4200	\$105,496.56
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$30.0000	\$104,040.00
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)			
	7.00.1.20.1.2 0.1.2 1.1.1.1.10 (W. 1.1.1.1.1.2)	21,008.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	21,000.000 L.I .	\$4.0000	\$84,032.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$105,040.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.3800	\$134,031.04
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$5.3000	\$111,342.40
710-05	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN			
		3,276.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$13,104.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$9,828.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.0200	\$22,997.52
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$3.2000	\$10,483.20
710-06.11	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (2:1)			
		11.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$2,750.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$6,600.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$677.6300	\$7,453.93
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$650.0000	\$7,150.00
	, and the second			
710-06.12	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (3:1)			
		9.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$2,250.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$5,400.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$677.6300	\$6,098.67
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$650.0000	\$5,850.00
710-06 13	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (4:1)			
710-00.13	LATERAL UNDERDIKAIN ENDWALL (4.1)	6.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	0.000 EACH	\$250.0000	\$1,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$3,600.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$677.6300	\$3,000.00 \$4,065.78
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$650.0000	\$3,900.00
	o a Stading Strision 220		ψοσο.σσσσ	ψ0,000.00
710-06.15	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (6:1)			
		58.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$14,500.00
	Pagara Craup, Inc.		¢600 0000	¢24 000 00

Rogers Group, Inc.

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

J & M Grading Division LLC

\$34,800.00

\$39,302.54

\$37,700.00

\$600.0000

\$677.6300

\$650.0000

				CONTRACT CNR040
			LINIT DDICE	EXTENSION
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4 000 1 0		
	Charles Distant 9 Care Inc	1.000 LS	#204 022 2200	#204 000 00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$394,022.3200 \$615,223.0000	\$394,022.32
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$568,079.8900	\$615,223.00 \$568,079.89
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$630,000.0000	\$630,000.00
	3 & IVI Grading DIVISION LEC		φ030,000.0000	ψ030,000.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		6,900.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$24.1000	\$166,290.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.6700	\$156,423.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.4300	\$244,467.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$25.0000	\$172,500.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		250.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$31.2400	\$7,810.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$23.5000	\$5,875.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$30.6400	\$7,660.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$40.0000	\$10,000.00
712-04.50	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		690.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$13.1300	\$9,059.70
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.5000	\$5,865.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$12.8800	\$8,887.20
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$10.0000	\$6,900.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		20.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$18.3800	\$367.60
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$38.0000	\$760.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$18.0300	\$360.60
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$25.0000	\$500.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	(1,353.000 S.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1,000,000 0.1 1	\$7.8800	\$10,661.64
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$8,794.50
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.7300	\$10,458.69
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$8.0000	\$10,824.00
	5 & III Glading Division LEG		ψ0.0000	Ψ10,027.00

175.000 L.F.

712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

J & M Grading Division LLC

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

PAGE	

\$4,870.25

\$2,493.75

\$4,777.50

\$4,987.50

\$27.8300

\$14.2500

\$27.3000

\$28.5000

CONTRACT	CNR040
----------	---------------

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,546.2500	\$5,092.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,050.0000	\$2,100.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,497.7500	\$4,995.50
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$6,000.00
712-09.01 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
	8,244.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2.1000	\$17,312.40
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$16,488.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.0600	\$16,982.64
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1.7500	\$14,427.00
713-01.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUP	PORTS)		
	2.000 C.Y.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$761.2500	\$1,522.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$725.0000	\$1,450.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$721.0000	\$1,442.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$770.0000	\$1,540.00
713-01.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR S	IGN SUPPORTS)		
· ·	301.000 LB.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	30.11333 12.	\$3.4100	\$1,026.41
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.2500	\$978.25
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.0900	\$930.09
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$3.5000	\$1,053.50
713-06 STEEL I-BEAMS & WF-BEAMS(BREAKAWAY) SIGN S	SUBBORT		
713-00 STEEL I-BEAMS & WF-BEAMS(BREAKAWAT) SIGN			
	531.000 LB.	0.1.1100	00.044.74
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4.4100	\$2,341.71
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.2000	\$2,230.20
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.0300 \$4.5000	\$3,201.93
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$4.5000	\$2,389.50
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	2,605.000 LB.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3.6800	\$9,586.40
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$9,117.50
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.3500	\$8,726.75
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$3.7500	\$9,768.75
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	289.000 S.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$13.4900	\$3,898.61
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.8500	\$3,713.65
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.1900	\$4,389.91
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$13.7000	\$3,959.30

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		373.000 S.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$14.3300	\$5,345.09
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13.6500	\$5,091.45
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$17.5100	\$6,531.23
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$14.5000	\$5,408.50
713-14	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS			
		63.000 S.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$28.3500	\$1,786.05
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$23.0000	\$1,449.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$43.2600	\$2,725.38
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$28.7000	\$1,808.10
713-14.22	STREET NAME SIGN (SUSPENDED 0.100IN THICK)			
		27.000 S.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$31.5000	\$850.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$567.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$46.3500	\$1,251.45
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$22.3000	\$602.10
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$525.0000	\$525.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$500.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$695.2500	\$695.25
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
713-15.04	INSTALLATION OF LETTERS & ARROWS			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,100.0000	\$2,100.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$515.0000	\$515.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$2,120.0000	\$2,120.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		6.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,223.7500	\$31,342.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,925.0000	\$41,550.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,124.2500	\$30,745.50
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$36,000.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (R10-12, 30"X36")			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1.000 LAOII	\$252.0000	\$252.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$232.00 \$70.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$463.5000	\$463.50
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$74.2000	\$74.20
	3 - 1 - 1		,	Ţ: ··- U

			CONTRACT CNR040
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
714-03.01 DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT (2" PVC, SCHEDULE 40)			
	130.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$8.5700	\$1,114.10
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.1600	\$1,060.80
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.2400	\$1,071.20
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$8.5000	\$1,105.00
714-05.04 PULL BOXES (TYPE C)			
	2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$857.1400	\$1,714.28
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$816.0000	\$1,632.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$824.0000	\$1,648.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$850.0000	\$1,700.00
716-01.07 TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, YELLOW			
TO OTHER TRANSPORT MARKET, TELEST	352.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	002.000 E/(011	\$8.1400	\$2,865.28
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$3,520.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.9800	\$2,808.96
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$9.3000	\$3,273.60
740 04 24 Carrelintela Privat Makes (Pi Pin)(4 Calas)			
716-01.21 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)	274 000 FACIL		
Observe Blatesty 9 Cours to a	374.000 EACH	#05.000	CO 404 00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$25.2000	\$9,424.80
Rogers Group, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$24.0000 \$24.7200	\$8,976.00 \$9,245.28
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$27.1000	\$10,135.40
3 & W Grading Division LES		Ψ27.1000	ψ10,133.40
716-01.22 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)			
	276.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$25.2000	\$6,955.20
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$24.0000	\$6,624.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$24.7200	\$6,822.72
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$27.1000	\$7,479.60
716-02.03 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
	64.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$8.6600	\$554.24
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$576.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.5000	\$544.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$10.0000	\$640.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
•	180.960 S.Y.		
		_	

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

J & M Grading Division LLC

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$2,803.07

\$3,257.28

\$2,748.78

\$4,216.37

\$15.4900

\$18.0000

\$15.1900

\$23.3000

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
513.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$8.6600	\$4,442.58
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$10.0000	\$5,130.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$8.5000	\$4,360.50
J & M Grading Division LLC	\$15.0000	\$7,695.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
8.000 EAC		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$105.0000	\$840.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$150.0000	\$1,200.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$103.0000	\$824.00
J & M Grading Division LLC	\$125.0000	\$1,000.00
716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)		
1.000 EAC	СН	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$131.2500	\$131.25
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$200.0000	\$200.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$128.7500	\$128.75
J & M Grading Division LLC	\$200.0000	\$200.00
716-04.02 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(DOUBLE TURNING ARROW)		
14.000 EAC	CH	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$131.2500	\$1,837.50
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$300.0000	\$4,200.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$128.7500	\$1,802.50
J & M Grading Division LLC	\$300.0000	\$4,200.00
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)		
1,628.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$4.9900	\$8,123.72
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$6.0000	\$9,768.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$4.8900	\$7,960.92
J & M Grading Division LLC	\$6.0000	\$9,768.00
716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)		
3.000 EAC	СН	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$105.0000	\$315.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$100.0000	\$300.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$103.0000	\$309.00
J & M Grading Division LLC	\$150.0000	\$450.00
716-04.14 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)		
3.000 EAC	СН	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$183.7500	\$551.25
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$200.0000	\$600.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$180.2500	\$540.75
J & M Grading Division LLC	\$310.0000	\$930.00

			00	ATTICATION ON TO
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05 01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
710-03.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4 LINE)	11.000 L.M.		
		11.000 L.W.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$525.0000	\$5,775.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$5,500.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$515.0000	\$5,665.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$556.5000	\$6,121.50
716-05.02	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
		6,900.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$0.2600	\$1,794.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.2000	\$1,380.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.2600	\$1,794.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$0.5000	\$3,450.00
716-05.04	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
		25.000 S.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$8.3500	\$208.75
			*	•
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$225.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.1900	\$204.75
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$11.5000	\$287.50
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		253.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalosk & Sons Inc	200.000 2	¢4 0000	¢4 262 47
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4.9900	\$1,262.47
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$1,265.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.8900	\$1,237.17
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,530.00
716-08.04	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STRIF	PING)		
		51.000 S.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$10.2400	\$522.24
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$612.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.0400	\$512.04
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$13.5000	\$688.50
716-08.08	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DOUBLE TURNING ARRO	OW)		
		1.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$78.7500	\$78.75
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$100.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$77.2500	\$77.25
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$150.0000	\$150.00
716-08.20	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		2.300 L.M.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,890.0000	\$4,347.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,400.0000	\$5,520.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,854.0000	\$4,264.20
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$2,280.0000	\$5,244.00

			CONTRACT CNR040
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
		OMITTMOL	
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	10.440 L.M.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,911.2500	\$40,833.45
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,400.0000	\$45,936.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,836.7500	\$40,055.67
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$4,720.0000	\$49,276.80
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LI	NE)		
	, 156.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.5800	\$246.48
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$312.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.5500	\$241.80
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$2.1000	\$327.60
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$899,552.9300	\$899,552.93
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$664,813.5900	\$664,813.59
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$903,713.9800	\$903,713.98
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$870,000.0000	\$870,000.00
730-02.09 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	4.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$810.0000	\$3,240.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$771.1200	\$3,084.48
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$778.6800	\$3,114.72
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$805.0000	\$3,220.00
730-02.17 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)			
(2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,339.2900	\$2,678.58
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,275.0000	\$2,550.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,287.5000	\$2,575.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1,325.0000	\$2,650.00
730-03.20 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE A)			
	2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$535.7200	\$1,071.44
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$510.0000	\$1,020.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$515.0000	\$1,030.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$530.0000	\$1,060.00
730-03.21 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			

4.000 EACH

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

J & M Grading Division LLC

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$2,142.88

\$2,040.00

\$2,060.00

\$2,120.00

\$535.7200

\$510.0000

\$515.0000

\$530.0000

				CONTRACT CNR040
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-05 01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
730-03.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION	4 000 EACH		
	Charles Blalack & Sons Inc	1.000 EACH	\$2.7E0.0000	\$3,750.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,750.0000 \$3,570.0000	\$3,750.00 \$3,570.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,605.0000	\$3,605.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$3,710.0000	\$3,710.00
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,
730-08.03	SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR	205 200 5		
	Oharlas Blatada (Consulta	685.000 L.F.	¢4.0700	#4.000.05
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.8700 \$1.7800	\$1,280.95 \$1,240.30
	Rogers Group, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.7800	\$1,219.30 \$1,233.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1.9000	\$1,301.50
	3 & W Grading Division LLC		ψ1.9000	ψ1,301.30
730-09.01	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY(39,000 LBS.MIN.BRK STRENGTH)			
		450.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2.6800	\$1,206.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.5500	\$1,147.50
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.5800	\$1,161.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$2.6500	\$1,192.50
730-10.01	TETHER WIRE ASSEMBLY - 1/4" DIAMETER			
		450.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2.1400	\$963.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.0400	\$918.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.0600	\$927.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$2.1500	\$967.50
730-10.02	MESSENGER CABLE - 1/4" DIAMETER			
		140.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2.1400	\$299.60
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.0400	\$285.60
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.0600	\$288.40
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$2.1500	\$301.00
730-11.01	STEEL CONDUIT RISER ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$375.0000	\$375.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$357.0000	\$357.00

	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2.1400	\$299.60
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.0400	\$285.60
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.0600	\$288.40
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$2.1500	\$301.00
730-11.01	STEEL CONDUIT RISER ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$375.0000	\$375.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$357.0000	\$357.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$360.5000	\$360.50
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$371.0000	\$371.00
730-12.01	CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		740.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$8.5700	\$6,341.80
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.1600	\$6,038.40
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.2400	\$6,097.60
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$8.5000	\$6,290.00

		C	SNIKACI CNK040
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
,	70.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$9.6400	\$674.80
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.1800	\$642.60
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.2700	\$648.90
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$9.5500	\$668.50
3 & W Grauing Division LLC		φ9.5500	φ000.50
730-12.07 CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (RGS)			
	50.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$16.0700	\$803.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.3000	\$765.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.4500	\$772.50
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$15.9000	\$795.00
730-13.03 VEHICLE DETECTOR (4 - CHANNEL, RACK MOUNT)			
,	2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$275.3600	\$550.72
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$262.1400	\$524.28
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$264.7100	\$529.42
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$275.0000	\$550.00
3 & W Grading Division LLC		Ψ213.0000	ψ550.00
730-14.01 SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
	2,950.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.3400	\$3,953.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.2800	\$3,776.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.2900	\$3,805.50
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1.3500	\$3,982.50
730-14.02 SAW SLOT			
	710.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3.7500	\$2,662.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.5700	\$2,534.70
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.6100	\$2,563.10
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$3.7500	\$2,662.50
3 & W Grauing Division LLC		φ3.7300	\$2,002.50
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE			
	1,800.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$0.5400	\$972.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.5100	\$918.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.5200	\$936.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$0.5500	\$990.00
730-15.32 CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$10,313.5700	\$10,313.57
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9,818.5200	\$9,818.52
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$9,914.7800	\$9,914.78
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$10,210.0000	\$10,210.00
O & IN Grading Division LLO		ψ10,210.0000	ψ10,210.00

			co	NTRACT CNR040
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-16.02 EIGHT PHASE AC	TUATED CONTROLLER			
		1.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock &	Sons, Inc.		\$3,406.0700	\$3,406.07
Rogers Group, Ind	C.		\$3,242.5800	\$3,242.58
Talley Construction			\$3,274.3700	\$3,274.37
J & M Grading Div	vision LLC		\$3,400.0000	\$3,400.00
730-23.02 STEEL STRAIN PO	OLE (SIGNAL SUPPORT)			
		4.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock &			\$17,400.0000	\$69,600.00
Rogers Group, Ind			\$16,564.8000	\$66,259.20
Talley Construction			\$16,727.2000	\$66,908.80
J & M Grading Div	vision LLC		\$17,215.0000	\$68,860.00
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TY	PE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		12,593.000 S.Y.		
Charles Blalock &			\$2.7900	\$35,134.47
Rogers Group, In-			\$1.0200	\$12,844.86
Talley Construction			\$2.1500	\$27,074.95
J & M Grading Div	vision LLC		\$3.0000	\$37,779.00
740-10.04 GEOTEXTILE (TY	PE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
		15,433.000 S.Y.		
Charles Blalock &	Sons, Inc.		\$1.4800	\$22,840.84
Rogers Group, Ind	C.		\$1.0200	\$15,741.66
Talley Construction			\$2.1500	\$33,180.95
J & M Grading Div	vision LLC		\$4.0000	\$61,732.00
740-11.02 TEMPORARY SEE	DIMENT TUBE 12IN			
		19,328.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock &	Sons, Inc.		\$3.1700	\$61,269.76
Rogers Group, Ind	c.		\$2.5500	\$49,286.40
Talley Construction			\$2.5800	\$49,866.24
J & M Grading Div	vision LLC		\$3.7500	\$72,480.00
740-11.03 TEMPORARY SEE	DIMENT TUBE 18IN			
		28,149.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock &	Sons, Inc.		\$4.2000	\$118,225.80
Rogers Group, Ind	C.		\$3.0600	\$86,135.94
Talley Construction			\$3.0900	\$86,980.41
J & M Grading Div	vision LLC		\$4.0000	\$112,596.00
801-01 SEEDING (WITH N	MULCH)			
		130.000 UNIT		
Charles Blalock &			\$26.2500	\$3,412.50
Rogers Group, Inc			\$25.5000	\$3,315.00
Talley Construction	on Company, Inc.		\$28.8400	\$3,749.20

J & M Grading Division LLC

\$3,445.00

\$26.5000

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		1,824.000 UNIT		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	,	\$18.9000	\$34,473.60
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$18.3600	\$33,488.64
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$18.8000	\$34,291.20
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$25.0000	\$45,600.00
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
		425.000 UNIT		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$12.6000	\$5,355.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.2400	\$5,202.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.4500	\$6,566.25
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$20.0000	\$8,500.00
801-02.01	CROWN VETCH MIXTURE (WITHOUT MULCH)			
		334.000 UNIT		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$17.8500	\$5,961.90
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$17.3400	\$5,791.56
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$46.3500	\$15,480.90
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$20.0000	\$6,680.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		272.000 M.G.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2.1000	\$571.20
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.0400	\$554.88
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.1500	\$1,400.80
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$2.5000	\$680.00
801-07	SEED (SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION)			
		125.000 LB.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons. Inc.		\$1.0500	\$131.25
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0200	\$127.50
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.1500	\$643.75
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1.1000	\$137.50
801-07.01	CROWN VETCH SEED (SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION)			
		75.000 LB.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3.1500	\$236.25
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.0600	\$229.50
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$41.2000	\$3,090.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$3.2000	\$240.00
801-08	FERTILIZER (SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION)			
	•	2.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$420.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$204.0000	\$408.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$566.5000	\$1,133.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$215.0000	\$430.00
	-			, ,,,,,,

			C	ONTRACT CNR040
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		5,000.000 S.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	·	\$3.2600	\$16,300.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.1600	\$15,800.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.3800	\$21,900.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$3.3000	\$16,500.00
805-12.02	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE II)			
		87,278.000 S.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	,	\$0.8400	\$73,313.52
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.8200	\$71,567.96
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.9800	\$85,532.44
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$0.8500	\$74,186.30
805-12.03	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE III)			
		1,095.000 S.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.2100	\$1,324.95
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.1700	\$1,281.15
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.5500	\$1,697.25
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1.2500	\$1,368.75
806-02.03	PROJECT MOWING			
		6.000 CYCL		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$682.5000	\$4,095.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$663.0000	\$3,978.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,635.0000	\$27,810.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$15,000.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
UTILITY CATEGORY		
790-02.04 POLE 35FT CLASS 5 WOOD		
4.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$822.1300	\$3,288.52
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$782.9800	\$3,131.92
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$806.4700	\$3,225.88
J & M Grading Division LLC	\$830.0000	\$3,320.00
790-03.03 POLE 40FT CLASS 4 WOOD		
9.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$1,145.7800	\$10,312.02
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,091.2200	\$9,820.98
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,123.9600	\$10,115.64
J & M Grading Division LLC	\$1,157.0000	\$10,413.00
790-04.03 POLE 45FT CLASS 3 WOOD		
13.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$1,448.2500	\$18,827.25
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,379.2900	\$17,930.77
Talley Construction Company, Inc. J & M Grading Division LLC	\$1,420.6700 \$1,463.0000	\$18,468.71 \$19,019.00
3 & IVI Grading DIVISION ELC	ψ1,403.0000	\$19,019.00
790-05.02 POLE 50FT CLASS 2 WOOD		
9.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$2,022.2800	\$18,200.52
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,925.9800	\$17,333.82
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,983.7600	\$17,853.84
J & M Grading Division LLC	\$2,042.0000	\$18,378.00
790-05.06 POLE 50FT CLASS 2 METAL		
Charles Blalack & Sons, Inc.	¢7 522 6200	¢22 507 90
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.	\$7,532.6300 \$7,173.9400	\$22,597.89 \$21,521.82
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$7,389.1500	\$22,167.45
J & M Grading Division LLC	\$7,605.0000	\$22,815.00
790-06.01 POLE 55FT CLASS 1 WOOD		
3.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$2,560.3500	\$7,681.05
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,438.4300	\$7,315.29
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,511.5800	\$7,534.74
J & M Grading Division LLC	\$2,585.0000	\$7,755.00
790-06.05 POLE 55 FT CLASS 1 METAL		
1.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$9,339.3000	\$9,339.30
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$8,894.5800	\$8,894.58
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$9,161.4100	\$9,161.41
J & M Grading Division LLC	\$9,430.0000	\$9,430.00

			CONTRACT CNR040
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-21.01 1PH SGL PRIMARY SUPPORT 15KV	2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalack & Cons. Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$244.9600	¢422.72
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$211.8600 \$201.7700	\$423.72 \$403.54
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$207.8300	\$403.54 \$415.66
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$214.0000	\$428.00
790-21.02 1PH SGL PRIMARY SUPPORT MISC 15KV			
	3.000 EACH		^
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$260.5900	\$781.77
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$248.1800	\$744.54
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$255.6300	\$766.89
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$265.0000	\$795.00
790-21.05 1PH DBL PRIMARY SUPPORT 15KV			
	1.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$303.6300	\$303.63
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$289.1700	\$289.17
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$297.8500	\$297.85
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$310.0000	\$310.00
790-21.07 1PH PRIMARY LG ANGLE 15KV			
	3.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	0.000 =/.011	\$196.6500	\$589.95
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$187.2900	\$561.87
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$192.9100	\$578.73
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$200.0000	\$600.00
790-21.08 1PH DEADEND 15KV	C 000 FAOU		
Charles Distant 9 Care Inc	6.000 EACH	#204 4000	#4.007.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$201.1800	\$1,207.08
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$191.6000 \$197.3500	\$1,149.60 \$1,184.10
Talley Construction Company, Inc. J & M Grading Division LLC		\$203.1000	\$1,104.10 \$1,218.60
3 & IVI Grading DIVISION ELC		φ203.1000	\$1,210.00
790-21.09 1PH PRIMARY TAP 15KV			
	9.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$289.1600	\$2,602.44
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$275.3900	\$2,478.51
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$283.6500	\$2,552.85
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$292.0000	\$2,628.00
790-21.10 1PH VERTICAL DDE 15KV			
-	4.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$300.2800	\$1,201.12
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$285.9800	\$1,143.92
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$294.5600	\$1,178.24
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$305.0000	\$1,220.00
-			

			CONTRACT CNR040
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-25.02 3PH NARROW PROFILE SGL 15KV			
	4.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,773.8800	\$7,095.52
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,689.4100	\$6,757.64
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,740.0900	\$6,960.36
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1,793.0000	\$7,172.00
790-25.11 3PH CROSSARM DBL PRIM SUP LRG COND 15KV			
	15.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,533.5800	\$38,003.70
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,412.9300	\$36,193.95
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,485.3200	\$37,279.80
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$2,560.0000	\$38,400.00
790-25.18 3PH VERTICAL DEADEND LRG ANG LG COND 15KV			
	3.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,097.1100	\$6,291.33
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,997.2500	\$5,991.75
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,057.1700	\$6,171.51
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$2,120.0000	\$6,360.00
790-25.21 3PH CROSSARM DEADEND SGL 15KV			
	4.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,367.1200	\$5,468.48
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,302.0200	\$5,208.08
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,341.0800	\$5,364.32
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1,380.0000	\$5,520.00
790-25.24 3PH CROSSARM DDE LRG COND 15KV			
	1.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,208.7600	\$2,208.76
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,103.5800	\$2,103.58
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,166.6900	\$2,166.69
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$2,230.0000	\$2,230.00
790-30.04 SECONDARY ASSEMBLIES MISC			
	28.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$95.8300	\$2,683.24
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$91.2700	\$2,555.56
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$94.0100	\$2,632.28
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$97.0000	\$2,716.00
790-30.13 SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 2 AL TRIPLEX			
	1,422.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4.9600	\$7,053.12
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.7200	\$6,711.84
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.8600	\$6,910.92
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$5.0000	\$7,110.00

			CONTRACT CNR040
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-31.02 SERVICE ASSEMBLY-POLE TYPE			
	27.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$93.1400	\$2,514.78
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$88.7000	\$2,394.90
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$91.3600	\$2,466.72
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$94.0000	\$2,538.00
790-32.02 DOWN GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE HEAVY DUTY			
	62.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$311.1200	\$19,289.44
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$296.3000	\$18,370.60
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$305.1900	\$18,921.78
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$315.0000	\$19,530.00
790-32.08 OH GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE HEAVY DUTY			
	3.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$359.9600	\$1,079.88
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$342.8200	\$1,028.46
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$353.1000	\$1,059.30
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$365.0000	\$1,095.00
790-32.23 GUY GUARD			
700 02:20 GGT GGARD	47.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	47.000 EAGI1	\$20.5800	\$967.26
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$19.6000	\$921.20
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.1900	\$948.93
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$20.8000	\$977.60
790-33.03 SCREW TYPE ANCHOR 6,000LB-8,000LB			
	27.000 EACH	# 400 4000	044.404.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$423.4000	\$11,431.80
Rogers Group, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$403.2400 \$415.3400	\$10,887.48 \$11,214.18
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$427.5000	\$11,542.50
o a in Grading Division 220		ψ127.0000	Ψ11,012.00
790-33.04 SCREW TYPE ANCHOR 10,000LB-12,000LB			
	19.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$526.2300	\$9,998.37
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$501.1700	\$9,522.23
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$516.2100	\$9,807.99
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$531.2500	\$10,093.75
790-33.15 1IN TRIPLE EYE			
	1.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$547.2300	\$547.23
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$521.1700	\$521.17
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$536.8100	\$536.81
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$552.4500	\$552.45

		Co	ONTRACT CNR040
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-36.04 TRANSFER SERVICE			
	3.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$158.9200	\$476.76
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$151.3500	\$454.05
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$155.8900	\$467.67
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$160.5000	\$481.50
790-36.05 TRANSFER SECONDARY			
	2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$102.5000	\$205.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$97.6200	\$195.24
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$100.5500	\$201.10
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$103.5000	\$207.00
790-36.06 TRANSFER LIGHT			
	6.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$119.8100	\$718.86
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$114.1000	\$684.60
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$117.5200	\$705.12
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$121.0000	\$726.00
790-36.08 TRANSFER SECONDARY/SERVICE ASSEMBLY			
700 0000 110 110 110 120 110 110 110 110	2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$96.1200	\$192.24
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$91.5400	\$183.08
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$94.2900	\$188.58
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$97.0500	\$194.10
790-36.14 TRANSFER CONDUCTOR			
Too con 1 Thursday In Condition in	9.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	0.000 =	\$54.1800	\$487.62
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$51.6000	\$464.40
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$53.1500	\$478.35
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$54.7000	\$492.30
790-40.02 OH COND 2 7/1 ACSR SPARATE			
750 40.52 GH GGND 2 // AGGN GI ANATE	6,182.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	•	\$2.0100	\$12,425.82
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.9100	\$11,807.62
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.9700	\$12,178.54
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$2.0500	\$12,673.10
790-40.38 OH COND 3/0 7 AAC PHLOX			
	1,320.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3.2200	\$4,250.40
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.0700	\$4,052.40
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.1600	\$4,171.20
L& M Grading Division LLC		\$3.2500	00 000 12

J & M Grading Division LLC

\$4,290.00

\$3.2500

		CONTRACT	CNR040
UNIT	PRICE	EXTI	ENSION

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-40.46 OH COND 556.5 19 AAC DAHLIA			
	3,960.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4.4700	\$17,701.20
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.2600	\$16,869.60
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.3900	\$17,384.40
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$4.5500	\$18,018.00
790-41.03 UG PRI COND 1/0 AL 15KV			
	317.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$17.3900	\$5,512.63
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16.5600	\$5,249.52
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$17.0600	\$5,408.02
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$17.5500	\$5,563.35
790-42.08 2IN DIA PVC PIPE			
	317.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2.3200	\$735.44
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.2100	\$700.57
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.2800	\$722.76
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$2.3500	\$744.95
790-42.16 1 DUCT @ 36IN-48IN DEPTH			
	317.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$13.6500	\$4,327.05
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$4,121.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.3900	\$4,244.63
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$13.8000	\$4,374.60
790-43.45 FIBERGLASS VAULT-TRANS PAD-SMALL			
	1.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,181.9100	\$1,181.91
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,125.6300	\$1,125.63
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,159.4000	\$1,159.40
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1,195.0000	\$1,195.00
790-43.50 SECONDARY RISER W/ 2IN CONDUIT			
	2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,111.1900	\$2,222.38
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,058.2700	\$2,116.54
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,090.0200	\$2,180.04
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1,125.0000	\$2,250.00
790-43.60 PRIMARY RISER (1Ø WITH 2IN CONDUIT)			
	1.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,738.9500	\$1,738.95
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,656.1400	\$1,656.14
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,705.8200	\$1,705.82
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1,755.5000	\$1,755.50

				CONTRACT CNR040
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-46.01	1PH TRANSFORMER			
		15.000 EACH	A. 440 0000	0.17.101.07
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,140.0900	\$17,101.35
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,085.8000	\$16,287.00 \$46,775.55
	Talley Construction Company, Inc. J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1,118.3700 \$1,155.0000	\$16,775.55 \$17,325.00
	3 & M Grading Division LLC		\$1,155.0000	\$17,323.00
790-50.01	1PH PAD MTD TRANSFORMER RADIAL FEED			
		1.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,961.4400	\$2,961.44
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,820.4200	\$2,820.42
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,905.0300	\$2,905.03
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$2,990.0000	\$2,990.00
790-58.06	GOAB SWITCH 15KV			
		1.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$13,844.3600	\$13,844.36
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13,185.1200	\$13,185.12
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$13,580.6500	\$13,580.65
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$13,980.0000	\$13,980.00
790-60.01	1PH FUSE CUTOUT XARM MOUNT 15KV			
		23.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$575.6100	\$13,239.03
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$548.2000	\$12,608.60
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$564.6500	\$12,986.95
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$585.0000	\$13,455.00
700 05 00	LIGHTNING ADDROTED ADMINED OVER			
790-65.03	LIGHTNING ARRESTER ARM MTD 9 KV	7.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	7.000 EACH	\$200.7300	¢1 405 11
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$191.1700	\$1,405.11 \$1,338.19
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$196.9100	\$1,378.37
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$203.0000	\$1,421.00
790-68.01	POLE GROUND ROD TYPE			
		20.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$295.4800	\$5,909.60
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$281.4100	\$5,628.20
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$289.8500	\$5,797.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$300.0000	\$6,000.00
790-68.02	POLE GROUND PLATE TYPE			
		7.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$189.4400	\$1,326.08
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$180.4200	\$1,262.94
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$185.8300	\$1,300.81
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$191.2500	\$1,338.75

			CONTRACT CNR040
		UNIT	PRICE EXTENSION
790-68.10 MISCELLANEOUS ASSE			
		34.000 EACH	
Charles Blalock & Sons,	Inc.		7.0100 \$14,178.34
Rogers Group, Inc.			7.1500 \$13,503.10
Talley Construction Com			9.0600 \$13,908.04 5.0000 \$14,450.00
J & M Grading Division L	.LC	Φ42 5	5.0000 \$14,450.00
790-68.13 SGL PHASE MOUNTING	BRACKET - FIBERGLASS		
		11.000 EACH	
Charles Blalock & Sons,	Inc.	\$195	5.4200 \$2,149.62
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$186	5.1100 \$2,047.21
Talley Construction Com			1.6900 \$2,108.59
J & M Grading Division I	.LC	\$200	0.0000 \$2,200.00
790-69.28 EXTENSION LINK - EPO	KY -6FT		
		15.000 EACH	
Charles Blalock & Sons,			5.1600 \$1,592.40
Rogers Group, Inc.			1.1000 \$1,516.50
Talley Construction Com	npany, Inc.		4.1300 \$1,561.95
J & M Grading Division L	LC	\$110	0.0000 \$1,650.00
790-74.25 FIBER SPLICE-12 FIBER	DIDDON		
790-74.25 FIBER SPLICE-12 FIBER	KIBBON	1.000 EACH	
Charles Distant 9 Come	lea		7000
Charles Blalock & Sons, Rogers Group, Inc.	inc.		9.7800 \$719.78 5.5000 \$685.50
Talley Construction Com	nany Inc		6.0700 \$706.07
J & M Grading Division L	• •		7.0000 \$727.00
		*	V .=
790-98.01 REMOVE WIRE			
	13,7	27.000 L.F.	
Charles Blalock & Sons,	Inc.		1.6800 \$23,061.36
Rogers Group, Inc.			1.6000 \$21,963.20
Talley Construction Com	• •		1.6500 \$22,649.55
J & M Grading Division L	.LC	\$1	1.7000 \$23,335.90
790-98.02 REMOVE POLES			
		46.000 EACH	
Charles Blalock & Sons,			1.3100 \$9,720.26
Rogers Group, Inc.			1.2500 \$9,257.50
Talley Construction Com	ipany, Inc.	\$207	7.2900 \$9,535.34
J & M Grading Division L	.LC	\$215	5.0000 \$9,890.00
790-98.03 REMOVE FRAMING/ASS	OCIATED APPARATUS		
. 13 3000 KEMOTE I KAMMO/AGO		03.000 EACH	
Charles Blalock & Sons,			3.9600 \$55,739.88
Rogers Group, Inc.	-		5.2000 \$53,085.60
Talley Construction Com	ipany, Inc.		0.4600 \$54,679.38
J & M Grading Division L		\$186	5.0000 \$56,358.00

CONTRACT	CNR040

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
791-01.02 2IN STEEL GAS MAIN			
	90.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$26.2500	\$2,362.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$48.7200	\$4,384.80
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$49.4400	\$4,449.60
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$52.7500	\$4,747.50
791-01.05 6IN STEEL GAS MAIN			
	1,140.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$47,880.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$50.7500	\$57,855.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$51.5000	\$58,710.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$49.6000	\$56,544.00
791-02.02 2IN MDPE GAS MAIN			
	1,160.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7.3500	\$8,526.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$14.2100	\$16,483.60
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$14.4200	\$16,727.20
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$9.5500	\$11,078.00
791-02.04 4IN MDPE GAS MAIN			
	4,460.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$12.6000	\$56,196.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20.3000	\$90,538.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.6000	\$91,876.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$15.8000	\$70,468.00
791-02.05 6IN MDPE GAS MAIN			
	2,225.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$23.1000	\$51,397.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21.3200	\$47,437.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$21.6300	\$48,126.75
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$25.6500	\$57,071.25
791-04.02 HDD 2IN PE PIPE - UNCONSOLIDATED			
	75.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$3,150.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$40.6000	\$3,045.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$41.2000	\$3,090.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$29.4500	\$2,208.75
791-04.04 HDD 4IN PE PIPE - UNCONSOLIDATED			
	250.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$52.5000	\$13,125.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$40.6000	\$10,150.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$41.2000	\$10,300.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$32.3500	\$8,087.50

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
791-04.05 HDD 6IN PE PIPE - UNCONSOLIDATED			
	150.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$94.5000	\$14,175.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$40.6000	\$6,090.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$41.2000	\$6,180.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$44.0000	\$6,600.00
791-05.04 BORE/JACK 12IN - STEEL CASING PIPE - UNCON.			
	136.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$94.5000	\$12,852.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$203.0000	\$27,608.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$206.0000	\$28,016.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$115.0000	\$15,640.00
791-06.02 CONNECT TO 2IN EX. PE MAIN			
	7.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$840.0000	\$5,880.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,015.0000	\$7,105.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,030.0000	\$7,210.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$567.1000	\$3,969.70
791-06.03 CONNECT TO 4IN EX. PE MAIN			
	1.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,050.0000	\$1,050.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,522.5000	\$1,522.50
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,545.0000	\$1,545.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1,298.5000	\$1,298.50
791-06.04 CONNECT TO 6IN EX. PE MAIN			
	1.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,260.0000	\$1,260.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,537.5000	\$2,537.50
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,575.0000	\$2,575.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1,229.6000	\$1,229.60
791-06.31 CONNECT TO 2IN EX. STL MAIN W/ STOPPLE			
	1.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,575.0000	\$1,575.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12,180.0000	\$12,180.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$12,360.0000	\$12,360.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$2,740.1000	\$2,740.10
791-06.32 CONNECT TO 4IN EX. STL MAIN W/ STOPPLE			
	2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$6,300.0000	\$12,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15,225.0000	\$30,450.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$15,450.0000	\$30,900.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$4,743.5000	\$9,487.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
791-06.33 CONNECT TO 6IN EX. STL MAIN W/ STOPPLE			
	1.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$10,500.0000	\$10,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$19,285.0000	\$19,285.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$19,570.0000	\$19,570.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$14,590.9000	\$14,590.90
791-06.39 CONNECT TO 4IN EX. CI/DI MAIN W/ STOPPLE			
	4.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$8,400.0000	\$33,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,075.1000	\$20,300.40
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,150.0000	\$20,600.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$4,770.0000	\$19,080.00
791-07.01 2IN PE GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	3.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$420.0000	\$1,260.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$355.2500	\$1,065.75
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$360.5000	\$1,081.50
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$328.6000	\$985.80
791-07.02 4IN PE GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	9.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$787.5000	\$7,087.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$558.2500	\$5,024.25
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$566.5000	\$5,098.50
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$588.3000	\$5,294.70
791-07.03 6IN PE GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	7.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,260.0000	\$8,820.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$964.2500	\$6,749.75
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$978.5000	\$6,849.50
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$7,700.00
791-08.02 3/4IN SERVICE ASSEMBLY			
	15.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$525.0000	\$7,875.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$558.2500	\$8,373.75
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$566.5000	\$8,497.50
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$757.9000	\$11,368.50
791-08.03 1IN SERVICE ASSEMBLY			
	4.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$630.0000	\$2,520.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$812.0000	\$3,248.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$824.0000	\$3,296.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$503.5000	\$2,014.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
791-08.07 3/4IN PE SERVICE PIPE		
	1,000.000 L.F.	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$8.4000	\$8,400.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$7.1100	\$7,110.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$7.2100	\$7,210.00
J & M Grading Division LLC	\$9.3000	\$9,300.00
791-08.08 1IN PE SERVICE PIPE		
	500.000 L.F.	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$9.4500	\$4,725.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$10.1500	\$5,075.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$10.3000	\$5,150.00
J & M Grading Division LLC	\$9.5500	\$4,775.00
791-08.17 HDD 3/4IN PE SERVICE PIPE		
	225.000 L.F.	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$15.7500	\$3,543.75
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$9.1400	\$2,056.50
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$9.2700	\$2,085.75
J & M Grading Division LLC	\$21.7500	\$4,893.75
791-08.18 HDD 1IN PE SERVICE PIPE		
	200.000 L.F.	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$16.8000	\$3,360.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$10.1500	\$2,030.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$10.3000	\$2,060.00
J & M Grading Division LLC	\$22.0000	\$4,400.00
791-09.03 17LB MAGNESIUM ANODES		
	4.000 EACH	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$262.5000	\$1,050.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$304.5000	\$1,218.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$309.0000	\$1,236.00
J & M Grading Division LLC	\$180.2000	\$720.80
791-10.01 RETIRE IN PLACE 3/4IN SERV CUT & PLUG		
	15.000 EACH	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$210.0000	\$3,150.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$203.0000	\$3,045.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$206.0000	\$3,090.00
J & M Grading Division LLC	\$37.1000	\$556.50
791-10.02 RETIRE IN PLACE 1IN SERV CUT & PLUG		
	4.000 EACH	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$210.0000	\$840.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$203.0000	\$812.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$206.0000	\$824.00
J & M Grading Division LLC	\$37.1000	\$148.40

				CONTRACT CNR040
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
791-10.10 RE	ETIRE GAS MAIN	4 000 1 0		
01	. 5	1.000 LS	#0.450.000	DO 450 00
	narles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,150.0000	\$3,150.00
	ogers Group, Inc.		\$12,687.5000	\$12,687.50
	alley Construction Company, Inc. M Grading Division LLC		\$12,875.0000 \$1,404.5000	\$12,875.00 \$1,404.50
J	& M Grading Division LLC		\$1,404.5000	\$1,404.50
793-01.08 PC	DLE 35FT CLASS 5 WOOD			
		1.000 EACH		
Ch	narles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
Ro	ogers Group, Inc.		\$1,428.0000	\$1,428.00
Та	alley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,442.0000	\$1,442.00
J 8	& M Grading Division LLC		\$1,484.0000	\$1,484.00
793-01.14 PC	DLE 45FT CLASS 1 WOOD			
		6.000 EACH		
Ch	narles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,928.5700	\$11,571.42
	ogers Group, Inc.		\$1,836.0000	\$11,016.00
	alley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,854.0000	\$11,124.00
J 8	& M Grading Division LLC		\$1,908.0000	\$11,448.00
793-01.19 PC	DLE 50FT CLASS 1 WOOD			
		3.000 EACH		
Ch	narles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	3.300 EAGIT	\$2,357.1400	\$7,071.42
	ogers Group, Inc.		\$2,244.0000	\$6,732.00
	alley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,266.0000	\$6,798.00
	& M Grading Division LLC		\$2,332.0000	\$6,996.00
793-01.41 AN	NCHOR 1IN	00 000 54 011		
O.	andan Blatania (Caran Iran	29.000 EACH	Фооо оооо	#47.400.00
	narles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$17,400.00
	ogers Group, Inc. alley Construction Company, Inc.		\$571.2000 \$576.8000	\$16,564.80 \$16,727.20
	& M Grading Division LLC		\$570.8000	\$10,727.20 \$17,214.40
3.0	W Grading Division ELO		ψ595.0000	Ψ17,214.40
793-98.04 RE	EMOVE POLES ALL SIZES			
		10.000 EACH		
Ch	narles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$133.9300	\$1,339.30
	ogers Group, Inc.		\$127.5000	\$1,275.00
	alley Construction Company, Inc.		\$128.7500	\$1,287.50
J 8	& M Grading Division LLC		\$132.5000	\$1,325.00
793-98.06 RE	EMOVE PEDESTALS			
		4.000 EACH		
	narles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$267.8600	\$1,071.44
	ogers Group, Inc.		\$255.0000	\$1,020.00
	alley Construction Company, Inc.		\$257.5000	\$1,030.00
J 8	& M Grading Division LLC		\$265.0000	\$1,060.00

			CONTRACT CNR040
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
TOO OO OO DEMOVE ANGLIOD (ANY CITE)			
793-98.08 REMOVE ANCHOR (ANY SIZE)	12.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	12.000 LAGI1	\$107.1400	\$1,285.68
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$102.0000	\$1,224.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$103.0000	\$1,236.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$110.0000	\$1,320.00
795-01.04 6IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE			
	2,100.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$28.3500	\$59,535.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$34.5100	\$72,471.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.0200	\$73,542.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$36.0500	\$75,705.00
795-01.06 8IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE			
	250.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$36.7500	\$9,187.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$42.6300	\$10,657.50
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$43.2600	\$10,815.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$44.5500	\$11,137.50
795-01.14 16IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE			
	2,860.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$84.0000	\$240,240.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$64.9600	\$185,785.60
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$65.9200	\$188,531.20
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$67.8500	\$194,051.00
795-02.01 2IN HDPE WATER LINE			
	2,578.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$12.6000	\$32,482.80
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$14.2100	\$36,633.38
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$14.4200	\$37,174.76
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$14.8500	\$38,283.30
795-02.04 6IN HDPE WATER LINE			
	1,640.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$24.1500	\$39,606.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$27.4100	\$44,952.40
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$27.8100	\$45,608.40
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$28.6500	\$46,986.00
795-02.05 8IN HDPE WATER LINE			
	878.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$31.5000	\$27,657.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$33.5000	\$29,413.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.9900	\$29,843.22
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$35.0000	\$30,730.00

			00	DITTINACT CHINOTO
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705 02 09	44IN UDDE WATER LINE			
795-02.08	14IN HDPE WATER LINE	5,827.000 L.F.		
		3,027.000 E.I .	•	.
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$61.9500	\$360,982.65
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$60.9000	\$354,864.30
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$61.8000	\$360,108.60
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$63.6000	\$370,597.20
795-05.03	HDD 6IN HDPE CASING PIPE-UNCON			
		275.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$47.2500	\$12,993.75
			\$71.0500	\$19,538.75
	Rogers Group, Inc.		·	
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$72.1000	\$19,827.50
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$74.2000	\$20,405.00
795-05.06	HDD 12IN HDPE CASING PIPE-UNCON			
		400.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$78.7500	\$31,500.00
			· ·	
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$116.7300	\$46,692.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$118.4500	\$47,380.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$121.9000	\$48,760.00
795-05.08	HDD 16IN HDPE CASING PIPE-UNCON			
		450 000 1 5		
		450.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$131.2500	\$59,062.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$213.1500	\$95,917.50
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$216.3000	\$97,335.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$222.6000	\$100,170.00
	•			
795-05.65	BORE/JACK 16IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.			
		150.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$157.5000	\$23,625.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$263.9100	\$39,586.50
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$267.8000	\$40,170.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$275.6000	\$41,340.00
	o a in Grading Entition 220		Ψ210.0000	ψ11,010.00
795-06.01	CONNECT TO 2IN WATER LINE			
		6.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$525.0000	\$3,150.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,015.0000	\$6,090.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,030.0000	\$6,180.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1,060.0000	\$6,360.00
795-06.03	CONNECT TO 4IN WATER LINE			
		1.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$840.0000	\$840.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,725.5000	\$1,725.50
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,751.0000	\$1,751.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1,802.0000	\$1,802.00

			CONTRACT CNR040
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-06.04 CONNECT TO 6IN WATER LINE	2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$1,312.5000	\$2,625.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,827.0000	\$3,654.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,854.0000	\$3,708.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1,908.0000	\$3,816.00
795-06.05 CONNECT TO 8IN WATER LINE			
	3.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,365.0000	\$4,095.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,030.0000	\$6,090.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,060.0000	\$6,180.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$2,120.0000	\$6,360.00
795-06.08 CONNECT TO 14IN WATER LINE			
	3.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,150.0000	\$9,450.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,740.5000	\$8,221.50
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,781.0000	\$8,343.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$2,862.0000	\$8,586.00
795-06.09 CONNECT TO 16IN WATER LINE			
	4.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,730.0000	\$10,920.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,045.0000	\$12,180.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,090.0000	\$12,360.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$3,180.0000	\$12,720.00
795-06.31 CUT AND CAP 2IN WATER LINE			
	2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$315.0000	\$630.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$710.5000	\$1,421.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$721.0000	\$1,442.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$742.0000	\$1,484.00
795-06.32 CUT AND CAP 4IN WATERLINE			
	2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$630.0000	\$1,260.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$812.0000	\$1,624.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$824.0000	\$1,648.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$848.0000	\$1,696.00
795-06.33 CUT AND CAP 6IN WATERLINE			
	2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,050.0000	\$2,100.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$913.5000	\$1,827.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$927.0000	\$1,854.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$954.0000	\$1,908.00

		•	CONTRACT CNR040
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-06.34 CUT AND CAP 8IN WATERLINE			
	3.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,312.5000	\$3,937.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,015.0000	\$3,045.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,030.0000	\$3,090.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1,060.0000	\$3,180.00
795-06.35 CUT AND CAP SERVICE LINE			
	35.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$105.0000	\$3,675.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$101.5000	\$3,552.50
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$103.0000	\$3,605.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$106.0000	\$3,710.00
795-06.38 CUT AND CAP 14IN WATERLINE			
	2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,470.0000	\$2,940.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,522.5000	\$3,045.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,545.0000	\$3,090.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1,590.0000	\$3,180.00
795-06.39 CUT AND CAP 16IN WATER LINE			
	4.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,100.0000	\$8,400.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,131.5000	\$8,526.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,163.0000	\$8,652.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$2,226.0000	\$8,904.00
795-07.01 4IN X 4IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE			
	1.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,625.0000	\$2,625.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,045.0000	\$3,045.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,090.0000 \$3,180.0000	\$3,090.00 \$3,180.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$3,180.0000	\$3,180.00
795-07.03 6IN X 6IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE			
	2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,150.0000	\$6,300.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,755.5000	\$7,511.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,811.0000	\$7,622.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$3,922.0000	\$7,844.00
795-07.06 8IN X 8IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE			
	3.000 EACH	6	.
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,675.0000	\$11,025.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,567.5000 \$4,635,0000	\$13,702.50 \$13,005.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc. J & M Grading Division LLC		\$4,635.0000 \$4,770.0000	\$13,905.00 \$14,310.00
J & IVI GIAUITY DIVISION LLO		φ 4 ,770.0000	φ14,310.00

			CONTRACT CNR040
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-07.21 16IN X 16IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE			
	4.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$14,700.0000	\$58,800.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21,315.0000	\$85,260.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$21,630.0000	\$86,520.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$22,260.0000	\$89,040.00
795-07.22 14IN X 6IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE			
	1.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4,200.0000	\$4,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10,657.5000	\$10,657.50
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,815.0000	\$10,815.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$11,130.0000	\$11,130.00
795-08.01 2IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	8.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$367.5000	\$2,940.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$761.2500	\$6,090.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$772.5000	\$6,180.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$795.0000	\$6,360.00
795-08.03 4IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$525.0000	\$1,050.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$812.0000	\$1,624.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$824.0000	\$1,648.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$848.0000	\$1,696.00
795-08.04 6IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	15.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,365.0000	\$20,475.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,015.0000	\$15,225.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,030.0000	\$15,450.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1,060.0000	\$15,900.00
795-08.05 8IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$14,700.0000	\$58,800.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21,315.0000	\$85,260.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$21,630.0000	\$86,520.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$22,260.0000	\$89,040.00
795-07.22 14IN X 6IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE			
793-07.22 14IN X OIN TAFFING SLEEVE AND VALVE	1.000 EACH		
Charles Distant 9 Cana Inc	1.000 EACH	£4.000.0000	#4.200.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4,200.0000	\$4,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10,657.5000	\$10,657.50
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,815.0000 \$11,430,0000	\$10,815.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$11,130.0000	\$11,130.00
795-08.01 2IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	8.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$367.5000	\$2,940.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$761.2500	\$6,090.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$772.5000	\$6,180.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$795.0000	\$6,360.00
795-08.03 4IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$525.0000	\$1,050.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$812.0000	\$1,624.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$824.0000	\$1,648.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$848.0000	\$1,696.00
795-08.04 6IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	15.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,365.0000	\$20,475.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,015.0000	\$15,225.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,030.0000	\$15,450.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1,060.0000	\$15,900.00
795-08.05 8IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	11.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,627.5000	\$17,902.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,370.2500	\$15,072.75
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,390.5000	\$15,295.50
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1,431.0000	\$15,741.00
795-08.12 14IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	10.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$8,925.0000	\$89,250.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,206.5000	\$72,065.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,313.0000	\$73,130.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$7,526.0000	\$75,260.00
-			

CONTRACT CNR040

		00	11111/101 OIII1040
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-08.13 16IN BUTTERFLY VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	2.000 27.011	\$10,500.0000	\$21,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,060.0000	\$8,120.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$8,240.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$4,240.0000	\$8,480.00
3 & IVI Grading DIVISION ELC		φ4,240.0000	φο,4ου.υυ
795-09.09 RELOCATE/RECONNECT SERVICE ASSEMBLY			
	45.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$420.0000	\$18,900.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$507.5000	\$22,837.50
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$515.0000	\$23,175.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$530.0000	\$23,850.00
795-09.14 3/4IN HDPE SERVICE PIPE			
193-03.14 3/4IN FIDE SERVICE FIFE	700 000 1 5		
01 1 01 100	700.000 L.F.	#0.4000	# F 000 00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$8.4000	\$5,880.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.1100	\$4,977.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.2100	\$5,047.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$7.4500	\$5,215.00
795-09.28 3/4IN COPPER SERVICE PIPE			
	300.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$13.6500	\$4,095.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.1500	\$3,045.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.3000	\$3,090.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$10.6000	\$3,180.00
795-10.03 1IN AUTO AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	10.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,675.0000	\$36,750.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,233.0000	\$22,330.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,266.0000	\$22,660.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$2,332.0000	\$23,320.00
795-10.05 2IN AUTO AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	8.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4,200.0000	\$33,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,146.5000	\$25,172.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,193.0000	\$25,544.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$3,286.0000	\$26,288.00
5 a 6 aag 2		4 0, 2 00.0000	Ψ=0,=00.00
795-11.01 BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY			
	4.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$840.0000	\$3,360.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$812.0000	\$3,248.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$824.0000	\$3,296.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$848.0000	\$3,392.00
-			•

CONTRACT CNR040

		00	ATTITION ON TO
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-11.12 RETIRE IN PLACE EXISTING WATER MAIN			
	16,000.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	,	\$0.5300	\$8,480.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0200	\$16,320.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.0300	\$16,480.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1.1000	\$17,600.00
795-13.01 DI FITTINGS			
	28,000.000 LB.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4.2000	\$117,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0200	\$28,560.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.0300	\$28,840.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1.1000	\$30,800.00
3		,	, ,
795-13.02 HDPE FITTINGS			
	500.000 LB.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$26.2500	\$13,125.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0200	\$510.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.0300	\$515.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1.1000	\$550.00
· ·			
795-13.05 CREEK CROSSING (1)			
	1.000 LS		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,250.0000	\$5,250.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10,150.0000	\$10,150.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,300.0000	\$10,300.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$10,600.0000	\$10,600.00
o a m Grading Emolon 220		Ψ10,000.000	ψ.ο,οσο.οσ
795-13.06 CREEK CROSSING (2)			
	1.000 LS		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,250.0000	\$5,250.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10,150.0000	\$10,150.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,300.0000	\$10,300.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$10,600.0000	\$10,600.00
· ·			
795-13.07 CREEK CROSSING (3)			
	1.000 LS		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,250.0000	\$5,250.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10,150.0000	\$10,150.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,300.0000	\$10,300.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$10,600.0000	\$10,600.00
795-13.08 CREEK CROSSING (4)			
133-13.00 ONEER ONOGOING (4)	4 600 1 0		
	1.000 LS	A	.
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,250.0000	\$5,250.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10,150.0000	\$10,150.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,300.0000	\$10,300.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$10,600.0000	\$10,600.00

CONTRACT (NR040
------------	-------

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-14.08 RESTORE ASPHALT			
	25.000 S.Y.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$105.0000	\$2,625.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$111.6500	\$2,791.25
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$113.3000	\$2,832.50
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$120.0000	\$3,000.00
795-15.02 12IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD			
	425.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$84.0000	\$35,700.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$101.5000	\$43,137.50
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$103.0000	\$43,775.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$106.0000	\$45,050.00
795-15.09 28IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD			
	200.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$236.2500	\$47,250.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$218.2300	\$43,646.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$221.4500	\$44,290.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$227.9000	\$45,580.00
795-15.10 30IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD			
	100.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$236.2500	\$23,625.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$86.2800	\$8,628.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$231.7500	\$23,175.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$90.1000	\$9,010.00
795-15.22 6IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD			
	25.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$63.0000	\$1,575.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$116.7300	\$2,918.25
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$87.5500	\$2,188.75
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$121.9000	\$3,047.50
795-15.25 16IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD			
	40.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$105.0000	\$4,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$228.3800	\$9,135.20
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$118.4500	\$4,738.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$238.5000	\$9,540.00
797-02.04 2IN HDPE FORCE MAIN			
	320.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$13.6500	\$4,368.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$5,760.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$18.5400	\$5,932.80
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$13.8000	\$4,416.00

		00	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
797-03.07 8IN PVC FORCE MAIN			
	1,786.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	·	\$30.7100	\$54,848.06
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$53,580.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$30.9000	\$55,187.40
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$31.0000	\$55,366.00
Cam Craamy Incient		ΨΦσσσ	ψου,σου.σο
797-03.10 12IN PVC FORCE MAIN			
	3,821.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	3,021.000 L.I .	\$42.7900	\$163,500.59
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$43.0000	\$164,303.00
*		•	
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$44.2900	\$169,232.09
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$43.2000	\$165,067.20
797-05.04 8IN DIP GRAVITY SEWER >18FT DEPTH			
191-03.04 SIN DIP GRAVITT SEWER > 18FT DEPTH			
	175.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$71.1400	\$12,449.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$26,250.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$154.5000	\$27,037.50
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$71.8500	\$12,573.75
797-05.52 8IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH			
	853.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$38.8500	\$33,139.05
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$90.0000	\$76,770.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$92.7000	\$79,073.10
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$39.2000	\$33,437.60
797-05.53 8IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 12FT-18FT DEPTH			
	300.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$48.3000	\$14,490.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$30,000.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$103.0000	\$30,900.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$48.8000	\$14,640.00
· ·			. ,
797-06.64 BORE/JACK 16IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.			
	375.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$250.6900	\$94,008.75
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$215.0000	\$80,625.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$221.4500	\$83,043.75
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$253.1000	\$94,912.50
J & IVI Grading DIVISION ELC		φ255.1000	φ94,912.50
797-06.68 BORE/JACK 30IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.			
70. 00.00 BORESAGN SUIN STEEL SAGING FIFE-UNGON.	425.000 5		
01 1 811 100	125.000 L.F.	ΦΕΩΕ ΕΩΩΩ	#70.007.5
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$565.5800	\$70,697.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$425.0000	\$53,125.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$437.7500	\$54,718.75
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$571.0000	\$71,375.00

			CO	NTRACT CNR040
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
797-06.71	BORE/JACKIN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$108.1500	\$10,815.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$175.0000	\$17,500.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$180.2500	\$18,025.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$109.2000	\$10,920.00
797-06.90	OPEN CUT 16IN STEEL CASING PIPE			
		355.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$95.8100	\$34,012.55
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$53,250.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$154.5000	\$54,847.50
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$96.7500	\$34,346.25
797-06.93	OPEN CUT 24IN STEEL CASING PIPE			
		400.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$165.3800	\$66,152.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$160.0000	\$64,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$164.8000	\$65,920.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$166.9500	\$66,780.00
797-07.03	48IN MANHOLE 6FT-8FT DEPTH			
		6.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,722.2500	\$22,333.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,800.0000	\$22,800.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,914.0000	\$23,484.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$3,757.7000	\$22,546.20
797-07.04	48IN MANHOLE 8FT-10FT DEPTH			
		6.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4,110.7500	\$24,664.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,200.0000	\$25,200.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,326.0000	\$25,956.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$4,149.9000	\$24,899.40
797-07.06	48IN MANHOLE 12FT-14FT DEPTH			
		1.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$6,132.0000	\$6,132.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,300.0000	\$5,300.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,459.0000	\$5,459.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$6,190.4000	\$6,190.40
797-07.07	48IN MANHOLE 14FT-16FT DEPTH			

1.000 EACH

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

J & M Grading Division LLC

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$6,352.50

\$5,500.00

\$5,665.00

\$6,413.00

\$6,352.5000

\$5,500.0000

\$5,665.0000

\$6,413.0000

CONTRACT CNR040

				CONTRACT CNR040
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
797-07.80 REI	MOVE SEWER MANHOLE			
		3.000 EACH		
Cha	arles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,014.9500	\$3,044.85
Rog	gers Group, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$900.00
Tall	ley Construction Company, Inc.		\$309.0000	\$927.00
J &	M Grading Division LLC		\$577.7000	\$1,733.10
797-08.01 DIF	FITTINGS			
		10,000.000 LB.		
Cha	arles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7.3000	\$73,000.00
Rog	gers Group, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$10,000.00
Tall	ley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.0300	\$10,300.00
J &	M Grading Division LLC		\$7.4000	\$74,000.00
797-08.02 PV	CFITTINGS			
		200.000 LB.		
Cha	arles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$17.2200	\$3,444.00
	gers Group, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$200.00
	ley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.0300	\$206.00
J &	M Grading Division LLC		\$17.4000	\$3,480.00
797-08.05 6IN	PVC PIPE FOR SERVICE LATERAL			
		100.000 L.F.		
Chs	arles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	100.000 E.i	\$36.4900	\$3,649.00
	gers Group, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$2,800.00
-	ley Construction Company, Inc.		\$28.8400	\$2,884.00
	M Grading Division LLC		\$36.8500	\$3,685.00
797-08.08 6IN	CLEAN OUT ASSEMBLY			
	<u></u>	5.000 EACH		
Cha	orlan Dialonic 9. Conn. Inn	3.000 EACH	\$383.2500	¢4 046 05
	arles Blalock & Sons, Inc. gers Group, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$1,916.25 \$2,000.00
-	ley Construction Company, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$2,060.00
	M Grading Division LLC		\$386.9000	\$1,934.50
	-			
797-08.34 8IN	INSERTION VALVE	1.000 EACH		
Cha	orlan Dialonic 9 Conn. Inc.	1.000 EACH	¢40 200 7500	\$40.200.7E
	arles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$10,389.7500	\$10,389.75
	gers Group, Inc. ley Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,500.0000 \$6,695.0000	\$6,500.00 \$6,695.00
	M Grading Division LLC		\$10,488.7000	\$10,488.70
797-08 36 1211	N INSERTION VALVE			
707 00.00 1211	THE TABLE	2.000 EACH		
Ch	orlog Plalogk & Cong. Ing	2.000 EACH	\$42.004.0E00	\$27.000 F0
	arles Blalock & Sons, Inc. gers Group, Inc.		\$13,991.2500 \$10,000,0000	\$27,982.50
	gers Group, inc. ley Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,000.0000 \$10,300.0000	\$20,000.00 \$20,600.00
	M Grading Division LLC		\$14,124.5000	\$20,800.00
σα	J. Samiy Division LLO		ψ11,124.0000	Ψ20,270.00

CONTRACT CNR040

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
797-09.04 2IN PVC BALL VALVE			
	1.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,503.6500	\$1,503.65
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$400.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$412.0000	\$412.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$86.9200	\$86.92
797-09.08 8IN PLUG VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	1.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,517.5000	\$3,517.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,100.0000	\$3,100.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,193.0000	\$3,193.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$3,551.0000	\$3,551.00
797-09.10 12IN PLUG VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	1.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,481.0000	\$5,481.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,635.0000	\$4,635.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$5,533.2000	\$5,533.20
797-09.20 2IN COMBO AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	6.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4,536.0000	\$27,216.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$24,000.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,120.0000	\$24,720.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$4,579.2000	\$27,475.20
797-09.40 CUT AND CAP (ALL LINES)			
	5.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$913.5000	\$4,567.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,700.0000	\$8,500.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,751.0000	\$8,755.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$922.2000	\$4,611.00
797-10.06 CONNECT 6IN LATERAL TO SEWER LINE			
	5.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$393.7500	\$1,968.75
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,060.0000	\$10,300.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$397.5000	\$1,987.50
797-10.09 CONNECT EX. 8IN SEWER TO NEW MANHOLE			
	6.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,071.0000	\$6,426.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$12,000.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,060.0000	\$12,360.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1,081.2000	\$6,487.20

		C	ONTRACT CNR040
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
797-10.18 CONNECT TO 8IN FORCE MAIN			
	1.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,142.0000	\$2,142.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,090.0000	\$3,090.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$2,162.4000	\$2,162.40
797-10.20 CONNECT TO 12IN FORCE MAIN			
	4.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,504.2500	\$10,017.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$16,000.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,120.0000	\$16,480.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$2,528.1000	\$10,112.40
797-10.31 RESIDENTIAL GRINDER PUMP STATION			
	1.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7,644.0000	\$7,644.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,300.0000	\$10,300.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$7,716.8000	\$7,716.80
797-11.25 RETIREIN PLACE 48IN MANHOLE			
	7.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$745.5000	\$5,218.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$4,200.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$618.0000	\$4,326.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$752.6000	\$5,268.20
797-11.30 RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER <8IN			
	200.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$9.8300	\$1,966.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$1,200.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.1800	\$1,236.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$5.5000	\$1,100.00
797-11.31 RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER 8IN-14IN			
	1,500.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$8.3600	\$12,540.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$15,000.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.3000	\$15,450.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$5.5000	\$8,250.00
797-11.38 BY-PASS PUMPING			
	1.000 LS		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$38,907.7500	\$38,907.75
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,300.0000	\$10,300.00
J & M Grading Division LLC		\$39,278.3000	\$39,278.30

				CONTRACT CNR040
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
797-11.39	TV INSPECTION			
		2,000.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.6300	\$3,260.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$10,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.1500	\$10,300.00
	J & M Grading Division LLC		\$1.6500	\$3,300.00
797-11.44	STREAM CROSSING (#)			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,281.2500	\$3,281.25
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00

\$10,300.0000

\$3,312.5000

\$10,300.00

\$3,312.50

Talley Construction Company, Inc. J & M Grading Division LLC

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$13,747,851.96
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$13,834,487.45
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$13,818,165.72
J & M Grading Division LLC	\$14,096,492.07

SUB-TOTAL UTILITY

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$3,241,537.50
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3,243,490.22
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,319,537.81
J & M Grading Division LLC	\$3,271,823.82

TOTAL CONTRACT

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$16,989,389.46
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$17,077,977.67
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$17,137,703.53
J & M Grading Division LLC	\$17,368,315.89

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 10, 2017

SHELBY COUNTY (Contract No. CNR005 Call 056)

79005-4168-04

THE DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF THE ABANDONED UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD BRIDGE OVER I-55 IN MEMPHIS (L.M. 10.44).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.000 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2017

TOTAL CONTRACT

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$497,639.78

Thomson & Thomson, Inc.

Jones Bros., Inc.

\$517,697.75 \$730,567.75

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY		
202-01.02 REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS		
1.000 LS		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$5,920.0000	\$5,920.00
203-01.05 EXCAVATION		
30.000 C.Y.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$60.0000	\$1,800.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$30.0000	\$900.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$40.0000	\$1,200.00
OCC OC PORROW EVOAVATION (UNIO) ACCIFIED)		
203-03 BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)		
30.000 C.Y.	#20.000	#000 00
Dement Construction Company, LLC Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$30.0000 \$45.0000	\$900.00 \$1,350.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$100.0000	\$3,000.00
55/165 B165., III.6.	ψ100.000	φο,σσσ.σσ
209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)		
200.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$4.7500	\$950.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$7.0000	\$1,400.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$10.0000	\$2,000.00
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
10.000 TON		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$250.0000	\$2,500.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$65.0000	\$650.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$200.0000	\$2,000.00
604-10.02 CONCRETE REPAIRS		
20.000 C.Y.	#4.475.0000	#00 500 00
Dement Construction Company, LLC Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$1,175.0000 \$800.0000	\$23,500.00 \$16,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$1,500.0000	\$30,000.00
55/165 B165., III.6.	ψ1,000.000	400,000.00
604-10.18 REINFORCING STEEL (REPAIRS)		
4,200.000 LB.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2.2500	\$9,450.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$1.6500	\$6,930.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$10.0000	\$42,000.00
604-36.30 BRIDGE DECK REMOVAL (FULL REMOVAL)		
1.000 LS		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$206,458.0000	\$206,458.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$118,000.0000	\$118,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$402,000.0000	\$402,000.00
	·	•

			CC	MIRACI CNR003
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
701-01.02	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6 ")			
		230.000 S.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$3,450.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$1,495.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$40.0000	\$9,200.00
705-02.02	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
		57.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$36.5400	\$2,082.78
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$49.7500	\$2,835.75
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$49.7500	\$2,835.75
705-04.50	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		98.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$784.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$784.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$8.0000	\$784.00
705-08.51	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
		13.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$19,500.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$45,500.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$19,500.00
707-01.01	CHAIN-LINK FENCE (4-FOOT)			
		120.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$59.3500	\$7,122.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$7,200.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$50.0000	\$6,000.00
707-06.01	REMOVAL OF FENCE (CHAINLINK)			
		40.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$22.5000	\$900.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$4.5000	\$180.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5.0000	\$200.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$18,500.0000	\$18,500.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		5,580.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$55,800.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$167,400.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5.0000	\$27,900.00

				CONTRACT CNR005
			LINIT DDIOE	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712 04 04	ELEVIDI E DOLIMO (CHANINELIZINO)			
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		228.000 EACH	Фол осоо	#5.700.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$5,700.00 \$5,700.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc. Jones Bros., Inc.		\$25.0000 \$25.0000	\$5,700.00 \$5,700.00
	Jones Bios., Inc.		Ψ23.0000	ψ5,700.00
712-05 01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
7 12 00.01	WARRING Elonio (TT E A)	18.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	16.000 EACH	\$25.0000	\$450.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$450.00 \$450.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$25.0000	\$450.00
	conce brees, me.		Ψ20.0000	Ψ 100.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	,	2,645.000 S.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	2,040.000 0.1 .	\$11.0000	\$29,095.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$29,095.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$11.0000	\$29,095.00
	,		·	. ,
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		346.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$13.0000	\$4,498.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$4,498.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$13.0000	\$4,498.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		7.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$800.0000	\$5,600.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$5,600.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$800.0000	\$5,600.00
712-08.10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
		150.000 HOUR		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$96.5000	\$14,475.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$15,000.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$96.5000	\$14,475.00
712-09.01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
		900.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.5000	\$2,250.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$2,250.00

6.000 EACH

Jones Bros., Inc.

Jones Bros., Inc.

713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT

Thomson & Thomson, Inc.

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$2,250.00

\$51,000.00

\$2,310.00

\$23,100.00

\$2.5000

\$8,500.0000

\$3,850.0000

\$385.0000

				CONTRACT	CNR005
			UNIT PRICE	EXTE	NSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION				
		1.000 LS			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$24,500.0000	\$24,	500.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,	00.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$36,000.0000	\$36,	00.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)				
		9.000 M.G.			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$75.0000	\$	675.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$	270.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$40.0000	\$	360.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)				
		900.000 S.Y.			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$2,	700.00

Thomson & Thomson, Inc.

Jones Bros., Inc.

\$6.0000

\$5.0000

\$5,400.00

\$4,500.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$497,639.78
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$517,697.75
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$730,567.75

TOTAL CONTRACT

Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$497,639.78
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$517,697.75
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$730,567.75

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 10, 2017

SHELBY COUNTY (Contract No. CNR015 Call 057)

79007-4179-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON I-40 OVER THE WOLF RIVER (L.M. 9.42 LEFT LANE).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

TOTAL CONTRACT

Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$304,785.00

Dement Construction Company, LLC \$357,905.00

Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC \$416,406.55

			CO	NTRACT CNR01
	0. 		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE	CATEGORY			
202-01.02	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS			
		1.000 LS		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$3,200.0000	\$3,200.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$900.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,000.00
	Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$8.1000	\$810.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADIN	G B-M2		
		2.000 TON		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$1,650.0000	\$3,300.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,650.0000	\$3,300.00
	Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$1,650.0000	\$3,300.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$2,550.0000	\$2,550.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,550.0000	\$2,550.00
	Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$2,550.0000	\$2,550.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		30.000 TON		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$615.0000	\$18,450.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$615.0000	\$18,450.00
	Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$615.0000	\$18,450.00
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		0.100 L.M.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$70,000.0000	\$7,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$55,000.0000	\$5,500.00
	Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$5,000.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		450.000 S.Y.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$11,250.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$6,750.00
	Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$47.8000	\$21,510.00
604-10.46	EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS (TYPE G)			
		79.000 L.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$63,200.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$118,500.00
	Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$1,708.0000	\$134,932.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.90 I	MISCELLANEOUS BRIDGE ITEMS			
		1.000 LS		
7	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$850.0000	\$850.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
(Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$2,950.0000	\$2,950.00
705-04.50 F	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		28.000 EACH		
٦	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$336.00
[Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$336.00
(Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$13.2000	\$369.60
705-08.51 F	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
		2.000 EACH		
٦	Γhomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
(Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$4,400.0000	\$8,800.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
٦	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$21,000.0000	\$21,000.00
Γ	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$27,250.0000	\$27,250.00
(Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$50,910.0000	\$50,910.00
712-02.02 I	NTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		960.000 L.F.		
٦	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$26,880.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$36.0000	\$34,560.00
(Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$32.8000	\$31,488.00
712-04.01 F	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		255.000 EACH		
٦	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$6,375.00
[Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$6,375.00
(Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$26.2500	\$6,693.75
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		904.000 S.F.		
٦	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$5,424.00
[Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$5,424.00
(Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$6.3000	\$5,695.20
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		430.000 L.F.		
7	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$5,160.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$5,160.00
	Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$12.6000	\$5,418.00

				CONTRACT CNR015
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$925.0000	\$1,850.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$925.0000	\$1,850.00
	Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$975.0000	\$1,950.00
712-08 10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
7 12 00.10	MOSILE MESSAGE SIGN SIMI WATTENGATOR	240.000 HOUR		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	240.000 110 OK	\$95.0000	\$22,800.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$95.0000	\$22,800.00
	Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$99.7500	\$23,940.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		16.000 EACH		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$56,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$56,000.00
	Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$3,675.0000	\$58,800.00
716-01.23	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
	Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		0.100 L.M.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$3,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35,000.0000	\$3,500.00
	Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$35,000.0000	\$3,500.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$17,500.0000	\$17,500.00
	Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$20,820.0000	\$20,820.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		2.000 M.G.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$60.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$100.00
	Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC		\$100.0000	\$200.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		200.000 S.Y.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$1,200.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,000.00
	Chris Hill Construction Co. LLC		¢ ດ 1000	¢4 020 00

Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC

\$1,820.00

\$9.1000

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$304,785.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$357,905.00
Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC	\$416,406.55

TOTAL CONTRACT

Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$304,785.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$357,905.00
Chris-Hill Construction Co., LLC	\$416,406.55

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 10, 2017

SMITH COUNTY (Contract No. CNR009 Call 059)

80001-4188-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON I-40 (EBL) OVER THE CANEY FORK RIVER (L.M. 12.93 AND L.M. 13.61).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.227 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2017

TOTAL CONTRACT

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

\$1,559,008.01

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNR009 EXTENSION
209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	1,480.000 L.F.	\$5.4800	\$8,110.40
307-03.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-			
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	1,696.000 TON	\$115.1500	\$195,294.40
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	13.000 TON	\$1,212.1000	\$15,757.30
411-03.10 ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D			
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	796.000 TON	\$139.3900	\$110,954.44
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	5,130.000 S.Y.	\$5.8800	\$30,164.40
705-08.11 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$2,303.0000	\$4,606.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$49,373.9200	\$49,373.92
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	1,500.000 L.F.	\$35.0000	\$52,500.00
712-02.36 REMOVE AND RELOCATE PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	2,500.000 L.F.	\$6.5500	\$16,375.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	115.000 EACH	\$30.3000	\$3,484.50
712-04.50 PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	50.000 EACH	\$11.5200	\$576.00
742 OF 04 MARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			

80.000 EACH

712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

\$1,939.20

\$24.2400

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNR009 EXTENSION
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	432.000 S.F.	\$8.4800	\$3,663.36
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$1,151.5000	\$2,303.00
712-08.10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	240.000 HOUR	\$118.7900	\$28,509.60
712-09.01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	8,200.000 L.F.	\$2.8700	\$23,534.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$6,666.5500	\$13,333.10
716-01.23	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	21.000 EACH	\$151.5100	\$3,181.71
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	2.000 L.M.	\$5,454.4500	\$10,908.90
717-01	MOBILIZATION			

1.000 LS

\$76,982.7500

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

\$76,982.75

BRIDGE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNR009 EXTENSION
202-04.01 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (PARTIAL, BR. NO. 80-10040			
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$27,320.0000	\$27,320.00
202-04.02 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (PARTIAL, BR. NO. 80-10040			
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$25,820.0000	\$25,820.00
204-08.01 BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)			
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	25.000 C.Y.	\$643.7400	\$16,093.50
602-10.05 BRACING REPAIRS	4 1 -		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$29,963.7700	\$29,963.77
602-10.34 MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS	0.000.0001.0		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	2,880.000 LB.	\$21.0300	\$60,566.40
603-02.20 SPOT PAINTING EXISTING STEEL STRUCTURES	4 040 000 5 5		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	1,010.000 S.F.	\$8.4800	\$8,564.80
603-05.21 CONTAINMENT & DISPOSAL OF WASTE(BR. NO. 80-10040			
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$1,212.1000	\$1,212.10
604-04.02 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)	C C25 000 C V		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	6,625.000 S.Y.	\$8.4800	\$56,180.00
604-05.32 BRIDGE DECK GRINDING AND GROOVING	2 205 000 C V		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	2,205.000 S.Y.	\$9.9400	\$21,917.70
604-10.05 CONCRETE	740 000 C F		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	710.000 S.F.	\$125.0000	\$88,750.00
604-10.14 REMOVE EXISTING WEARING SURFACE	1.000 LS		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 L3	\$14,545.2000	\$14,545.20

20.000 S.Y.

604-10.30 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (FULL DEPTH OF SLAB)

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

\$12,697.40

\$634.8700

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNR009 EXTENSION
604-10.34	CONCRETE OVERLAYED BRIDGE DECK REPAIR (FULL DEPTH)			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	400.000 S.Y.	\$751.4500	\$300,580.00
604-10.45	EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS (TYPE F)			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	104.000 L.F.	\$598.3800	\$62,231.52
604-10.50	BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	55.000 S.Y.	\$242.1400	\$13,317.70
604-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	145.000 S.F.	\$125.0000	\$18,125.00
604-10.56	CONCRETE OVERLAYED BRIDGE DECK REPAIR (PARTIAL DEPT			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	260.000 S.Y.	\$204.2200	\$53,097.20
604-10.63	CONCRETE REPAIRS (CRACKS)			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	50.000 L.F.	\$139.3900	\$6,969.50
617-01	BRIDGE DECK SEALANT			
		4,616.000 S.Y.		

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

\$89,504.24

\$19.3900

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$651,551.98

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$907,456.03

TOTAL CONTRACT

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$1,559,008.01

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 10, 2017

SULLIVAN COUNTY (Contract No. CNR056 Call 060)

82100-4206-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 357 OVER S.R. 75 (L.M. 0.00).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

$T \cap T \Delta I$	CONTRACT
IOIAL	CONTINACT

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$374,836.70
Simpson Construction Company, Inc. \$448,775.00
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$533,602.50
Jones Bros., Inc. \$765,830.44

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BBIDGE	CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE	CATEGORT			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3,600.0000	\$3,600.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
202-01 02	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS			
202 01.02	NEMOVAE OF AGDECTOR	1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$5,500.0000	\$5,500.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$350,000.0000	\$350,000.00
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.			
		30.000 S.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$29.0000	\$870.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$1,650.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$900.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$90.0000	\$2,700.00
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		210.000 S.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$3,150.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$16.5000	\$3,465.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Jones Bros., Inc.		\$20.0000 \$75.0000	\$4,200.00 \$15,750.00
	Jones Bios., Inc.		Ψ13.0000	ψ13,730.00
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (PARTIAL BRIDGE)			
	,	1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LO	\$33,250.0000	\$33,250.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$46,700.0000	\$46,700.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
202-08.10	REMOVAL OF CURB (SEE PLANS)			
		385.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$1,347.50
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.6000	\$2,541.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$5,775.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$15.0000	\$5,775.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		35.000 C.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$33.0000	\$1,155.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$49.5000	\$1,732.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Jones Bros., Inc.		\$25.0000 \$33.0000	\$875.00 \$1,155.00
	отнез DIO3., IIIC.		φου.υυυυ	φ1,100.00

			CONTINACT CHINOSO
	U	NIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-04.02 STRIPPING & STOCKPILE TOPSOIL			
200 0 102 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1	35.000 C.Y.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$630.00
• •			
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$49.5000	\$1,732.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$875.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$55.0000	\$1,925.00
209-09.43 CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)			
	1.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$400.00
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	;	\$370.0000	\$370.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
oones bross, me.	Ψ1	,200.0000	Ψ1,200.00
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADI	NG D		
	110.000 TON		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$36.8500	\$4,053.50
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$40.5000	\$4,455.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$4,400.00
		•	
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$36.8500	\$4,053.50
307-01.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-H	M) GRADING A		
	55.000 TON		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$139.0000	\$7,645.00
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$155.0000	\$8,525.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$8,250.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	•	\$139.0000	\$7,645.00
307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-H	M) GRADING B-M2		
	30.000 TON		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	!	\$197.0000	\$5,910.00
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$6,600.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$6,300.00
		\$197.0000	
Jones Bros., Inc.	·	\$197.0000	\$5,910.00
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	20.000 TON		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$274.0000	\$5,480.00
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$6,000.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$285.0000	\$5,700.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	•	\$274.0000	\$5,480.00
604-02.03 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
	5,293.000 LB.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3.4000	\$17,996.20
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$7,939.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$7,939.50 \$7,939.50
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$3.0000	\$15,879.00

		00	ittitivioi oititooo
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
	3.000 C.Y.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	0.000 0.11	\$2,995.0000	\$8,985.00
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,415.0000	\$7,245.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$6,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$9,000.00
oones bros., me.		ψο,σσσ.σσσσ	ψ5,000.00
604-03.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)			
004-03.02 STEEL BAK KEINI OKOLINENT (BRIDGES)	470 000 L D		
	170.000 LB.	Φ= 0000	A 4 000 00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5.9000	\$1,003.00
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$510.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$510.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5.0000	\$850.00
604-03.09 CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)			
	27.000 C.Y.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,550.0000	\$41,850.00
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,700.0000	\$72,900.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$40,500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$40,500.00
604-04.01 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)			
	180.000 S.Y.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$8.7500	\$1,575.00
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$1,620.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$1,800.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$8.0000	\$1,440.00
604-05.31 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)			
	94.000 S.Y.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$5,170.00
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$6,580.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$6,110.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$58.5100	\$5,499.94
conce brook, me.		φοσίο του	φο, 100.01
604-10.05 CONCRETE			
004-10.03 GONONETE	00.000.0.5		
	22.000 S.F.	A =0= 0000	A 44 77 0 00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$535.0000	\$11,770.00
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$206.0000	\$4,532.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$4,400.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$300.0000	\$6,600.00
604-10.54 CONCRETE REPAIRS			
	8.000 S.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$850.0000	\$6,800.00
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$193.5000	\$1,548.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$1,600.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$275.0000	\$2,200.00

			CO	NIKACI CNKU30
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.69	PRESTRESSING STRAND SPLICE			
		1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$450.0000	\$450.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
604-10.89	MISCELLANEOUS BRIDGE ITEMS (Description)			
		1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5,120.0000	\$5,120.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,900.0000	\$3,900.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
615-02.06	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (42" X 36")			
		74.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$595.0000	\$44,030.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$461.0000	\$34,114.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$51,800.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$500.0000	\$37,000.00
617-02	BRIDGE DECK CRACK SEALING			
		102.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$765.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$612.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$408.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$4.0000	\$408.00
617-05	SEALANT (HMWM)			
		1.000 GAL.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$450.0000	\$450.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$200.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$500.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$400.0000	\$400.00
620-03.10	CONCRETE PARAPET (STD-1-1)			
		77.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$144.5000	\$11,126.50
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$132.0000	\$10,164.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$15,400.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$200.0000	\$15,400.00
701-03	CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT			
		4.000 C.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$450.0000	\$1,800.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$2,200.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$2,000.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$500.0000	\$2,000.00

CONTRACT	CNR056
----------	---------------

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
702-01 CONCRETE CURB				
		15.000 C.Y.		
Summers-Taylor,	Inc.		\$315.0000	\$4,725.00
	tion Company, Inc.		\$770.0000	\$11,550.00
Southern Construc	ctors, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$11,250.00
Jones Bros., Inc.			\$500.0000	\$7,500.00
705-08.51 PORTABLE IMPAC	T ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
		5.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor,			\$4,200.0000	\$21,000.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ction Company, Inc.		\$4,650.0000	\$23,250.00
Southern Construc	ctors, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$17,500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.			\$5,000.0000	\$25,000.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTRO	L			
		1.000 LS		
Summers-Taylor,			\$11,880.0000	\$11,880.00
-	tion Company, Inc.		\$11,000.0000	\$11,000.00
Southern Construc	ctors, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.			\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTE	D PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		1,320.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor,	Inc.		\$44.2500	\$58,410.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tion Company, Inc.		\$48.0000	\$63,360.00
Southern Construc	ctors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$39,600.00
Jones Bros., Inc.			\$35.0000	\$46,200.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS	(CHANNELIZING)			
		65.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor,	Inc.		\$21.0000	\$1,365.00
	ction Company, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$2,275.00
Southern Construc			\$40.0000	\$2,600.00
Jones Bros., Inc.			\$35.0000	\$2,275.00
712-04.50 PORTABLE BARR	IER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		80.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor,	Inc.		\$11.0000	\$880.00
	ction Company, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$960.00
Southern Construc	ctors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,200.00
Jones Bros., Inc.			\$10.0000	\$800.00
712-05.03 WARNING LIGHTS	(TYPE C)			
	•	42.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor,	Inc.		\$20.0000	\$840.00
	ction Company, Inc.		\$33.0000	\$1,386.00
Southern Construc			\$30.0000	\$1,260.00
Jones Bros., Inc.			\$30.0000	\$1,260.00

CONTRACT	CNR056
----------	---------------

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		472.000 S.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$3,776.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$3,540.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$7,080.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$4,720.00
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		12.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4.5000	\$54.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$192.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$240.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$15.0000	\$180.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$385.0000	\$1,155.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$6,000.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$4,500.00
712-09.01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
		3,720.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.2500	\$8,370.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.4500	\$9,114.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$11,160.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2.5000	\$9,300.00
712-09.05	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (ARROW)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$1,050.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$380.0000	\$1,140.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$225.0000	\$675.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$225.0000	\$225.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$245.0000	\$245.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$500.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$250.0000	\$250.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		0.500 L.M.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4,200.0000	\$2,100.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,600.0000	\$2,300.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$2,500.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$4,700.0000	\$2,350.00

				CONTRACT CNR056
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$23,975.0000	\$23,975.00
	Simpson Construction Company, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.		\$36,000.0000	\$36,000.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		210.000 S.Y.		

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

Jones Bros., Inc.

Southern Constructors, Inc.

Simpson Construction Company, Inc.

\$15.0000

\$7.7500 \$7.0000

\$5.0000

\$3,150.00

\$1,627.50

\$1,470.00

\$1,050.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$374,836.70
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	\$448,775.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$533,602.50
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$765,830.44

TOTAL CONTRACT

Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$374,836.70
Simpson Construction Company, Inc.	\$448,775.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$533,602.50
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$765,830.44

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 10, 2017

WASHINGTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNR055 Call 062)

HSIP-34(102),90003-3223-94

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON U.S. 321 (U.S. 11E, S.R. 34) FROM THE JONESBOROUGH CITY LIMITS (L.M. 12.55) TO CLAUDE SIMMONS ROAD (L.M. 13.03).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.463 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2017

DBE GOAL 4.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$912,855.40

ROADWAY	CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01 CC	ONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
Su	ummers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$10,400.0000	\$10,400.00
202-02.01 RE	EMOVAL OF PIPE (SEE PLANS)	C4 000 L F		
Su	ummers-Taylor, Inc.	61.000 L.F.	\$15.0000	\$915.00
202-03.02 RE	EMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT			
Su	ummers-Taylor, Inc.	3.000 C.Y.	\$250.0000	\$750.00
202-08.10 RE	EMOVAL OF CURB (IN MEDIAN)	4.540.000 5		
Su	ummers-Taylor, Inc.	4,516.000 L.F.	\$3.0000	\$13,548.00
203-01 RC	OAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	0 050 000 O V		
Su	ummers-Taylor, Inc.	2,058.000 C.Y.	\$29.0000	\$59,682.00
203-07 FU	JRNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL	29.000 C.Y.		
Su	ummers-Taylor, Inc.	29.000 6.1.	\$55.0000	\$1,595.00
209-03.21 FIL	LTER SOCK (12 INCH)	4 700 000 5		
Su	ummers-Taylor, Inc.	1,736.000 L.F.	\$4.0000	\$6,944.00
209-05 SE	EDIMENT REMOVAL	25 000 C V		
Su	ummers-Taylor, Inc.	25.000 C.Y.	\$15.0000	\$375.00
209-08.07 RC	OCK CHECK DAM PER	12.000 EACH		
Su	ummers-Taylor, Inc.	12.000 EAGI1	\$495.0000	\$5,940.00
209-08.08 EN	NHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM	4 000 EACH		
Su	ummers-Taylor, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$595.0000	\$2,380.00
209-40.33 CA	ATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)	2.000 EACH		
Su	ummers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 EAGIT	\$245.0000	\$490.00
303-01 MI	INERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	1,800.000 TON		
Su	ummers-Taylor, Inc.	1,000.000 1014	\$28.5500	\$51,390.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNR055 EXTENSION
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	21.000 TON	\$39.0000	\$819.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	79.000 TON	\$126.5000	\$9,993.50
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	671.000 TON	\$104.9000	\$70,387.90
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING I			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	330.000 TON	\$119.0000	\$39,270.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)	4 000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 TON	\$250.0000	\$250.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	40 000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	13.000 TON	\$750.0000	\$9,750.00
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	5 040 000 1 5		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	5,019.000 L.F.	\$1.2500	\$6,273.75
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	48.000 TON	\$139.0000	\$6,672.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1,116.000 TON	\$107.0000	\$119,412.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN W			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	0.600 L.M.	\$1,200.0000	\$720.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	4		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	15,760.000 S.Y.	\$2.2500	\$35,460.00
604-10.51	SCARIFYING	400 000 000		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	120.000 S.Y.	\$4.5000	\$540.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNR055 EXTENSION
607-39.02	18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	98.000 L.F.	\$63.5000	\$6,223.00
611-07.31	18IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$2,200.0000	\$4,400.00
701-03	CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	140.000 C.Y.	\$298.4300	\$41,780.20
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	197.000 C.Y.	\$325.0000	\$64,025.00
705-04.50	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	246.000 EACH	\$9.0000	\$2,214.00
705-08.51	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$4,750.0000	\$9,500.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	100.000 TON	\$55.0000	\$5,500.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	114.000 TON	\$59.0000	\$6,726.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$34,650.0000	\$34,650.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	5,244.000 L.F.	\$38.0000	\$199,272.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	200.000 EACH	\$15.0000	\$3,000.00
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	74.000 EACH	\$15.0000	\$1,110.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNR055 EXTENSION
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	289.000 S.F.	\$8.0000	\$2,312.00
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	48.000 L.F.	\$8.0000	\$384.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$550.0000	\$1,100.00
712-09.30	REMOVABLE BLACK-OUT TAPE (6")			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1,221.000 L.F.	\$3.0000	\$3,663.00
716-01.23	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)	404 000 54 011		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	131.000 EACH	\$35.0000	\$4,585.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	8.000 EACH	\$155.0000	\$1,240.00
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$235.0000	\$470.00
716-05.06	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	0.000 54011		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	8.000 EACH	\$110.0000	\$880.00
716-05.49	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS(8" LINE)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	3.900 L.M.	\$995.0000	\$3,880.50
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.200 L.M.	\$4,350.0000	\$9,570.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	382.000 L.F.	\$1.8500	\$706.70
717-01	MOBILIZATION	4.000.10		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$44,717.0000	\$44,717.00

				CONTRACT CNR055
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	804.000 S.Y.	\$4.6000	\$3,698.40
740-11.02	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	99.000 L.F.	\$8.2500	\$816.75
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

SODDING (NEW SOD)

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

803-01

0.300 M.G.

351.000 S.Y.

\$59.0000

\$7.0000

\$17.70

\$2,457.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$912,855.40

TOTAL CONTRACT

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$912,855.40

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF FEBRUARY 10, 2017

WAYNE COUNTY (Contract No. CNR007 Call 063)

91002-4232-04,91020-4215-04,HSIP-13(68),91002-3232-94,HSIP-99(54), 91020-3215-94,NH/HSIP-15(197),91004-3253-94,91004-8253-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 13, U.S. 64 (S.R. 15) AND ON S.R. 99.

PROJECT LENGTH - 13.780 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

DBE GOAL 3.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1,671,762.12

\$1,748,982.88

				CONTRACT CNR007
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		3,446.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$11.8000	\$40,662.80
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$72,366.00
307-01.07	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADIN	IG B-M		
		100.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$70.0000	\$7,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$64.0000	\$6,400.00
207-01 08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADIN	IC R-M2		
307-01.00	ASPITALI CONCRETE MIX (FO04-22) (BFMB-IIM) GRADIN			
	D 1 0 1 1 0 110	200.000 TON	#70.000	#44.000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$70.0000 \$64.0000	\$14,000.00 \$12,800.00
	Trogoto Group, mo.		φο 1.0000	Ψ12,000.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		130.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$39,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$570.0000	\$74,100.00
403-05.01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (FOG SEAL) SHOULDER			
		14.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	14.000 1014	\$570.0000	\$7,980.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$11,200.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D	5,790.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	3,790.000 1014	\$71.6800	\$415,027.20
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$68.0000	\$393,720.00
			*********	,
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
		8,235.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$71.3800	\$587,814.30
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$68.0000	\$559,980.00
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		5.000 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$487.7300	\$2,438.65
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$370.0000	\$1,850.00
411-12 02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH	4)		
711-12.VZ	COUNTY OF THE PERSON OF THE PE	5.000 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	J.UUU L.IVI.	\$487.7300	\$2,438.65
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$370.0000	\$1,850.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8II			
	Dalta Contracting Corrective LLC	6.944 L.M.	0407 7000	#0.000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$487.7300 \$370.0000	\$3,386.80 \$2,569.28

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$370.0000

				CONTRACT CNR007
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOL	JS) (4IN WIDTH)		
		14.000 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$487.7300	\$6,828.22
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$370.0000	\$5,180.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		5,735.000 TON	_	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13.0000 \$13.5000	\$74,555.00 \$77,422.50
	Rogers Croup, me.		ψ10.3000	Ψ11,422.00
607-39.02	18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
		200.000 L.F.	Фод одоо	# 5.000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$26.0000 \$33.0000	\$5,200.00 \$6,600.00
			•	, .,
705-04.07	TAN ENERGY ABSORBING TERM (NCHRP 350, TL3			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	39.000 EACH	\$2,500.0000	\$97,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,382.0000	\$92,898.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	4.050.000 5		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1,950.000 L.F.	\$2.0000	\$3,900.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.6000	\$3,120.00
742.04	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$24,400.0000	\$24,400.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$24,882.0000	\$24,882.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		75.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$26.0000	\$1,950.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$450.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		12.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$300.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$72.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		2,970.000 S.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.7500 \$6.6000	\$17,077.50 \$19,602.00
			ψ0.0000	ψ10,002.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Polto Contracting Company 11 C	36.000 L.F.	¢ E E000	\$400.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.5000 \$7.0000	\$198.00 \$252.00
	-			•

		CC	ONTRACT CNR007
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
713-11.01 O SECTION STEEL COTS	33.000 LB.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.5000	\$115.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$165.00
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	304.000 LB.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.5000	\$1,368.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.5000	\$1,368.00
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	5.000 S.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$13.5000	\$67.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$75.00
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	74.000 S.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$14.5000	\$1,073.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$17.0000	\$1,258.00
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
	7.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25.0000 \$31.0000	\$175.00 \$247.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		φ31.0000	\$217.00
716-01.21 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)			
	865.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25.0000 \$25.1000	\$21,625.00 \$21,711.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		Ψ23.1000	Ψ21,711.30
716-01.23 Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
	550.000 EACH	*	*
Delta Contracting Company, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25.0000 \$25.1000	\$13,750.00 \$13,805.00
ды стобр, ше		V	¥ 10,0000
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
Dolto Contracting Company II C	820.000 EACH	\$0,000	\$7,200,00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.0000 \$10.0500	\$7,380.00 \$8,241.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPI	-		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	90.000 S.Y.	\$20.0000	\$1,800.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$1,890.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	000 000 1 5		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	600.000 L.F.	\$12.0000	\$7,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.1000	\$7,260.00

				CONTRACT CNR007
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
74.0 02.00 DI ACTIO DAVEN	IENT MARKING (TURN) AND ARROWS			
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEN	IENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	30.000 EACH		
Delta Contractin	g Company, LLC	00.000 EAOH	\$125.0000	\$3,750.00
Rogers Group, I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$126.0000	\$3,780.00
716-03.03 PLASTIC WORD	PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
	,	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contractin	g Company, LLC		\$625.0000	\$625.00
Rogers Group, I			\$627.0000	\$627.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEN	TENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	,	13.000 L.M.		
Delta Contractin	g Company, LLC	101000 =	\$950.0000	\$12,350.00
Rogers Group, I			\$953.0000	\$12,389.00
716-12.02 FNHANCED FLA	TLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		34.240 L.M.		
Delta Contraction	g Company, LLC	OTILTO LINI.	\$4,750.0000	\$162,640.00
Rogers Group, I			\$4,770.0000	\$163,324.80
716_12.01 SDDAVTHEDMC	PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
710-13.01 SINAT ITENME	T VIII WINKING (OU HIII) (4114 LINE)	13.900 L.M.		
Delta Contractio	g Company, LLC	13.300 L.WI.	\$2,500.0000	\$34,750.00
Rogers Group, I			\$2,510.0000	\$34,889.00
716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO	PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
Dalta Canturatio	0	8.680 L.M.	#0.700.0000	#00.400.00
Rogers Group, I	g Company, LLC		\$2,700.0000 \$2,710.0000	\$23,436.00 \$23,522.80
			Ψ2,7.10.0000	Ψ25,522.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION				
		1.000 LS		
	g Company, LLC		\$28,000.0000	\$28,000.00
Rogers Group, I	nc.		\$87,146.0000	\$87,146.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$1,671,762.12 Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,748,982.88

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$1,671,762.12 Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,748,982.88